


Yakima County

Active registered voters 101,289 Overall ballot Total ballots received 46,836
Inactive registered voters 9,453 reconcilation Total ballots counted 46,711
Total registered voters 110,742 Total ballots rejected 125
Credited voters 46,711 Not reconciled 0
Voter Category Reconciliation Detail

Ballot Categories Issued

Returned (include 
provisionals from other 
counties) Accepted / counted

Rejected (include 
provisionals sent to other 
counties)

Ballot category 
discrepancy

Ballot category totals 101,397 46,836 46,711 125 0

UOCAVA 452 71 71 0 0

Federal write-In n/a 0 0 0 0

Provisional 20 30 26 4 0

Ballots cast on AVU's 3 3 3 0 0
All other ballots not reported 
above (include Regular & 
ACP) 100,922 46,732 46,611 121 0

16

23

n/a

Are both the Overall ballot reconciliation and total Ballot category discrepancy cells showing  zero?  
If not, attach an explanation of the discrepancies and/or the process followed to resolve the discrepancies per 
WAC 434-262-060, 434-262-070 and 434-262-100.

Of the ballots accounted for above, how many were returned by email or fax?
Of the ballots accounted for above, how many were from MyBallot, another online program, or a pdf sent from the 
county?

Additional information requested by the Secretary of State

AutoMark counties: Please enter an estimate of voters using the AutoMark in the box to the right.

General Election; November 8, 2011
Reconciliation Report

Yes No



Cumulative Report  —  Official 

General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08, 2011

Page 1 of 31

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:05 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Party Candidate TotalNATotal Ballots Cast

Initiative Measure No. 1125, Vote For 1

 27,909  27,909 062.44% 0.00% 62.44%Yes

 16,789  16,789 037.56% 0.00% 37.56%No

 44,698Cast Votes: 95.69%  0  44,6980.00% 95.69%

Over Votes:  3

Under Votes:  2,010

0.01%

4.30%

 0

 0  2,010

 30.00%

0.00%

0.01%

4.30%

Initiative Measure No. 1163, Vote For 1

 30,584  30,584 067.93% 0.00% 67.93%Yes

 14,437  14,437 032.07% 0.00% 32.07%No

 45,021Cast Votes: 96.38%  0  45,0210.00% 96.38%

Over Votes:  1

Under Votes:  1,689

0.00%

3.62%

 0

 0  1,689

 10.00%

0.00%

0.00%

3.62%

Initiative Measure No. 1183, Vote For 1

 26,786  26,786 057.70% 0.00% 57.70%Yes

 19,636  19,636 042.30% 0.00% 42.30%No

 46,422Cast Votes: 99.38%  0  46,4220.00% 99.38%

Over Votes:  1

Under Votes:  288

0.00%

0.62%

 0

 0  288

 10.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.62%

Senate Joint Resolution No. 8205, Vote For 1

 26,270  26,270 059.83% 0.00% 59.83%Approved

 17,637  17,637 040.17% 0.00% 40.17%Rejected

 43,907Cast Votes: 94.00%  0  43,9070.00% 94.00%

Over Votes:  4

Under Votes:  2,800

0.01%

5.99%

 0

 0  2,800

 40.00%

0.00%

0.01%

5.99%

Senate Joint Resolution No. 8206, Vote For 1

 30,017  30,017 069.80% 0.00% 69.80%Approved

 12,986  12,986 030.20% 0.00% 30.20%Rejected

 43,003Cast Votes: 92.06%  0  43,0030.00% 92.06%

Over Votes:  5

Under Votes:  3,703

0.01%

7.93%

 0

 0  3,703

 50.00%

0.00%

0.01%

7.93%
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Yakima County EMS Levy Authorization, Vote For 1

 35,545  35,545 078.38% 0.00% 78.38%EMS Levy - Yes

 9,802  9,802 021.62% 0.00% 21.62%EMS Levy - No

 45,347Cast Votes: 97.08%  0  45,3470.00% 97.08%

Over Votes:  5

Under Votes:  1,359

0.01%

2.91%

 0

 0  1,359

 50.00%

0.00%

0.01%

2.91%

Yakima County Proposition No. 1   home rule charter, Vote For 1

 14,384  14,384 033.33% 0.00% 33.33%Yes

 28,774  28,774 066.67% 0.00% 66.67%No

 43,158Cast Votes: 92.40%  0  43,1580.00% 92.40%

Over Votes:  7

Under Votes:  3,544

0.01%

7.59%

 0

 0  3,544

 70.00%

0.00%

0.01%

7.59%

Freeholder; Commissioner District 1, Position 1, Vote For 1

 2,950  2,950 023.91% 0.00% 23.91%Nick Hughes

 4,158  4,158 033.71% 0.00% 33.71%Gary Peterson

 4,910  4,910 039.80% 0.00% 39.80%Ronald Patnode

 318  318 02.58% 0.00% 2.58%Write-In

 12,336Cast Votes: 55.93%  0  12,3360.00% 55.93%

Over Votes:  4

Under Votes:  9,717

0.02%

44.05%

 0

 0  9,717

 40.00%

0.00%

0.02%

44.05%

Freeholder; Commissioner District 1, Position 2, Vote For 1

 3,125  3,125 023.35% 0.00% 23.35%Earl Steven Lee

 9,932  9,932 074.21% 0.00% 74.21%Don Hinman

 326  326 02.44% 0.00% 2.44%Write-In

 13,383Cast Votes: 60.67%  0  13,3830.00% 60.67%

Over Votes:  2

Under Votes:  8,672

0.01%

39.32%

 0

 0  8,672

 20.00%

0.00%

0.01%

39.32%
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Freeholder; Commissioner District 1, Position 3, Vote For 1

 7,362  7,362 055.87% 0.00% 55.87%Neil McClure

 3,747  3,747 028.43% 0.00% 28.43%Mike Evans

 1,797  1,797 013.64% 0.00% 13.64%Daniel X. Capetillo

 272  272 02.06% 0.00% 2.06%Write-In

 13,178Cast Votes: 59.75%  0  13,1780.00% 59.75%

Over Votes:  2

Under Votes:  8,877

0.01%

40.25%

 0

 0  8,877

 20.00%

0.00%

0.01%

40.25%

Freeholder; Commissioner District 1, Position 4, Vote For 1

 8,612  8,612 066.45% 0.00% 66.45%Lynn A. Carmichael

 4,089  4,089 031.55% 0.00% 31.55%Mark A. Delagasse

 260  260 02.01% 0.00% 2.01%Write-In

 12,961Cast Votes: 58.76%  0  12,9610.00% 58.76%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  9,096

0.00%

41.24%

 0

 0  9,096

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

41.24%

Freeholder; Commissioner District 1, Position 5, Vote For 1

 4,708  4,708 037.20% 0.00% 37.20%Anita D. Monoian

 4,343  4,343 034.32% 0.00% 34.32%Dana Gabbard

 3,331  3,331 026.32% 0.00% 26.32%Bill Razey

 274  274 02.16% 0.00% 2.16%Write-In

 12,656Cast Votes: 57.38%  0  12,6560.00% 57.38%

Over Votes:  2

Under Votes:  9,399

0.01%

42.61%

 0

 0  9,399

 20.00%

0.00%

0.01%

42.61%

Freeholder; Commissioner District 2, Position 1, Vote For 1

 3,802  3,802 046.06% 0.00% 46.06%Paul George

 1,330  1,330 016.11% 0.00% 16.11%Mateo Arteaga

 1,548  1,548 018.75% 0.00% 18.75%Hiram H. White

 1,432  1,432 017.35% 0.00% 17.35%Cheryl Brzoska

 142  142 01.72% 0.00% 1.72%Write-In

 8,254Cast Votes: 65.84%  0  8,2540.00% 65.84%

Over Votes:  16

Under Votes:  4,266

0.13%

34.03%

 0

 0  4,266

 160.00%

0.00%

0.13%

34.03%
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Freeholder; Commissioner District 2, Position 2, Vote For 1

 2,542  2,542 032.15% 0.00% 32.15%Douglas S. Jenkins

 1,803  1,803 022.81% 0.00% 22.81%Mathew K.M. Tomaskin

 3,404  3,404 043.06% 0.00% 43.06%Linda Schmidt

 157  157 01.99% 0.00% 1.99%Write-In

 7,906Cast Votes: 63.07%  0  7,9060.00% 63.07%

Over Votes:  6

Under Votes:  4,624

0.05%

36.89%

 0

 0  4,624

 60.00%

0.00%

0.05%

36.89%

Freeholder; Commissioner District 2, Position 3, Vote For 1

 4,465  4,465 056.84% 0.00% 56.84%Dany Adolf

 1,815  1,815 023.11% 0.00% 23.11%Larry B. Sanchez

 1,425  1,425 018.14% 0.00% 18.14%Rogelio Montes

 150  150 01.91% 0.00% 1.91%Write-In

 7,855Cast Votes: 62.66%  0  7,8550.00% 62.66%

Over Votes:  5

Under Votes:  4,676

0.04%

37.30%

 0

 0  4,676

 50.00%

0.00%

0.04%

37.30%

Freeholder; Commissioner District 2, Position 4, Vote For 1

 4,414  4,414 054.55% 0.00% 54.55%Larry Mattson

 3,543  3,543 043.79% 0.00% 43.79%Patricia Whitefoot

 134  134 01.66% 0.00% 1.66%Write-In

 8,091Cast Votes: 64.54%  0  8,0910.00% 64.54%

Over Votes:  3

Under Votes:  4,442

0.02%

35.43%

 0

 0  4,442

 30.00%

0.00%

0.02%

35.43%

Freeholder; Commissioner District 2, Position 5, Vote For 1

 4,473  4,473 057.11% 0.00% 57.11%Martha J. Rice

 3,201  3,201 040.87% 0.00% 40.87%Timothy Miller

 158  158 02.02% 0.00% 2.02%Write-In

 7,832Cast Votes: 62.48%  0  7,8320.00% 62.48%

Over Votes:  3

Under Votes:  4,701

0.02%

37.50%

 0

 0  4,701

 30.00%

0.00%

0.02%

37.50%
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Freeholder; Commissioner District 3, Position 1, Vote For 1

 1,902  1,902 024.33% 0.00% 24.33%Ronald J. Bonlender

 3,549  3,549 045.40% 0.00% 45.40%Dan C. Olson

 2,210  2,210 028.27% 0.00% 28.27%Carole Folsom-Hill

 157  157 02.01% 0.00% 2.01%Write-In

 7,818Cast Votes: 64.53%  0  7,8180.00% 64.53%

Over Votes:  4

Under Votes:  4,294

0.03%

35.44%

 0

 0  4,294

 40.00%

0.00%

0.03%

35.44%

Freeholder; Commissioner District 3, Position 2, Vote For 1

 4,426  4,426 059.92% 0.00% 59.92%Bob Plumb

 2,749  2,749 037.22% 0.00% 37.22%Ted Raihl

 211  211 02.86% 0.00% 2.86%Write-In

 7,386Cast Votes: 60.96%  0  7,3860.00% 60.96%

Over Votes:  5

Under Votes:  4,725

0.04%

39.00%

 0

 0  4,725

 50.00%

0.00%

0.04%

39.00%

Freeholder; Commissioner District 3, Position 3, Vote For 1

 2,193  2,193 029.49% 0.00% 29.49%Loueta Johnson

 3,310  3,310 044.51% 0.00% 44.51%John Pickens

 1,766  1,766 023.75% 0.00% 23.75%Lynne Kittelson

 167  167 02.25% 0.00% 2.25%Write-In

 7,436Cast Votes: 61.37%  0  7,4360.00% 61.37%

Over Votes:  4

Under Votes:  4,676

0.03%

38.59%

 0

 0  4,676

 40.00%

0.00%

0.03%

38.59%

Freeholder; Commissioner District 3, Position 4, Vote For 1

 3,183  3,183 041.87% 0.00% 41.87%Michael B. Murdock

 2,023  2,023 026.61% 0.00% 26.61%Teodora Martinez-Chavez

 2,228  2,228 029.31% 0.00% 29.31%Carl Hurlburt

 168  168 02.21% 0.00% 2.21%Write-In

 7,602Cast Votes: 62.74%  0  7,6020.00% 62.74%

Over Votes:  3

Under Votes:  4,511

0.02%

37.23%

 0

 0  4,511

 30.00%

0.00%

0.02%

37.23%
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Party Candidate TotalNATotal Ballots Cast

Freeholder; Commissioner District 3, Position 5, Vote For 1

 4,019  4,019 051.57% 0.00% 51.57%Charles (Chuck) Klarich

 1,043  1,043 013.38% 0.00% 13.38%David R. Weyeneth, Sr.

 2,546  2,546 032.67% 0.00% 32.67%Doug Johnson

 186  186 02.39% 0.00% 2.39%Write-In

 7,794Cast Votes: 64.33%  0  7,7940.00% 64.33%

Over Votes:  2

Under Votes:  4,320

0.02%

35.66%

 0

 0  4,320

 20.00%

0.00%

0.02%

35.66%

Yakima County Superior Court; Judge, Department 7, Vote For 1

 21,905  21,905 058.29% 0.00% 58.29%Robert Lawrence-Berrey

 15,389  15,389 040.95% 0.00% 40.95%Ken Ramm

 288  288 00.77% 0.00% 0.77%Write-In

 37,582Cast Votes: 80.46%  0  37,5820.00% 80.46%

Over Votes:  7

Under Votes:  9,122

0.01%

19.53%

 0

 0  9,122

 70.00%

0.00%

0.01%

19.53%

City of Grandview; Mayor, Vote For 1

 808  808 094.72% 0.00% 94.72%Norm Childress

 45  45 05.28% 0.00% 5.28%Write-In

 853Cast Votes: 82.74%  0  8530.00% 82.74%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  178

0.00%

17.26%

 0

 0  178

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

17.26%

City of Grandview; Council, Position 4, Vote For 1

 823  823 097.17% 0.00% 97.17%Mike Bren

 24  24 02.83% 0.00% 2.83%Write-In

 847Cast Votes: 82.15%  0  8470.00% 82.15%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  184

0.00%

17.85%

 0

 0  184

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

17.85%

City of Grandview; Council, Position 5, Vote For 1

 824  824 098.68% 0.00% 98.68%Bill Moore

 11  11 01.32% 0.00% 1.32%Write-In

 835Cast Votes: 80.99%  0  8350.00% 80.99%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  196

0.00%

19.01%

 0

 0  196

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

19.01%
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City of Grandview; Council, Position 6, Vote For 1

 815  815 098.31% 0.00% 98.31%Diana R. Jennings

 14  14 01.69% 0.00% 1.69%Write-In

 829Cast Votes: 80.41%  0  8290.00% 80.41%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  202

0.00%

19.59%

 0

 0  202

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

19.59%

City of Grandview; Council, Position 7, Vote For 1

 408  408 041.30% 0.00% 41.30%Mary L. Barrett

 579  579 058.60% 0.00% 58.60%Jesse S. Palacios

 1  1 00.10% 0.00% 0.10%Write-In

 988Cast Votes: 95.83%  0  9880.00% 95.83%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  43

0.00%

4.17%

 0

 0  43

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

4.17%

City of Granger; Mayor, Vote For 1

 63  63 022.03% 0.00% 22.03%Ramona Fonseca

 219  219 076.57% 0.00% 76.57%Gary M. Anderson

 4  4 01.40% 0.00% 1.40%Write-In

 286Cast Votes: 98.62%  0  2860.00% 98.62%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  4

0.00%

1.38%

 0

 0  4

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

1.38%

City of Granger; Council, Position 2, Vote For 1

 219  219 089.75% 0.00% 89.75%Lilia O. Villarreal

 25  25 010.25% 0.00% 10.25%Write-In

 244Cast Votes: 84.14%  0  2440.00% 84.14%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  46

0.00%

15.86%

 0

 0  46

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

15.86%

City of Granger; Council, Position 4, Vote For 1

 219  219 077.11% 0.00% 77.11%Bill Sharp

 65  65 022.89% 0.00% 22.89%Hector Fonseca

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Write-In

 284Cast Votes: 97.93%  0  2840.00% 97.93%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  6

0.00%

2.07%

 0

 0  6

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

2.07%
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City of Granger; Council, Position 5, Vote For 1

 187  187 086.57% 0.00% 86.57%Maria Gonzalez

 29  29 013.43% 0.00% 13.43%Write-In

 216Cast Votes: 74.48%  0  2160.00% 74.48%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  74

0.00%

25.52%

 0

 0  74

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

25.52%

Town of Harrah; Mayor, Vote For 1

 62  62 095.38% 0.00% 95.38%Barbara Harrer

 3  3 04.62% 0.00% 4.62%Write-In

 65Cast Votes: 83.33%  0  650.00% 83.33%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  13

0.00%

16.67%

 0

 0  13

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

16.67%

Town of Harrah; Council, Position 2, Vote For 1

 65  65 095.59% 0.00% 95.59%Patricia Krueger

 3  3 04.41% 0.00% 4.41%Write-In

 68Cast Votes: 87.18%  0  680.00% 87.18%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  10

0.00%

12.82%

 0

 0  10

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

12.82%

Town of Harrah; Council, Position 4, Vote For 1

 64  64 095.52% 0.00% 95.52%Avelina Garcia

 3  3 04.48% 0.00% 4.48%Write-In

 67Cast Votes: 85.90%  0  670.00% 85.90%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  11

0.00%

14.10%

 0

 0  11

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

14.10%

Town of Harrah; Council, Position 5, Vote For 1

 69  69 098.57% 0.00% 98.57%Kathryn Henry

 1  1 01.43% 0.00% 1.43%Write-In

 70Cast Votes: 89.74%  0  700.00% 89.74%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  8

0.00%

10.26%

 0

 0  8

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

10.26%
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City of Mabton; Council, Position 4, Vote For 1

 113  113 095.76% 0.00% 95.76%Mario M. Martinez

 5  5 04.24% 0.00% 4.24%Write-In

 118Cast Votes: 87.41%  0  1180.00% 87.41%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  17

0.00%

12.59%

 0

 0  17

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

12.59%

City of Mabton; Council, Position 5, Vote For 1

 112  112 093.33% 0.00% 93.33%Vera Zavala

 8  8 06.67% 0.00% 6.67%Write-In

 120Cast Votes: 88.89%  0  1200.00% 88.89%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  15

0.00%

11.11%

 0

 0  15

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

11.11%

City of Moxee; Mayor, Vote For 1

 397  397 095.89% 0.00% 95.89%Gregory LaBree

 17  17 04.11% 0.00% 4.11%Write-In

 414Cast Votes: 79.46%  0  4140.00% 79.46%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  107

0.00%

20.54%

 0

 0  107

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

20.54%

City of Moxee; Council, Position 1, Vote For 1

 390  390 097.74% 0.00% 97.74%David Roy

 9  9 02.26% 0.00% 2.26%Write-In

 399Cast Votes: 76.58%  0  3990.00% 76.58%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  122

0.00%

23.42%

 0

 0  122

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

23.42%

City of Moxee; Council, Position 3, Vote For 1

 393  393 097.76% 0.00% 97.76%Maravell Gonsioroski

 9  9 02.24% 0.00% 2.24%Write-In

 402Cast Votes: 77.16%  0  4020.00% 77.16%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  119

0.00%

22.84%

 0

 0  119

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

22.84%
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City of Moxee; Council, Position 4, Vote For 1

 386  386 097.72% 0.00% 97.72%Tom L. Hattrup

 9  9 02.28% 0.00% 2.28%Write-In

 395Cast Votes: 75.82%  0  3950.00% 75.82%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  126

0.00%

24.18%

 0

 0  126

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

24.18%

City of Moxee; Council, Position 5, Vote For 1

 384  384 097.46% 0.00% 97.46%Lawrence A. Frank

 10  10 02.54% 0.00% 2.54%Write-In

 394Cast Votes: 75.62%  0  3940.00% 75.62%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  127

0.00%

24.38%

 0

 0  127

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

24.38%

Town of Naches; Mayor, Vote For 1

 169  169 092.86% 0.00% 92.86%Rick Carney

 13  13 07.14% 0.00% 7.14%Write-In

 182Cast Votes: 81.98%  0  1820.00% 81.98%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  40

0.00%

18.02%

 0

 0  40

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

18.02%

Town of Naches; Council, Position 2, Vote For 1

 160  160 096.97% 0.00% 96.97%Will Guyton

 5  5 03.03% 0.00% 3.03%Write-In

 165Cast Votes: 74.32%  0  1650.00% 74.32%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  57

0.00%

25.68%

 0

 0  57

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

25.68%

Town of Naches; Council, Position 4, Vote For 1

 157  157 097.52% 0.00% 97.52%Randy Parten

 4  4 02.48% 0.00% 2.48%Write-In

 161Cast Votes: 72.52%  0  1610.00% 72.52%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  61

0.00%

27.48%

 0

 0  61

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

27.48%
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Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:05 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Party Candidate TotalNATotal Ballots Cast

Town of Naches; Council, Position 5, Vote For 1

 170  170 098.84% 0.00% 98.84%Paul Williams

 2  2 01.16% 0.00% 1.16%Write-In

 172Cast Votes: 77.48%  0  1720.00% 77.48%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  50

0.00%

22.52%

 0

 0  50

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

22.52%

City of Selah; Mayor, Vote For 1

 926  926 053.62% 0.00% 53.62%John J. Gawlik

 792  792 045.86% 0.00% 45.86%Robert L. Jones

 9  9 00.52% 0.00% 0.52%Write-In

 1,727Cast Votes: 96.70%  0  1,7270.00% 96.70%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  59

0.00%

3.30%

 0

 0  59

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

3.30%

City of Selah; Council, Position 4, Vote For 1

 1,303  1,303 097.82% 0.00% 97.82%John H. Tierney

 29  29 02.18% 0.00% 2.18%Write-In

 1,332Cast Votes: 74.58%  0  1,3320.00% 74.58%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  454

0.00%

25.42%

 0

 0  454

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

25.42%

City of Selah; Council, Position 5, Vote For 1

 1,286  1,286 097.20% 0.00% 97.20%Dave Smeback

 37  37 02.80% 0.00% 2.80%Write-In

 1,323Cast Votes: 74.08%  0  1,3230.00% 74.08%

Over Votes:  1

Under Votes:  462

0.06%

25.87%

 0

 0  462

 10.00%

0.00%

0.06%

25.87%

City of Selah; Council, Position 6, Vote For 1

 1,210  1,210 095.20% 0.00% 95.20%Allen J. Schmid

 61  61 04.80% 0.00% 4.80%Write-In

 1,271Cast Votes: 71.16%  0  1,2710.00% 71.16%

Over Votes:  1

Under Votes:  514

0.06%

28.78%

 0

 0  514

 10.00%

0.00%

0.06%

28.78%
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Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:05 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Party Candidate TotalNATotal Ballots Cast

City of Selah; Council, Position 7, Vote For 1

 1,266  1,266 097.91% 0.00% 97.91%Kevin Jorgensen

 27  27 02.09% 0.00% 2.09%Write-In

 1,293Cast Votes: 72.40%  0  1,2930.00% 72.40%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  493

0.00%

27.60%

 0

 0  493

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

27.60%

City of Sunnyside; Council, Position 5, Vote For 1

 624  624 045.61% 0.00% 45.61%Pablo (Paul) Garcia

 735  735 053.73% 0.00% 53.73%Jason R. Raines

 9  9 00.66% 0.00% 0.66%Write-In

 1,368Cast Votes: 96.07%  0  1,3680.00% 96.07%

Over Votes:  2

Under Votes:  54

0.14%

3.79%

 0

 0  54

 20.00%

0.00%

0.14%

3.79%

City of Sunnyside; Council, Position 6, Vote For 1

 797  797 060.98% 0.00% 60.98%James A. Restucci

 495  495 037.87% 0.00% 37.87%Robert Van Billiard

 15  15 01.15% 0.00% 1.15%Write-In

 1,307Cast Votes: 91.78%  0  1,3070.00% 91.78%

Over Votes:  2

Under Votes:  115

0.14%

8.08%

 0

 0  115

 20.00%

0.00%

0.14%

8.08%

City of Sunnyside; Council, Position 7, Vote For 1

 747  747 056.25% 0.00% 56.25%Craig Hicks

 566  566 042.62% 0.00% 42.62%Tom Gehlen

 15  15 01.13% 0.00% 1.13%Write-In

 1,328Cast Votes: 93.26%  0  1,3280.00% 93.26%

Over Votes:  1

Under Votes:  95

0.07%

6.67%

 0

 0  95

 10.00%

0.00%

0.07%

6.67%

City of Tieton; Mayor, Vote For 1

 86  86 083.50% 0.00% 83.50%Stanley Ray Hall

 17  17 016.50% 0.00% 16.50%Write-In

 103Cast Votes: 88.03%  0  1030.00% 88.03%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  14

0.00%

11.97%

 0

 0  14

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

11.97%
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Party Candidate TotalNATotal Ballots Cast

City of Tieton; Council, Position 4, Vote For 1

 102  102 096.23% 0.00% 96.23%Dewane Ashbrooks

 4  4 03.77% 0.00% 3.77%Write-In

 106Cast Votes: 90.60%  0  1060.00% 90.60%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  11

0.00%

9.40%

 0

 0  11

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

9.40%

City of Tieton; Council, Position 5, Vote For 1

 96  96 092.31% 0.00% 92.31%Felisa C. Cox

 8  8 07.69% 0.00% 7.69%Write-In

 104Cast Votes: 88.89%  0  1040.00% 88.89%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  13

0.00%

11.11%

 0

 0  13

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

11.11%

City of Toppenish; Council, Position 4, Vote For 1

 505  505 096.93% 0.00% 96.93%Mark Oaks

 16  16 03.07% 0.00% 3.07%Write-In

 521Cast Votes: 80.53%  0  5210.00% 80.53%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  126

0.00%

19.47%

 0

 0  126

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

19.47%

City of Toppenish; Council, Position 5, Vote For 1

 489  489 096.45% 0.00% 96.45%Randy Taylor

 18  18 03.55% 0.00% 3.55%Write-In

 507Cast Votes: 78.36%  0  5070.00% 78.36%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  140

0.00%

21.64%

 0

 0  140

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

21.64%

City of Toppenish; Council, Position 6, Vote For 1

 501  501 097.09% 0.00% 97.09%Loren O. Belton

 15  15 02.91% 0.00% 2.91%Write-In

 516Cast Votes: 79.75%  0  5160.00% 79.75%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  131

0.00%

20.25%

 0

 0  131

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

20.25%
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Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Party Candidate TotalNATotal Ballots Cast

City of Toppenish; Council, Position 7, Vote For 1

 334  334 055.48% 0.00% 55.48%Zachary S. Dorr

 263  263 043.69% 0.00% 43.69%Christina P. Kwan

 5  5 00.83% 0.00% 0.83%Write-In

 602Cast Votes: 93.04%  0  6020.00% 93.04%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  45

0.00%

6.96%

 0

 0  45

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

6.96%

City of Union Gap; Mayor, Vote For 1

 618  618 067.69% 0.00% 67.69%Jim Lemon

 275  275 030.12% 0.00% 30.12%Dan C. Olson

 20  20 02.19% 0.00% 2.19%Write-In

 913Cast Votes: 96.21%  0  9130.00% 96.21%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  36

0.00%

3.79%

 0

 0  36

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

3.79%

City of Union Gap; Council, Position 4, Vote For 1

 769  769 096.85% 0.00% 96.85%David D. Butler

 25  25 03.15% 0.00% 3.15%Write-In

 794Cast Votes: 83.67%  0  7940.00% 83.67%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  155

0.00%

16.33%

 0

 0  155

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

16.33%

City of Union Gap; Council, Position 5, Vote For 1

 537  537 062.22% 0.00% 62.22%Dave Matson

 323  323 037.43% 0.00% 37.43%Fred Thomson

 3  3 00.35% 0.00% 0.35%Write-In

 863Cast Votes: 90.94%  0  8630.00% 90.94%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  86

0.00%

9.06%

 0

 0  86

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

9.06%

City of Union Gap; Council, Position 6, Vote For 1

 551  551 063.85% 0.00% 63.85%James E. Murr

 305  305 035.34% 0.00% 35.34%Mark Carney

 7  7 00.81% 0.00% 0.81%Write-In

 863Cast Votes: 90.94%  0  8630.00% 90.94%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  86

0.00%

9.06%

 0

 0  86

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

9.06%
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Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Party Candidate TotalNATotal Ballots Cast

City of Wapato; Mayor, Vote For 1

 183  183 090.59% 0.00% 90.59%Jesse Farias

 19  19 09.41% 0.00% 9.41%Write-In

 202Cast Votes: 80.80%  0  2020.00% 80.80%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  48

0.00%

19.20%

 0

 0  48

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

19.20%

City of Wapato; Council, Position 1, Vote For 1

 201  201 098.53% 0.00% 98.53%Rick Foss

 3  3 01.47% 0.00% 1.47%Write-In

 204Cast Votes: 81.60%  0  2040.00% 81.60%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  46

0.00%

18.40%

 0

 0  46

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

18.40%

City of Wapato; Council, Position 3, Vote For 1

 181  181 095.26% 0.00% 95.26%Eric T. Larez

 9  9 04.74% 0.00% 4.74%Write-In

 190Cast Votes: 76.00%  0  1900.00% 76.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  60

0.00%

24.00%

 0

 0  60

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

24.00%

City of Wapato; Council, Position 4, Vote For 1

 174  174 094.05% 0.00% 94.05%Frank R. Jaime

 11  11 05.95% 0.00% 5.95%Write-In

 185Cast Votes: 74.00%  0  1850.00% 74.00%

Over Votes:  1

Under Votes:  64

0.40%

25.60%

 0

 0  64

 10.00%

0.00%

0.40%

25.60%

City of Wapato; Council, Position 5, Vote For 1

 172  172 091.01% 0.00% 91.01%Tony Guzmán

 17  17 08.99% 0.00% 8.99%Write-In

 189Cast Votes: 75.60%  0  1890.00% 75.60%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  61

0.00%

24.40%

 0

 0  61

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

24.40%
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Party Candidate TotalNATotal Ballots Cast

City of Wapato; Council, Position 7 At-Large, Vote For 1

 196  196 097.51% 0.00% 97.51%Karissa Lawrence

 5  5 02.49% 0.00% 2.49%Write-In

 201Cast Votes: 80.40%  0  2010.00% 80.40%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  49

0.00%

19.60%

 0

 0  49

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

19.60%

City of Yakima; Council, District 1, Vote For 1

 12,721  12,721 097.42% 0.00% 97.42%Maureen S. Adkison

 337  337 02.58% 0.00% 2.58%Write-In

 13,058Cast Votes: 74.95%  0  13,0580.00% 74.95%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  4,365

0.00%

25.05%

 0

 0  4,365

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

25.05%

City of Yakima; Council, District 2, Vote For 1

 9,930  9,930 072.16% 0.00% 72.16%Sara Bristol

 3,706  3,706 026.93% 0.00% 26.93%Rich Marcley

 125  125 00.91% 0.00% 0.91%Write-In

 13,761Cast Votes: 78.98%  0  13,7610.00% 78.98%

Over Votes:  1

Under Votes:  3,661

0.01%

21.01%

 0

 0  3,661

 10.00%

0.00%

0.01%

21.01%

City of Yakima; Council, District 3, Vote For 1

 7,062  7,062 046.82% 0.00% 46.82%George H. Pechtel

 7,856  7,856 052.09% 0.00% 52.09%Rick Ensey

 165  165 01.09% 0.00% 1.09%Write-In

 15,083Cast Votes: 86.57%  0  15,0830.00% 86.57%

Over Votes:  1

Under Votes:  2,339

0.01%

13.42%

 0

 0  2,339

 10.00%

0.00%

0.01%

13.42%

City of Yakima; Council, District 4, Vote For 1

 12,042  12,042 095.88% 0.00% 95.88%Kathy Coffey

 517  517 04.12% 0.00% 4.12%Write-In

 12,559Cast Votes: 72.08%  0  12,5590.00% 72.08%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  4,864

0.00%

27.92%

 0

 0  4,864

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

27.92%
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Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Party Candidate TotalNATotal Ballots Cast

City of Zillah; Council, Position 3, Vote For 1

 489  489 098.39% 0.00% 98.39%Douglas Stewart

 8  8 01.61% 0.00% 1.61%Write-In

 497Cast Votes: 82.56%  0  4970.00% 82.56%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  105

0.00%

17.44%

 0

 0  105

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

17.44%

City of Zillah; Council, Position 4, Vote For 1

 464  464 097.07% 0.00% 97.07%Janice Gonzales

 14  14 02.93% 0.00% 2.93%Write-In

 478Cast Votes: 79.40%  0  4780.00% 79.40%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  124

0.00%

20.60%

 0

 0  124

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

20.60%

City of Zillah; Council, Position 5, Vote For 1

 470  470 098.74% 0.00% 98.74%Kevin Russell

 6  6 01.26% 0.00% 1.26%Write-In

 476Cast Votes: 79.07%  0  4760.00% 79.07%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  126

0.00%

20.93%

 0

 0  126

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

20.93%

Union Gap School District No. 2; Director, District 1, Vote For 1

 475  475 098.96% 0.00% 98.96%Louise A. Sisk

 5  5 01.04% 0.00% 1.04%Write-In

 480Cast Votes: 80.00%  0  4800.00% 80.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  120

0.00%

20.00%

 0

 0  120

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

20.00%

Union Gap School District No. 2; Director, District 2, Vote For 1

 466  466 098.52% 0.00% 98.52%Dianna K. Grunlose

 7  7 01.48% 0.00% 1.48%Write-In

 473Cast Votes: 78.83%  0  4730.00% 78.83%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  127

0.00%

21.17%

 0

 0  127

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

21.17%
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Party Candidate TotalNATotal Ballots Cast

Union Gap School District No. 2; Director, Position 2 At-Large, Vote For 1

 482  482 099.18% 0.00% 99.18%Carrie Greenough

 4  4 00.82% 0.00% 0.82%Write-In

 486Cast Votes: 81.00%  0  4860.00% 81.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  114

0.00%

19.00%

 0

 0  114

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

19.00%

Naches Valley School District No. Jt3; Director, District 1, Vote For 1

 1,952  1,952 098.04% 0.00% 98.04%Chad Christopherson

 39  39 01.96% 0.00% 1.96%Write-In

 1,991Cast Votes: 73.63%  0  1,9910.00% 73.63%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  713

0.00%

26.37%

 0

 0  713

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

26.37%

Naches Valley School District No. Jt3; Director, District 4, Vote For 1

 1,853  1,853 095.52% 0.00% 95.52%George D. Pickard

 87  87 04.48% 0.00% 4.48%Write-In

 1,940Cast Votes: 71.75%  0  1,9400.00% 71.75%

Over Votes:  1

Under Votes:  763

0.04%

28.22%

 0

 0  763

 10.00%

0.00%

0.04%

28.22%

Yakima School District No. 7; Director, Position 3, Vote For 1

 8,570  8,570 097.98% 0.00% 97.98%John Vornbrock

 177  177 02.02% 0.00% 2.02%Write-In

 8,747Cast Votes: 70.35%  0  8,7470.00% 70.35%

Over Votes:  2

Under Votes:  3,685

0.02%

29.64%

 0

 0  3,685

 20.00%

0.00%

0.02%

29.64%

Yakima School District No. 7; Director, Position 4, Vote For 1

 7,847  7,847 096.48% 0.00% 96.48%David H. Garcia

 286  286 03.52% 0.00% 3.52%Write-In

 8,133Cast Votes: 65.41%  0  8,1330.00% 65.41%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  4,301

0.00%

34.59%

 0

 0  4,301

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

34.59%
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Party Candidate TotalNATotal Ballots Cast

Yakima School District No. 7; Director, Position 5, Vote For 1

 8,334  8,334 097.62% 0.00% 97.62%Martha J. Rice

 203  203 02.38% 0.00% 2.38%Write-In

 8,537Cast Votes: 68.66%  0  8,5370.00% 68.66%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  3,897

0.00%

31.34%

 0

 0  3,897

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

31.34%

Wahluke School District No. 73; Director, District 1, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Lois E. Thiede

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Write-In

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 0  0

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

Wahluke School District No. 73; Director, District 2, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Jerry Yorgesen

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Write-In

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 0  0

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

Wahluke School District No. 73; Director, District 3, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Seth Weeks

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Lorraine Jenne

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Write-In

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 0  0

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

Wahluke School District No. 73; Director, Position 4 At-Large, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Craig Sabin

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Write-In

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 0  0

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%
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Wahluke School District No. 73; Director, Position 5 At-Large, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Jay Scott

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Cynthia A. de Victoria

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Write-In

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 0  0

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

East Valley School District No. 90; Director, District 1, Vote For 1

 3,192  3,192 098.31% 0.00% 98.31%Anne Dillinger

 55  55 01.69% 0.00% 1.69%Write-In

 3,247Cast Votes: 74.27%  0  3,2470.00% 74.27%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1,125

0.00%

25.73%

 0

 0  1,125

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

25.73%

East Valley School District No. 90; Director, District 3, Vote For 1

 3,181  3,181 098.18% 0.00% 98.18%James S. Penning

 59  59 01.82% 0.00% 1.82%Write-In

 3,240Cast Votes: 74.11%  0  3,2400.00% 74.11%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1,132

0.00%

25.89%

 0

 0  1,132

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

25.89%

East Valley School District No. 90; Director, District 4, Vote For 1

 3,145  3,145 097.82% 0.00% 97.82%David McFadden

 70  70 02.18% 0.00% 2.18%Write-In

 3,215Cast Votes: 73.54%  0  3,2150.00% 73.54%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1,157

0.00%

26.46%

 0

 0  1,157

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

26.46%

Grandview School District No. 116/200; Director, District 1, Vote For 1

 1,298  1,298 097.81% 0.00% 97.81%Lydia B. Moreno

 29  29 02.19% 0.00% 2.19%Write-In

 1,327Cast Votes: 74.30%  0  1,3270.00% 74.30%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  459

0.00%

25.70%

 0

 0  459

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

25.70%
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Party Candidate TotalNATotal Ballots Cast

Grandview School District No. 116/200; Director, District 3, Vote For 1

 1,280  1,280 097.49% 0.00% 97.49%Alfonso Contreras

 33  33 02.51% 0.00% 2.51%Write-In

 1,313Cast Votes: 73.52%  0  1,3130.00% 73.52%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  473

0.00%

26.48%

 0

 0  473

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

26.48%

Grandview School District No. 116/200; Director, District 4, Vote For 1

 1,425  1,425 098.21% 0.00% 98.21%Tim Grow

 26  26 01.79% 0.00% 1.79%Write-In

 1,451Cast Votes: 81.24%  0  1,4510.00% 81.24%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  335

0.00%

18.76%

 0

 0  335

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

18.76%

Selah School District No. 119; Director, District 3, Vote For 1

 3,819  3,819 098.15% 0.00% 98.15%Jeff Hartwick

 72  72 01.85% 0.00% 1.85%Write-In

 3,891Cast Votes: 70.77%  0  3,8910.00% 70.77%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1,607

0.00%

29.23%

 0

 0  1,607

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

29.23%

Selah School District No. 119; Director, District 4, Vote For 1

 3,065  3,065 067.19% 0.00% 67.19%Kathy Lambert

 1,466  1,466 032.14% 0.00% 32.14%James M. Sebree

 31  31 00.68% 0.00% 0.68%Write-In

 4,562Cast Votes: 82.98%  0  4,5620.00% 82.98%

Over Votes:  1

Under Votes:  935

0.02%

17.01%

 0

 0  935

 10.00%

0.00%

0.02%

17.01%

Selah School District No. 119; Director, District 5, Vote For 1

 3,821  3,821 098.50% 0.00% 98.50%Pete Shepard

 58  58 01.50% 0.00% 1.50%Write-In

 3,879Cast Votes: 70.55%  0  3,8790.00% 70.55%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1,619

0.00%

29.45%

 0

 0  1,619

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

29.45%
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Mabton School District No. 120; Director, District 1, Vote For 1

 254  254 097.32% 0.00% 97.32%Lupe Maldonado, Jr.

 7  7 02.68% 0.00% 2.68%Write-In

 261Cast Votes: 83.65%  0  2610.00% 83.65%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  51

0.00%

16.35%

 0

 0  51

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

16.35%

Mabton School District No. 120; Director, Position 2 At-Large, Vote For 1

 77  77 029.17% 0.00% 29.17%Vijay Parulkar

 181  181 068.56% 0.00% 68.56%Natalie Palomarez

 6  6 02.27% 0.00% 2.27%Write-In

 264Cast Votes: 84.62%  0  2640.00% 84.62%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  48

0.00%

15.38%

 0

 0  48

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

15.38%

Sunnyside School District No. 201; Director, District 1, Vote For 1

 2,230  2,230 098.24% 0.00% 98.24%Rocky J. Simmons

 40  40 01.76% 0.00% 1.76%Write-In

 2,270Cast Votes: 80.13%  0  2,2700.00% 80.13%

Over Votes:  1

Under Votes:  562

0.04%

19.84%

 0

 0  562

 10.00%

0.00%

0.04%

19.84%

Sunnyside School District No. 201; Director, District 4, Vote For 1

 1,360  1,360 050.24% 0.00% 50.24%Sandra Linde

 1,324  1,324 048.91% 0.00% 48.91%Leroy Werkhoven

 23  23 00.85% 0.00% 0.85%Write-In

 2,707Cast Votes: 95.55%  0  2,7070.00% 95.55%

Over Votes:  2

Under Votes:  124

0.07%

4.38%

 0

 0  124

 20.00%

0.00%

0.07%

4.38%

Sunnyside School District No. 201; Director, District 5, Vote For 1

 2,064  2,064 095.87% 0.00% 95.87%Miguel Puente

 89  89 04.13% 0.00% 4.13%Write-In

 2,153Cast Votes: 76.00%  0  2,1530.00% 76.00%

Over Votes:  1

Under Votes:  679

0.04%

23.97%

 0

 0  679

 10.00%

0.00%

0.04%

23.97%
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Toppenish School District No. 202; Director, District 1, Vote For 1

 1,083  1,083 098.28% 0.00% 98.28%Rick Schutz

 19  19 01.72% 0.00% 1.72%Write-In

 1,102Cast Votes: 77.88%  0  1,1020.00% 77.88%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  313

0.00%

22.12%

 0

 0  313

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

22.12%

Toppenish School District No. 202; Director, District 4, Vote For 1

 988  988 095.92% 0.00% 95.92%Gonzalo S. Macías

 42  42 04.08% 0.00% 4.08%Write-In

 1,030Cast Votes: 72.79%  0  1,0300.00% 72.79%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  385

0.00%

27.21%

 0

 0  385

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

27.21%

Toppenish School District No. 202; Director, District 5, Vote For 1

 977  977 095.78% 0.00% 95.78%Maryrose González

 43  43 04.22% 0.00% 4.22%Write-In

 1,020Cast Votes: 72.08%  0  1,0200.00% 72.08%

Over Votes:  1

Under Votes:  394

0.07%

27.84%

 0

 0  394

 10.00%

0.00%

0.07%

27.84%

Highland School District No. 203; Director, District 1, Vote For 1

 856  856 096.61% 0.00% 96.61%Rebecca Laughery

 30  30 03.39% 0.00% 3.39%Write-In

 886Cast Votes: 72.56%  0  8860.00% 72.56%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  335

0.00%

27.44%

 0

 0  335

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

27.44%

Highland School District No. 203; Director, District 3, Vote For 1

 881  881 097.56% 0.00% 97.56%Matthew Barker

 22  22 02.44% 0.00% 2.44%Write-In

 903Cast Votes: 73.96%  0  9030.00% 73.96%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  318

0.00%

26.04%

 0

 0  318

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

26.04%
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Highland School District No. 203; Director, Position 2 At-Large, Vote For 1

 873  873 097.87% 0.00% 97.87%Chris Garent

 19  19 02.13% 0.00% 2.13%Write-In

 892Cast Votes: 73.05%  0  8920.00% 73.05%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  329

0.00%

26.95%

 0

 0  329

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

26.95%

Bickleton School District No. 203; Director, District 1, Vote For 1

 13  13 092.86% 0.00% 92.86%John Jensen

 1  1 07.14% 0.00% 7.14%Write-In

 14Cast Votes: 93.33%  0  140.00% 93.33%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1

0.00%

6.67%

 0

 0  1

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

6.67%

Bickleton School District No. 203; Director, District 2, Vote For 1

 15  15 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%Holly A. Harvey

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Write-In

 15Cast Votes: 100.00%  0  150.00% 100.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 0  0

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

Bickleton School District No. 203; Director, District 3, Vote For 1

 13  13 092.86% 0.00% 92.86%Tom Mains

 1  1 07.14% 0.00% 7.14%Write-In

 14Cast Votes: 93.33%  0  140.00% 93.33%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1

0.00%

6.67%

 0

 0  1

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

6.67%

Granger School District No. 204; Director, District 2, Vote For 1

 571  571 097.44% 0.00% 97.44%Don Puyear

 15  15 02.56% 0.00% 2.56%Write-In

 586Cast Votes: 81.62%  0  5860.00% 81.62%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  132

0.00%

18.38%

 0

 0  132

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

18.38%
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Granger School District No. 204; Director, District 3, Vote For 1

 560  560 094.59% 0.00% 94.59%Paul D. Golob

 32  32 05.41% 0.00% 5.41%Write-In

 592Cast Votes: 82.45%  0  5920.00% 82.45%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  126

0.00%

17.55%

 0

 0  126

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

17.55%

Granger School District No. 204; Director, District 4, Vote For 1

 552  552 095.17% 0.00% 95.17%Ron L. Fleming

 28  28 04.83% 0.00% 4.83%Write-In

 580Cast Votes: 80.78%  0  5800.00% 80.78%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  138

0.00%

19.22%

 0

 0  138

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

19.22%

Zillah School District No. 205; Director, District 3, Vote For 1

 981  981 098.59% 0.00% 98.59%Sandra Adams

 14  14 01.41% 0.00% 1.41%Write-In

 995Cast Votes: 78.97%  0  9950.00% 78.97%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  265

0.00%

21.03%

 0

 0  265

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

21.03%

Zillah School District No. 205; Director, District 4, Vote For 1

 980  980 099.29% 0.00% 99.29%Jeff Brady

 7  7 00.71% 0.00% 0.71%Write-In

 987Cast Votes: 78.33%  0  9870.00% 78.33%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  273

0.00%

21.67%

 0

 0  273

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

21.67%

Wapato School District No. 207; Director, District 3, Vote For 1

 709  709 054.58% 0.00% 54.58%Ronald Wilcox

 585  585 045.03% 0.00% 45.03%Maria A. Erickson

 5  5 00.38% 0.00% 0.38%Write-In

 1,299Cast Votes: 90.46%  0  1,2990.00% 90.46%

Over Votes:  3

Under Votes:  134

0.21%

9.33%

 0

 0  134

 30.00%

0.00%

0.21%

9.33%
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Party Candidate TotalNATotal Ballots Cast

Wapato School District No. 207; Director, District 4, Vote For 1

 990  990 094.74% 0.00% 94.74%Rebecca F. (Becky) Cordova

 55  55 05.26% 0.00% 5.26%Write-In

 1,045Cast Votes: 72.77%  0  1,0450.00% 72.77%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  391

0.00%

27.23%

 0

 0  391

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

27.23%

Wapato School District No. 207; Director, District 5, Vote For 1

 659  659 050.54% 0.00% 50.54%John Francisco

 638  638 048.93% 0.00% 48.93%Karen Blankenship

 7  7 00.54% 0.00% 0.54%Write-In

 1,304Cast Votes: 90.81%  0  1,3040.00% 90.81%

Over Votes:  2

Under Votes:  130

0.14%

9.05%

 0

 0  130

 20.00%

0.00%

0.14%

9.05%

West Valley School District No. 208; Director, District 1, Vote For 1

 6,338  6,338 097.84% 0.00% 97.84%Michael A. Meyer

 140  140 02.16% 0.00% 2.16%Write-In

 6,478Cast Votes: 68.07%  0  6,4780.00% 68.07%

Over Votes:  1

Under Votes:  3,038

0.01%

31.92%

 0

 0  3,038

 10.00%

0.00%

0.01%

31.92%

West Valley School District No. 208; Director, District 4, Vote For 1

 6,212  6,212 096.88% 0.00% 96.88%Sasha Kinloch

 200  200 03.12% 0.00% 3.12%Write-In

 6,412Cast Votes: 67.37%  0  6,4120.00% 67.37%

Over Votes:  2

Under Votes:  3,103

0.02%

32.60%

 0

 0  3,103

 20.00%

0.00%

0.02%

32.60%

West Valley School District No. 208; Director, District 5, Vote For 1

 6,327  6,327 098.26% 0.00% 98.26%James M. Roberts

 112  112 01.74% 0.00% 1.74%Write-In

 6,439Cast Votes: 67.66%  0  6,4390.00% 67.66%

Over Votes:  1

Under Votes:  3,077

0.01%

32.33%

 0

 0  3,077

 10.00%

0.00%

0.01%

32.33%



Cumulative Report  —  Official 

General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08, 2011

Page 27 of 31

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:05 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%
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Mt. Adams School District No. 209; Director, District 1, Vote For 1

 439  439 092.03% 0.00% 92.03%Larry J. Garcia

 38  38 07.97% 0.00% 7.97%Write-In

 477Cast Votes: 81.12%  0  4770.00% 81.12%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  111

0.00%

18.88%

 0

 0  111

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

18.88%

Mt. Adams School District No. 209; Director, District 2, Vote For 1

 455  455 090.46% 0.00% 90.46%Todd G. Spencer

 38  38 07.55% 0.00% 7.55%Jennie L. Honanie (W)

 10  10 01.99% 0.00% 1.99%Write-In

 503Cast Votes: 85.54%  0  5030.00% 85.54%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  85

0.00%

14.46%

 0

 0  85

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

14.46%

Fire Protection District No. 1; Commissioner, Position 1, Vote For 1

 713  713 097.14% 0.00% 97.14%James (Jim) Williams

 21  21 02.86% 0.00% 2.86%Write-In

 734Cast Votes: 78.59%  0  7340.00% 78.59%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  200

0.00%

21.41%

 0

 0  200

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

21.41%

Fire Protection District No. 2; Commissioner, Position 1, Vote For 1

 2,995  2,995 098.94% 0.00% 98.94%Brad T. Helms

 32  32 01.06% 0.00% 1.06%Write-In

 3,027Cast Votes: 78.81%  0  3,0270.00% 78.81%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  814

0.00%

21.19%

 0

 0  814

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

21.19%

Fire Protection District No. 3; Commissioner, Position 3, Vote For 1

 263  263 098.50% 0.00% 98.50%David A. Clark

 4  4 01.50% 0.00% 1.50%Write-In

 267Cast Votes: 71.39%  0  2670.00% 71.39%

Over Votes:  1

Under Votes:  106

0.27%

28.34%

 0

 0  106

 10.00%

0.00%

0.27%

28.34%
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Fire Protection District No. 4; Commissioner, Position 1, Vote For 1

 3,156  3,156 097.56% 0.00% 97.56%Dan McNulty

 79  79 02.44% 0.00% 2.44%Write-In

 3,235Cast Votes: 73.56%  0  3,2350.00% 73.56%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1,163

0.00%

26.44%

 0

 0  1,163

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

26.44%

Fire Protection District No. 5; Commissioner, Position 1, Vote For 1

 4,417  4,417 098.53% 0.00% 98.53%Jim S. Morford

 66  66 01.47% 0.00% 1.47%Write-In

 4,483Cast Votes: 77.57%  0  4,4830.00% 77.57%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1,296

0.00%

22.43%

 0

 0  1,296

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

22.43%

Fire Protection District No. 6; Commissioner, Position 1, Vote For 1

 932  932 098.94% 0.00% 98.94%Tom Robbert

 10  10 01.06% 0.00% 1.06%Write-In

 942Cast Votes: 71.58%  0  9420.00% 71.58%

Over Votes:  1

Under Votes:  373

0.08%

28.34%

 0

 0  373

 10.00%

0.00%

0.08%

28.34%

Fire Protection District No. 7; Commissioner, Position 1, Vote For 1

 24  24 085.71% 0.00% 85.71%Mike Copenhefer

 4  4 014.29% 0.00% 14.29%Write-In

 28Cast Votes: 84.85%  0  280.00% 84.85%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  5

0.00%

15.15%

 0

 0  5

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

15.15%

Fire Protection District No. 7; Commissioner, Position 2, Vote For 1

 30  30 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%Tom Mains

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Write-In

 30Cast Votes: 90.91%  0  300.00% 90.91%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  3

0.00%

9.09%

 0

 0  3

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

9.09%
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Fire Protection District No. 9; Commissioner, Position 1, Vote For 1

 281  281 097.91% 0.00% 97.91%Ted VanderHouwen

 6  6 02.09% 0.00% 2.09%Write-In

 287Cast Votes: 75.33%  0  2870.00% 75.33%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  94

0.00%

24.67%

 0

 0  94

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

24.67%

Fire Protection District No. 10; Commissioner, Position 1, Vote For 1

 125  125 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%George Garcia

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Write-In

 125Cast Votes: 54.35%  0  1250.00% 54.35%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  105

0.00%

45.65%

 0

 0  105

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

45.65%

Fire Protection District No. 11; Commissioner, Position 1, Vote For 1

 126  126 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%Thomas J. Sevigny

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Write-In

 126Cast Votes: 67.74%  0  1260.00% 67.74%

Over Votes:  1

Under Votes:  59

0.54%

31.72%

 0

 0  59

 10.00%

0.00%

0.54%

31.72%

Fire Protection District No. 12; Commissioner, Position 1, Vote For 1

 2,556  2,556 098.23% 0.00% 98.23%Vaughn (Jim) Merritt

 46  46 01.77% 0.00% 1.77%Write-In

 2,602Cast Votes: 67.71%  0  2,6020.00% 67.71%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1,241

0.00%

32.29%

 0

 0  1,241

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

32.29%

Fire Protection District No. 14; Commissioner, Position 1, Vote For 1

 298  298 096.44% 0.00% 96.44%Charlie Barr

 11  11 03.56% 0.00% 3.56%Write-In

 309Cast Votes: 78.03%  0  3090.00% 78.03%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  87

0.00%

21.97%

 0

 0  87

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

21.97%
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Port of Grandview; Commissioner, District 1, Vote For 1

 1,403  1,403 098.11% 0.00% 98.11%Colleen Byam

 27  27 01.89% 0.00% 1.89%Write-In

 1,430Cast Votes: 77.13%  0  1,4300.00% 77.13%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  424

0.00%

22.87%

 0

 0  424

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

22.87%

Port of Sunnyside; Commissioner, District 2, Vote For 1

 835  835 030.99% 0.00% 30.99%Brent Cleghorn

 1,834  1,834 068.08% 0.00% 68.08%Jeffrey E. Matson

 25  25 00.93% 0.00% 0.93%Write-In

 2,694Cast Votes: 89.95%  0  2,6940.00% 89.95%

Over Votes:  1

Under Votes:  300

0.03%

10.02%

 0

 0  300

 10.00%

0.00%

0.03%

10.02%

Cowiche Sewer District; Commissioner, Position 1, Vote For 1

 24  24 096.00% 0.00% 96.00%Stacey Sanchez

 1  1 04.00% 0.00% 4.00%Write-In

 25Cast Votes: 89.29%  0  250.00% 89.29%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  3

0.00%

10.71%

 0

 0  3

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

10.71%

Cowiche Sewer District; Commissioner, Position 3, Vote For 1

 24  24 096.00% 0.00% 96.00%Melanie J. Burns

 1  1 04.00% 0.00% 4.00%Write-In

 25Cast Votes: 89.29%  0  250.00% 89.29%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  3

0.00%

10.71%

 0

 0  3

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

10.71%

Terrace Heights Sewer District; Commissioner, Position 1, Vote For 1

 1,431  1,431 098.76% 0.00% 98.76%Frank M. Sliger

 18  18 01.24% 0.00% 1.24%Write-In

 1,449Cast Votes: 72.70%  0  1,4490.00% 72.70%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  544

0.00%

27.30%

 0

 0  544

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

27.30%
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Naches Park & Recreation District; Commissioner, District 1, Vote For 1

 454  454 098.48% 0.00% 98.48%Jared D. Hinze

 7  7 01.52% 0.00% 1.52%Write-In

 461Cast Votes: 77.35%  0  4610.00% 77.35%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  135

0.00%

22.65%

 0

 0  135

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

22.65%

Naches Park & Recreation District; Commissioner, District 2, Vote For 1

 427  427 098.39% 0.00% 98.39%Kathryn Buchholz

 7  7 01.61% 0.00% 1.61%Write-In

 434Cast Votes: 72.82%  0  4340.00% 72.82%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  162

0.00%

27.18%

 0

 0  162

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

27.18%

Naches Park & Recreation District; Commissioner, District 4, Vote For 1

 438  438 097.77% 0.00% 97.77%Laura L. Gillespie

 10  10 02.23% 0.00% 2.23%Write-In

 448Cast Votes: 75.17%  0  4480.00% 75.17%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  148

0.00%

24.83%

 0

 0  148

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

24.83%

Naches Park & Recreation District Proposition No. 1 Special Levy, Vote For 1

 359  359 062.54% 0.00% 62.54%Tax Levy - Yes

 215  215 037.46% 0.00% 37.46%Tax Levy - No

 574Cast Votes: 96.31%  0  5740.00% 96.31%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  22

0.00%

3.69%

 0

 0  22

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

3.69%
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Initiative Measure No. 1125

Precinct By Mail 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 

Ballots 

Cast

Registered 

Voters

Percent 

Turnout

T
o

t
a
l
s

 
 

Y
e
s

 
 

N
o

0001 * * 15.38% * * *13
0101 304 304 36.85% 191 100 291825
0104 200 200 26.46% 97 90 187756
0110 610 610 45.93% 334 252 5861328
0111 436 436 34.41% 261 158 4191267
0116 85 85 43.37% 41 40 81196
0118 135 135 42.86% 71 58 129315
0120 263 263 25.39% 136 117 2531036
0126 262 262 25.39% 131 120 2511032
0127 316 316 36.79% 187 116 303859
0129 327 327 32.54% 176 137 3131005
0131 605 605 42.61% 324 258 5821420
0133 714 714 48.70% 404 282 6861466
0134 817 817 56.93% 400 367 7671435
0138 1257 1257 55.40% 711 467 11782269
0142 651 651 41.12% 387 225 6121583
0154 815 815 47.52% 503 274 7771715
0155 563 563 48.49% 331 211 5421161
0156 379 379 37.30% 229 138 3671016
0162 283 283 42.05% 177 93 270673
0163 894 894 65.26% 485 367 8521370
0165 * * 53.33% * * *15
0169 1084 1084 62.08% 604 427 10311746
0170 873 873 51.81% 493 351 8441685
0179 1016 1016 55.10% 602 352 9541844
0181 740 740 56.06% 462 251 7131320
0182 913 913 53.67% 541 352 8931701
0183 459 459 56.67% 229 213 442810
0184 330 330 39.01% 218 98 316846
0185 405 405 50.63% 234 154 388800
0186 554 554 46.40% 341 198 5391194
0187 379 379 53.31% 228 130 358711
0188 442 442 50.46% 277 151 428876
0189 304 304 50.00% 177 118 295608
0301 80 80 29.63% 47 29 76270
0302 238 238 30.91% 160 70 230770
0303 233 233 28.17% 141 80 221827
0304 99 99 44.20% 46 51 97224
0305 13 13 59.09% 6 7 1322
0306 345 345 42.59% 205 117 322810
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Precinct By Mail 

Ballots 

Cast
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Ballots 

Cast

Registered 

Voters
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Turnout

T
o

t
a
l
s

 
 

Y
e
s

 
 

N
o

0307 22 22 46.81% 14 8 2247
0308 * * 25.00% * * *4
0501 290 290 40.56% 135 145 280715
0701 78 78 33.62% 36 40 76232
0901 135 135 23.81% 73 57 130567
1101 521 521 38.94% 327 170 4971338
1301 222 222 52.11% 134 73 207426
1501 328 328 43.16% 198 120 318760
1502 471 471 52.63% 285 170 455895
1503 479 479 57.64% 288 169 457831
1504 503 503 53.85% 305 178 483934
1505 * * 83.33% * * *6
1506 0 0 00.00% 0 0 01
1701 239 239 29.54% 126 107 233809
1702 31 31 73.81% 15 15 3042
1703 261 261 39.43% 155 93 248662
1704 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
1705 447 447 61.66% 225 205 430725
1706 261 261 29.03% 142 106 248899
1708 185 185 25.31% 107 66 173731
1901 117 117 33.43% 65 49 114350
2101 380 380 30.11% 183 176 3591262
2103 267 267 23.99% 152 104 2561113
2301 299 299 40.35% 179 108 287741
2303 289 289 45.58% 172 94 266634
2306 361 361 40.74% 224 120 344886
2501 250 250 22.44% 122 107 2291114
2701 602 602 46.24% 353 231 5841302
3002 78 78 31.33% 39 36 75249
3003 24 24 45.28% 18 6 2453
3004 18 18 66.67% 14 3 1727
3101 523 523 46.16% 327 181 5081133
3102 347 347 33.82% 202 137 3391026
3104 306 306 48.19% 167 123 290635
3105 45 45 45.45% 28 16 4499
3106 349 349 50.29% 206 128 334694
3204 62 62 68.89% 50 12 6290
3205 994 994 54.08% 604 341 9451838
3206 485 485 61.31% 279 188 467791
3208 54 54 38.57% 39 14 53140
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Initiative Measure No. 1125

Precinct By Mail 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 

Ballots 

Cast

Registered 

Voters

Percent 

Turnout

T
o

t
a
l
s

 
 

Y
e
s

 
 

N
o

3209 15 15 78.95% 8 6 1419
3301 378 378 53.09% 261 100 361712
3303 167 167 44.41% 101 59 160376
3304 376 376 49.87% 241 117 358754
3305 316 316 46.61% 190 106 296678
3306 179 179 45.90% 131 45 176390
3308 372 372 51.17% 237 128 365727
3309 369 369 33.03% 212 137 3491117
3310 412 412 33.23% 245 151 3961240
3311 669 669 54.43% 428 218 6461229
3313 110 110 48.25% 64 39 103228
3502 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
3503 37 37 58.73% 25 11 3663
3504 10 10 50.00% 9 1 1020
3601 31 31 57.41% 18 12 3054
3602 645 645 53.22% 422 190 6121212
3605 649 649 49.85% 414 209 6231302
3701 293 293 41.44% 169 107 276707
3902 163 163 45.28% 98 60 158360
3903 737 737 51.65% 495 210 7051427
3904 124 124 55.61% 70 51 121223
4001 168 168 31.17% 92 64 156539
4002 116 116 37.42% 68 41 109310
4003 758 758 47.70% 489 232 7211589
4101 135 135 47.87% 73 54 127282
4102 366 366 57.64% 241 115 356635
4104 288 288 47.76% 175 103 278603
4105 166 166 46.11% 115 48 163360
4106 327 327 51.99% 217 100 317629
4108 285 285 60.51% 165 102 267471
4109 618 618 45.81% 371 219 5901349
4111 559 559 51.52% 373 159 5321085
4112 461 461 55.14% 282 166 448836
4114 141 141 60.78% 99 39 138232
4115 210 210 58.50% 137 61 198359
4303 142 142 54.83% 98 41 139259
4401 222 222 55.50% 126 86 212400
4402 397 397 52.79% 256 125 381752
4501 128 128 44.60% 76 45 121287
4503 49 49 64.47% 37 12 4976
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Initiative Measure No. 1125

Precinct By Mail 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 

Ballots 

Cast

Registered 

Voters

Percent 

Turnout

T
o

t
a
l
s

 
 

Y
e
s

 
 

N
o

4504 283 283 57.29% 184 85 269494
4601 184 184 64.11% 116 55 171287
4602 196 196 49.25% 130 60 190398
4603 933 933 55.11% 577 317 8941693
4604 175 175 51.17% 106 64 170342
4605 * * 50.00% * * *12
4606 381 381 55.87% 252 113 365682
4607 23 23 46.94% 18 4 2249
4608 143 143 55.21% 92 51 143259
4609 171 171 55.52% 100 65 165308
4615 285 285 44.81% 162 99 261636
4618 237 237 46.84% 155 77 232506
4623 64 64 52.89% 45 14 59121
4624 126 126 51.01% 75 47 122247
4625 * * 66.67% 5 * *12
4626 18 18 39.13% 12 6 1846
4627 122 122 57.82% 68 50 118211
4628 105 105 37.63% 68 35 103279
4801 571 571 50.18% 379 171 5501138
4802 636 636 54.92% 374 233 6071158
5001 89 89 37.55% 54 27 81237
5003 441 441 47.47% 304 124 428929
5010 120 120 61.54% 71 49 120195
5012 310 310 30.30% 177 112 2891023
5014 350 350 46.05% 220 114 334760
5016 158 158 44.63% 108 48 156354
5020 69 69 56.56% 51 17 68122
5101 157 157 57.30% 92 57 149274
5202 0 0 00.00% 0 0 06
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
Totals 46711 46711 101289 27909 16789 44698
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Initiative Measure No. 1163

Precinct By Mail 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 

Ballots 

Cast

Registered 

Voters

Percent 

Turnout

T
o

t
a
l
s

 
 

Y
e
s

 
 

N
o

0001 * * 15.38% * * *13
0101 304 304 36.85% 222 70 292825
0104 200 200 26.46% 142 54 196756
0110 610 610 45.93% 401 184 5851328
0111 436 436 34.41% 298 124 4221267
0116 85 85 43.37% 62 20 82196
0118 135 135 42.86% 101 28 129315
0120 263 263 25.39% 196 53 2491036
0126 262 262 25.39% 190 64 2541032
0127 316 316 36.79% 228 79 307859
0129 327 327 32.54% 227 91 3181005
0131 605 605 42.61% 401 181 5821420
0133 714 714 48.70% 474 214 6881466
0134 817 817 56.93% 474 293 7671435
0138 1257 1257 55.40% 833 369 12022269
0142 651 651 41.12% 481 138 6191583
0154 815 815 47.52% 558 231 7891715
0155 563 563 48.49% 372 170 5421161
0156 379 379 37.30% 282 84 3661016
0162 283 283 42.05% 197 72 269673
0163 894 894 65.26% 510 349 8591370
0165 * * 53.33% * * *15
0169 1084 1084 62.08% 647 387 10341746
0170 873 873 51.81% 570 275 8451685
0179 1016 1016 55.10% 666 297 9631844
0181 740 740 56.06% 477 233 7101320
0182 913 913 53.67% 572 311 8831701
0183 459 459 56.67% 255 186 441810
0184 330 330 39.01% 241 77 318846
0185 405 405 50.63% 235 158 393800
0186 554 554 46.40% 382 155 5371194
0187 379 379 53.31% 242 118 360711
0188 442 442 50.46% 275 153 428876
0189 304 304 50.00% 189 110 299608
0301 80 80 29.63% 55 22 77270
0302 238 238 30.91% 176 54 230770
0303 233 233 28.17% 148 79 227827
0304 99 99 44.20% 64 35 99224
0305 13 13 59.09% 7 6 1322
0306 345 345 42.59% 256 76 332810
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Turnout

T
o

t
a
l
s
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e
s

 
 

N
o

0307 22 22 46.81% 18 4 2247
0308 * * 25.00% * * *4
0501 290 290 40.56% 211 71 282715
0701 78 78 33.62% 56 20 76232
0901 135 135 23.81% 105 24 129567
1101 521 521 38.94% 383 118 5011338
1301 222 222 52.11% 164 48 212426
1501 328 328 43.16% 256 60 316760
1502 471 471 52.63% 311 145 456895
1503 479 479 57.64% 294 162 456831
1504 503 503 53.85% 357 125 482934
1505 * * 83.33% * * *6
1506 0 0 00.00% 0 0 01
1701 239 239 29.54% 169 64 233809
1702 31 31 73.81% 13 15 2842
1703 261 261 39.43% 178 74 252662
1704 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
1705 447 447 61.66% 296 137 433725
1706 261 261 29.03% 199 58 257899
1708 185 185 25.31% 129 46 175731
1901 117 117 33.43% 79 37 116350
2101 380 380 30.11% 256 113 3691262
2103 267 267 23.99% 194 68 2621113
2301 299 299 40.35% 212 76 288741
2303 289 289 45.58% 212 65 277634
2306 361 361 40.74% 265 87 352886
2501 250 250 22.44% 189 46 2351114
2701 602 602 46.24% 408 180 5881302
3002 78 78 31.33% 53 23 76249
3003 24 24 45.28% 17 6 2353
3004 18 18 66.67% 16 1 1727
3101 523 523 46.16% 333 180 5131133
3102 347 347 33.82% 249 88 3371026
3104 306 306 48.19% 192 105 297635
3105 45 45 45.45% 32 11 4399
3106 349 349 50.29% 219 125 344694
3204 62 62 68.89% 44 15 5990
3205 994 994 54.08% 577 375 9521838
3206 485 485 61.31% 260 211 471791
3208 54 54 38.57% 37 17 54140
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Initiative Measure No. 1163

Precinct By Mail 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 

Ballots 

Cast

Registered 

Voters
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Turnout

T
o

t
a
l
s

 
 

Y
e
s

 
 

N
o

3209 15 15 78.95% 6 8 1419
3301 378 378 53.09% 261 103 364712
3303 167 167 44.41% 110 54 164376
3304 376 376 49.87% 249 112 361754
3305 316 316 46.61% 221 83 304678
3306 179 179 45.90% 123 56 179390
3308 372 372 51.17% 247 110 357727
3309 369 369 33.03% 264 93 3571117
3310 412 412 33.23% 296 102 3981240
3311 669 669 54.43% 391 254 6451229
3313 110 110 48.25% 51 53 104228
3502 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
3503 37 37 58.73% 23 13 3663
3504 10 10 50.00% 7 3 1020
3601 31 31 57.41% 22 8 3054
3602 645 645 53.22% 407 220 6271212
3605 649 649 49.85% 395 231 6261302
3701 293 293 41.44% 201 77 278707
3902 163 163 45.28% 99 61 160360
3903 737 737 51.65% 495 219 7141427
3904 124 124 55.61% 69 50 119223
4001 168 168 31.17% 112 45 157539
4002 116 116 37.42% 87 25 112310
4003 758 758 47.70% 516 208 7241589
4101 135 135 47.87% 66 65 131282
4102 366 366 57.64% 234 122 356635
4104 288 288 47.76% 174 107 281603
4105 166 166 46.11% 102 62 164360
4106 327 327 51.99% 221 99 320629
4108 285 285 60.51% 159 118 277471
4109 618 618 45.81% 380 215 5951349
4111 559 559 51.52% 377 159 5361085
4112 461 461 55.14% 278 169 447836
4114 141 141 60.78% 90 47 137232
4115 210 210 58.50% 133 70 203359
4303 142 142 54.83% 90 49 139259
4401 222 222 55.50% 127 88 215400
4402 397 397 52.79% 267 119 386752
4501 128 128 44.60% 84 38 122287
4503 49 49 64.47% 30 19 4976
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o

t
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l
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Y
e
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N
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4504 283 283 57.29% 180 98 278494
4601 184 184 64.11% 101 73 174287
4602 196 196 49.25% 139 53 192398
4603 933 933 55.11% 586 308 8941693
4604 175 175 51.17% 101 66 167342
4605 * * 50.00% * * *12
4606 381 381 55.87% 256 113 369682
4607 23 23 46.94% 16 4 2049
4608 143 143 55.21% 99 44 143259
4609 171 171 55.52% 91 72 163308
4615 285 285 44.81% 170 97 267636
4618 237 237 46.84% 159 73 232506
4623 64 64 52.89% 48 13 61121
4624 126 126 51.01% 73 50 123247
4625 * * 66.67% * * *12
4626 18 18 39.13% 7 11 1846
4627 122 122 57.82% 60 59 119211
4628 105 105 37.63% 72 30 102279
4801 571 571 50.18% 350 203 5531138
4802 636 636 54.92% 414 198 6121158
5001 89 89 37.55% 53 31 84237
5003 441 441 47.47% 304 116 420929
5010 120 120 61.54% 52 67 119195
5012 310 310 30.30% 216 75 2911023
5014 350 350 46.05% 223 114 337760
5016 158 158 44.63% 104 50 154354
5020 69 69 56.56% 37 31 68122
5101 157 157 57.30% 97 48 145274
5202 0 0 00.00% 0 0 06
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
Totals 46711 46711 101289 30584 14437 45021
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0001 * * 15.38% * * *13
0101 304 304 36.85% 168 132 300825
0104 200 200 26.46% 92 107 199756
0110 610 610 45.93% 338 267 6051328
0111 436 436 34.41% 237 195 4321267
0116 85 85 43.37% 43 41 84196
0118 135 135 42.86% 67 68 135315
0120 263 263 25.39% 116 144 2601036
0126 262 262 25.39% 122 140 2621032
0127 316 316 36.79% 154 161 315859
0129 327 327 32.54% 152 174 3261005
0131 605 605 42.61% 330 273 6031420
0133 714 714 48.70% 397 312 7091466
0134 817 817 56.93% 444 365 8091435
0138 1257 1257 55.40% 647 598 12452269
0142 651 651 41.12% 356 290 6461583
0154 815 815 47.52% 468 346 8141715
0155 563 563 48.49% 313 248 5611161
0156 379 379 37.30% 174 203 3771016
0162 283 283 42.05% 158 123 281673
0163 894 894 65.26% 573 317 8901370
0165 * * 53.33% * * *15
0169 1084 1084 62.08% 650 428 10781746
0170 873 873 51.81% 495 376 8711685
0179 1016 1016 55.10% 585 428 10131844
0181 740 740 56.06% 440 293 7331320
0182 913 913 53.67% 572 339 9111701
0183 459 459 56.67% 293 163 456810
0184 330 330 39.01% 166 164 330846
0185 405 405 50.63% 255 146 401800
0186 554 554 46.40% 297 254 5511194
0187 379 379 53.31% 220 158 378711
0188 442 442 50.46% 284 158 442876
0189 304 304 50.00% 209 94 303608
0301 80 80 29.63% 38 42 80270
0302 238 238 30.91% 111 123 234770
0303 233 233 28.17% 118 114 232827
0304 99 99 44.20% 42 57 99224
0305 13 13 59.09% 2 11 1322
0306 345 345 42.59% 155 189 344810
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0307 22 22 46.81% 9 13 2247
0308 * * 25.00% * * *4
0501 290 290 40.56% 111 177 288715
0701 78 78 33.62% 34 44 78232
0901 135 135 23.81% 52 80 132567
1101 521 521 38.94% 317 197 5141338
1301 222 222 52.11% 119 102 221426
1501 328 328 43.16% 190 137 327760
1502 471 471 52.63% 292 177 469895
1503 479 479 57.64% 291 187 478831
1504 503 503 53.85% 325 173 498934
1505 * * 83.33% * * *6
1506 0 0 00.00% 0 0 01
1701 239 239 29.54% 102 137 239809
1702 31 31 73.81% 13 18 3142
1703 261 261 39.43% 120 137 257662
1704 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
1705 447 447 61.66% 203 242 445725
1706 261 261 29.03% 110 146 256899
1708 185 185 25.31% 98 86 184731
1901 117 117 33.43% 57 60 117350
2101 380 380 30.11% 191 183 3741262
2103 267 267 23.99% 106 160 2661113
2301 299 299 40.35% 168 129 297741
2303 289 289 45.58% 157 129 286634
2306 361 361 40.74% 192 164 356886
2501 250 250 22.44% 111 128 2391114
2701 602 602 46.24% 310 290 6001302
3002 78 78 31.33% 35 43 78249
3003 24 24 45.28% 13 10 2353
3004 18 18 66.67% 11 7 1827
3101 523 523 46.16% 252 265 5171133
3102 347 347 33.82% 184 160 3441026
3104 306 306 48.19% 181 124 305635
3105 45 45 45.45% 25 20 4599
3106 349 349 50.29% 214 132 346694
3204 62 62 68.89% 43 19 6290
3205 994 994 54.08% 669 320 9891838
3206 485 485 61.31% 329 154 483791
3208 54 54 38.57% 33 21 54140
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3209 15 15 78.95% 5 10 1519
3301 378 378 53.09% 235 143 378712
3303 167 167 44.41% 67 98 165376
3304 376 376 49.87% 249 122 371754
3305 316 316 46.61% 191 120 311678
3306 179 179 45.90% 121 58 179390
3308 372 372 51.17% 217 151 368727
3309 369 369 33.03% 166 201 3671117
3310 412 412 33.23% 210 197 4071240
3311 669 669 54.43% 341 327 6681229
3313 110 110 48.25% 66 43 109228
3502 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
3503 37 37 58.73% 26 11 3763
3504 10 10 50.00% 8 2 1020
3601 31 31 57.41% 14 17 3154
3602 645 645 53.22% 388 250 6381212
3605 649 649 49.85% 417 229 6461302
3701 293 293 41.44% 172 120 292707
3902 163 163 45.28% 86 77 163360
3903 737 737 51.65% 486 250 7361427
3904 124 124 55.61% 69 55 124223
4001 168 168 31.17% 92 75 167539
4002 116 116 37.42% 54 61 115310
4003 758 758 47.70% 473 285 7581589
4101 135 135 47.87% 79 56 135282
4102 366 366 57.64% 260 104 364635
4104 288 288 47.76% 176 110 286603
4105 166 166 46.11% 86 80 166360
4106 327 327 51.99% 202 125 327629
4108 285 285 60.51% 195 87 282471
4109 618 618 45.81% 304 310 6141349
4111 559 559 51.52% 341 217 5581085
4112 461 461 55.14% 287 173 460836
4114 141 141 60.78% 97 43 140232
4115 210 210 58.50% 133 76 209359
4303 142 142 54.83% 79 61 140259
4401 222 222 55.50% 127 94 221400
4402 397 397 52.79% 255 138 393752
4501 128 128 44.60% 88 39 127287
4503 49 49 64.47% 33 16 4976
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4504 283 283 57.29% 198 85 283494
4601 184 184 64.11% 125 58 183287
4602 196 196 49.25% 122 73 195398
4603 933 933 55.11% 613 316 9291693
4604 175 175 51.17% 118 56 174342
4605 * * 50.00% * * *12
4606 381 381 55.87% 235 145 380682
4607 23 23 46.94% 18 4 2249
4608 143 143 55.21% 80 63 143259
4609 171 171 55.52% 106 65 171308
4615 285 285 44.81% 125 154 279636
4618 237 237 46.84% 106 128 234506
4623 64 64 52.89% 46 17 63121
4624 126 126 51.01% 78 48 126247
4625 * * 66.67% * * *12
4626 18 18 39.13% 14 4 1846
4627 122 122 57.82% 91 31 122211
4628 105 105 37.63% 56 46 102279
4801 571 571 50.18% 389 181 5701138
4802 636 636 54.92% 370 260 6301158
5001 89 89 37.55% 41 45 86237
5003 441 441 47.47% 266 175 441929
5010 120 120 61.54% 96 24 120195
5012 310 310 30.30% 163 144 3071023
5014 350 350 46.05% 232 113 345760
5016 158 158 44.63% 90 68 158354
5020 69 69 56.56% 40 29 69122
5101 157 157 57.30% 109 47 156274
5202 0 0 00.00% 0 0 06
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
Totals 46711 46711 101289 26786 19636 46422
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0001 * * 15.38% * * *13
0101 304 304 36.85% 174 111 285825
0104 200 200 26.46% 107 83 190756
0110 610 610 45.93% 379 193 5721328
0111 436 436 34.41% 246 167 4131267
0116 85 85 43.37% 59 24 83196
0118 135 135 42.86% 78 47 125315
0120 263 263 25.39% 130 120 2501036
0126 262 262 25.39% 133 122 2551032
0127 316 316 36.79% 161 141 302859
0129 327 327 32.54% 176 134 3101005
0131 605 605 42.61% 366 210 5761420
0133 714 714 48.70% 437 240 6771466
0134 817 817 56.93% 510 223 7331435
0138 1257 1257 55.40% 760 401 11612269
0142 651 651 41.12% 316 287 6031583
0154 815 815 47.52% 469 296 7651715
0155 563 563 48.49% 346 183 5291161
0156 379 379 37.30% 171 186 3571016
0162 283 283 42.05% 149 121 270673
0163 894 894 65.26% 601 239 8401370
0165 * * 53.33% * * *15
0169 1084 1084 62.08% 681 319 10001746
0170 873 873 51.81% 538 292 8301685
0179 1016 1016 55.10% 607 339 9461844
0181 740 740 56.06% 446 253 6991320
0182 913 913 53.67% 556 304 8601701
0183 459 459 56.67% 306 124 430810
0184 330 330 39.01% 154 157 311846
0185 405 405 50.63% 253 127 380800
0186 554 554 46.40% 332 192 5241194
0187 379 379 53.31% 232 121 353711
0188 442 442 50.46% 278 138 416876
0189 304 304 50.00% 188 92 280608
0301 80 80 29.63% 46 27 73270
0302 238 238 30.91% 126 100 226770
0303 233 233 28.17% 120 105 225827
0304 99 99 44.20% 56 40 96224
0305 13 13 59.09% 6 7 1322
0306 345 345 42.59% 173 151 324810
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0307 22 22 46.81% 17 5 2247
0308 * * 25.00% * * *4
0501 290 290 40.56% 151 125 276715
0701 78 78 33.62% 32 41 73232
0901 135 135 23.81% 63 66 129567
1101 521 521 38.94% 272 213 4851338
1301 222 222 52.11% 118 89 207426
1501 328 328 43.16% 168 145 313760
1502 471 471 52.63% 283 163 446895
1503 479 479 57.64% 292 154 446831
1504 503 503 53.85% 273 199 472934
1505 * * 83.33% * * *6
1506 0 0 00.00% 0 0 01
1701 239 239 29.54% 118 108 226809
1702 31 31 73.81% 9 20 2942
1703 261 261 39.43% 136 111 247662
1704 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
1705 447 447 61.66% 257 160 417725
1706 261 261 29.03% 143 107 250899
1708 185 185 25.31% 91 84 175731
1901 117 117 33.43% 70 41 111350
2101 380 380 30.11% 196 160 3561262
2103 267 267 23.99% 139 117 2561113
2301 299 299 40.35% 144 139 283741
2303 289 289 45.58% 139 122 261634
2306 361 361 40.74% 163 188 351886
2501 250 250 22.44% 127 99 2261114
2701 602 602 46.24% 337 237 5741302
3002 78 78 31.33% 43 31 74249
3003 24 24 45.28% 11 12 2353
3004 18 18 66.67% 6 12 1827
3101 523 523 46.16% 296 204 5001133
3102 347 347 33.82% 175 147 3221026
3104 306 306 48.19% 187 97 284635
3105 45 45 45.45% 27 16 4399
3106 349 349 50.29% 184 147 331694
3204 62 62 68.89% 39 22 6190
3205 994 994 54.08% 552 362 9141838
3206 485 485 61.31% 310 150 460791
3208 54 54 38.57% 37 15 52140
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3209 15 15 78.95% 14 0 1419
3301 378 378 53.09% 183 177 360712
3303 167 167 44.41% 81 81 162376
3304 376 376 49.87% 205 151 356754
3305 316 316 46.61% 145 151 296678
3306 179 179 45.90% 97 74 171390
3308 372 372 51.17% 212 147 359727
3309 369 369 33.03% 173 181 3541117
3310 412 412 33.23% 235 159 3941240
3311 669 669 54.43% 352 272 6241229
3313 110 110 48.25% 65 31 96228
3502 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
3503 37 37 58.73% 21 15 3663
3504 10 10 50.00% 8 1 920
3601 31 31 57.41% 15 16 3154
3602 645 645 53.22% 365 239 6041212
3605 649 649 49.85% 339 273 6121302
3701 293 293 41.44% 144 132 276707
3902 163 163 45.28% 96 60 156360
3903 737 737 51.65% 374 318 6921427
3904 124 124 55.61% 68 50 118223
4001 168 168 31.17% 91 65 156539
4002 116 116 37.42% 61 48 109310
4003 758 758 47.70% 385 320 7051589
4101 135 135 47.87% 85 44 129282
4102 366 366 57.64% 216 128 344635
4104 288 288 47.76% 150 115 265603
4105 166 166 46.11% 97 62 159360
4106 327 327 51.99% 168 142 310629
4108 285 285 60.51% 163 102 265471
4109 618 618 45.81% 324 256 5801349
4111 559 559 51.52% 298 235 5331085
4112 461 461 55.14% 271 164 435836
4114 141 141 60.78% 76 62 138232
4115 210 210 58.50% 119 76 195359
4303 142 142 54.83% 76 58 134259
4401 222 222 55.50% 141 73 214400
4402 397 397 52.79% 206 164 370752
4501 128 128 44.60% 63 56 119287
4503 49 49 64.47% 23 21 4476
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4504 283 283 57.29% 144 123 267494
4601 184 184 64.11% 129 38 167287
4602 196 196 49.25% 93 93 186398
4603 933 933 55.11% 506 372 8781693
4604 175 175 51.17% 111 59 170342
4605 * * 50.00% * * *12
4606 381 381 55.87% 202 155 357682
4607 23 23 46.94% 10 9 1949
4608 143 143 55.21% 92 49 141259
4609 171 171 55.52% 84 73 157308
4615 285 285 44.81% 154 105 259636
4618 237 237 46.84% 136 93 229506
4623 64 64 52.89% 35 23 58121
4624 126 126 51.01% 69 53 122247
4625 * * 66.67% * * *12
4626 18 18 39.13% 12 6 1846
4627 122 122 57.82% 80 32 112211
4628 105 105 37.63% 65 35 100279
4801 571 571 50.18% 322 227 5491138
4802 636 636 54.92% 362 229 5911158
5001 89 89 37.55% 44 37 81237
5003 441 441 47.47% 227 185 412929
5010 120 120 61.54% 95 23 118195
5012 310 310 30.30% 165 123 2881023
5014 350 350 46.05% 205 117 322760
5016 158 158 44.63% 96 55 151354
5020 69 69 56.56% 44 22 66122
5101 157 157 57.30% 98 47 145274
5202 0 0 00.00% 0 0 06
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
Totals 46711 46711 101289 26270 17637 43907



Canvass Report  —  By Mail Voters  —  Official 

General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08, 2011

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%
Page 17 of 184 11/29/2011 09:07 AM

Senate Joint Resolution No. 8206

Precinct By Mail 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 

Ballots 

Cast

Registered 

Voters

Percent 

Turnout

T
o

t
a
l
s

 
 

A
p

p
r
o

v
e
d

 
 

R
e
j
e
c
t
e
d

0001 * * 15.38% * * *13
0101 304 304 36.85% 204 73 277825
0104 200 200 26.46% 117 74 191756
0110 610 610 45.93% 397 164 5611328
0111 436 436 34.41% 284 128 4121267
0116 85 85 43.37% 59 21 80196
0118 135 135 42.86% 76 44 120315
0120 263 263 25.39% 153 90 2431036
0126 262 262 25.39% 170 82 2521032
0127 316 316 36.79% 192 101 293859
0129 327 327 32.54% 196 105 3011005
0131 605 605 42.61% 378 179 5571420
0133 714 714 48.70% 464 194 6581466
0134 817 817 56.93% 540 191 7311435
0138 1257 1257 55.40% 854 291 11452269
0142 651 651 41.12% 405 196 6011583
0154 815 815 47.52% 545 195 7401715
0155 563 563 48.49% 383 135 5181161
0156 379 379 37.30% 221 124 3451016
0162 283 283 42.05% 181 81 262673
0163 894 894 65.26% 634 186 8201370
0165 * * 53.33% * * *15
0169 1084 1084 62.08% 747 227 9741746
0170 873 873 51.81% 582 227 8091685
0179 1016 1016 55.10% 649 262 9111844
0181 740 740 56.06% 494 197 6911320
0182 913 913 53.67% 619 231 8501701
0183 459 459 56.67% 334 89 423810
0184 330 330 39.01% 191 114 305846
0185 405 405 50.63% 305 75 380800
0186 554 554 46.40% 379 142 5211194
0187 379 379 53.31% 242 98 340711
0188 442 442 50.46% 304 101 405876
0189 304 304 50.00% 201 80 281608
0301 80 80 29.63% 49 24 73270
0302 238 238 30.91% 153 72 225770
0303 233 233 28.17% 130 88 218827
0304 99 99 44.20% 68 29 97224
0305 13 13 59.09% 8 5 1322
0306 345 345 42.59% 195 115 310810
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0307 22 22 46.81% 19 1 2047
0308 * * 25.00% * * *4
0501 290 290 40.56% 153 119 272715
0701 78 78 33.62% 40 33 73232
0901 135 135 23.81% 67 61 128567
1101 521 521 38.94% 339 140 4791338
1301 222 222 52.11% 134 63 197426
1501 328 328 43.16% 214 93 307760
1502 471 471 52.63% 301 129 430895
1503 479 479 57.64% 330 107 437831
1504 503 503 53.85% 320 140 460934
1505 * * 83.33% * * *6
1506 0 0 00.00% 0 0 01
1701 239 239 29.54% 144 79 223809
1702 31 31 73.81% 18 9 2742
1703 261 261 39.43% 142 101 243662
1704 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
1705 447 447 61.66% 301 118 419725
1706 261 261 29.03% 168 73 241899
1708 185 185 25.31% 93 79 172731
1901 117 117 33.43% 79 34 113350
2101 380 380 30.11% 222 127 3491262
2103 267 267 23.99% 150 105 2551113
2301 299 299 40.35% 187 92 279741
2303 289 289 45.58% 167 84 251634
2306 361 361 40.74% 216 122 338886
2501 250 250 22.44% 144 74 2181114
2701 602 602 46.24% 377 184 5611302
3002 78 78 31.33% 40 32 72249
3003 24 24 45.28% 17 6 2353
3004 18 18 66.67% 13 5 1827
3101 523 523 46.16% 332 154 4861133
3102 347 347 33.82% 208 108 3161026
3104 306 306 48.19% 190 94 284635
3105 45 45 45.45% 28 14 4299
3106 349 349 50.29% 229 95 324694
3204 62 62 68.89% 35 25 6090
3205 994 994 54.08% 661 232 8931838
3206 485 485 61.31% 335 117 452791
3208 54 54 38.57% 37 15 52140
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3209 15 15 78.95% 9 3 1219
3301 378 378 53.09% 240 109 349712
3303 167 167 44.41% 98 57 155376
3304 376 376 49.87% 227 116 343754
3305 316 316 46.61% 178 100 278678
3306 179 179 45.90% 123 48 171390
3308 372 372 51.17% 239 112 351727
3309 369 369 33.03% 226 115 3411117
3310 412 412 33.23% 247 133 3801240
3311 669 669 54.43% 422 189 6111229
3313 110 110 48.25% 63 33 96228
3502 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
3503 37 37 58.73% 28 7 3563
3504 10 10 50.00% 9 1 1020
3601 31 31 57.41% 20 7 2754
3602 645 645 53.22% 424 163 5871212
3605 649 649 49.85% 392 222 6141302
3701 293 293 41.44% 170 96 266707
3902 163 163 45.28% 106 51 157360
3903 737 737 51.65% 460 223 6831427
3904 124 124 55.61% 70 38 108223
4001 168 168 31.17% 107 42 149539
4002 116 116 37.42% 65 39 104310
4003 758 758 47.70% 475 227 7021589
4101 135 135 47.87% 92 32 124282
4102 366 366 57.64% 225 110 335635
4104 288 288 47.76% 194 69 263603
4105 166 166 46.11% 96 62 158360
4106 327 327 51.99% 208 96 304629
4108 285 285 60.51% 202 64 266471
4109 618 618 45.81% 373 196 5691349
4111 559 559 51.52% 359 150 5091085
4112 461 461 55.14% 280 138 418836
4114 141 141 60.78% 100 36 136232
4115 210 210 58.50% 141 51 192359
4303 142 142 54.83% 89 41 130259
4401 222 222 55.50% 149 59 208400
4402 397 397 52.79% 249 122 371752
4501 128 128 44.60% 81 41 122287
4503 49 49 64.47% 31 14 4576
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4504 283 283 57.29% 185 83 268494
4601 184 184 64.11% 128 40 168287
4602 196 196 49.25% 115 67 182398
4603 933 933 55.11% 601 251 8521693
4604 175 175 51.17% 125 41 166342
4605 * * 50.00% * * *12
4606 381 381 55.87% 268 84 352682
4607 23 23 46.94% 18 2 2049
4608 143 143 55.21% 105 30 135259
4609 171 171 55.52% 96 56 152308
4615 285 285 44.81% 170 83 253636
4618 237 237 46.84% 152 75 227506
4623 64 64 52.89% 33 21 54121
4624 126 126 51.01% 82 34 116247
4625 * * 66.67% * * *12
4626 18 18 39.13% 16 2 1846
4627 122 122 57.82% 73 35 108211
4628 105 105 37.63% 76 27 103279
4801 571 571 50.18% 387 159 5461138
4802 636 636 54.92% 420 160 5801158
5001 89 89 37.55% 46 27 73237
5003 441 441 47.47% 281 126 407929
5010 120 120 61.54% 100 18 118195
5012 310 310 30.30% 192 93 2851023
5014 350 350 46.05% 247 67 314760
5016 158 158 44.63% 102 43 145354
5020 69 69 56.56% 49 18 67122
5101 157 157 57.30% 109 34 143274
5202 0 0 00.00% 0 0 06
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
Totals 46711 46711 101289 30017 12986 43003
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0001 * * 15.38% * * *13
0101 304 304 36.85% 239 58 297825
0104 200 200 26.46% 152 40 192756
0110 610 610 45.93% 473 106 5791328
0111 436 436 34.41% 322 100 4221267
0116 85 85 43.37% 65 19 84196
0118 135 135 42.86% 104 28 132315
0120 263 263 25.39% 194 60 2541036
0126 262 262 25.39% 186 71 2571032
0127 316 316 36.79% 231 81 312859
0129 327 327 32.54% 260 56 3161005
0131 605 605 42.61% 456 131 5871420
0133 714 714 48.70% 580 121 7011466
0134 817 817 56.93% 663 131 7941435
0138 1257 1257 55.40% 1022 185 12072269
0142 651 651 41.12% 501 131 6321583
0154 815 815 47.52% 627 155 7821715
0155 563 563 48.49% 440 110 5501161
0156 379 379 37.30% 260 112 3721016
0162 283 283 42.05% 211 66 277673
0163 894 894 65.26% 692 182 8741370
0165 * * 53.33% * * *15
0169 1084 1084 62.08% 892 160 10521746
0170 873 873 51.81% 715 138 8531685
0179 1016 1016 55.10% 817 169 9861844
0181 740 740 56.06% 585 133 7181320
0182 913 913 53.67% 729 161 8901701
0183 459 459 56.67% 363 82 445810
0184 330 330 39.01% 248 71 319846
0185 405 405 50.63% 306 89 395800
0186 554 554 46.40% 433 109 5421194
0187 379 379 53.31% 285 87 372711
0188 442 442 50.46% 335 99 434876
0189 304 304 50.00% 220 72 292608
0301 80 80 29.63% 59 16 75270
0302 238 238 30.91% 197 34 231770
0303 233 233 28.17% 175 49 224827
0304 99 99 44.20% 80 17 97224
0305 13 13 59.09% 11 2 1322
0306 345 345 42.59% 260 72 332810
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0307 22 22 46.81% 17 5 2247
0308 * * 25.00% * * *4
0501 290 290 40.56% 210 71 281715
0701 78 78 33.62% 61 15 76232
0901 135 135 23.81% 97 37 134567
1101 521 521 38.94% 383 119 5021338
1301 222 222 52.11% 185 30 215426
1501 328 328 43.16% 248 71 319760
1502 471 471 52.63% 371 91 462895
1503 479 479 57.64% 380 80 460831
1504 503 503 53.85% 391 99 490934
1505 * * 83.33% * * *6
1506 0 0 00.00% 0 0 01
1701 239 239 29.54% 185 50 235809
1702 31 31 73.81% 23 8 3142
1703 261 261 39.43% 184 61 245662
1704 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
1705 447 447 61.66% 330 105 435725
1706 261 261 29.03% 188 61 249899
1708 185 185 25.31% 117 56 173731
1901 117 117 33.43% 91 22 113350
2101 380 380 30.11% 274 91 3651262
2103 267 267 23.99% 155 105 2601113
2301 299 299 40.35% 187 99 286741
2303 289 289 45.58% 215 54 269634
2306 361 361 40.74% 253 99 352886
2501 250 250 22.44% 191 52 2431114
2701 602 602 46.24% 502 87 5891302
3002 78 78 31.33% 60 13 73249
3003 24 24 45.28% 12 11 2353
3004 18 18 66.67% 9 9 1827
3101 523 523 46.16% 372 142 5141133
3102 347 347 33.82% 263 80 3431026
3104 306 306 48.19% 249 47 296635
3105 45 45 45.45% 30 14 4499
3106 349 349 50.29% 273 69 342694
3204 62 62 68.89% 54 8 6290
3205 994 994 54.08% 748 218 9661838
3206 485 485 61.31% 377 93 470791
3208 54 54 38.57% 39 13 52140
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3209 15 15 78.95% 13 1 1419
3301 378 378 53.09% 265 100 365712
3303 167 167 44.41% 124 41 165376
3304 376 376 49.87% 287 80 367754
3305 316 316 46.61% 233 74 307678
3306 179 179 45.90% 135 42 177390
3308 372 372 51.17% 285 78 363727
3309 369 369 33.03% 265 87 3521117
3310 412 412 33.23% 307 93 4001240
3311 669 669 54.43% 519 138 6571229
3313 110 110 48.25% 70 30 100228
3502 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
3503 37 37 58.73% 28 8 3663
3504 10 10 50.00% 7 3 1020
3601 31 31 57.41% 25 6 3154
3602 645 645 53.22% 481 145 6261212
3605 649 649 49.85% 497 139 6361302
3701 293 293 41.44% 225 58 283707
3902 163 163 45.28% 125 36 161360
3903 737 737 51.65% 546 173 7191427
3904 124 124 55.61% 90 29 119223
4001 168 168 31.17% 131 30 161539
4002 116 116 37.42% 86 27 113310
4003 758 758 47.70% 547 194 7411589
4101 135 135 47.87% 103 23 126282
4102 366 366 57.64% 285 71 356635
4104 288 288 47.76% 206 71 277603
4105 166 166 46.11% 121 39 160360
4106 327 327 51.99% 261 64 325629
4108 285 285 60.51% 212 68 280471
4109 618 618 45.81% 434 161 5951349
4111 559 559 51.52% 400 142 5421085
4112 461 461 55.14% 353 97 450836
4114 141 141 60.78% 104 32 136232
4115 210 210 58.50% 160 44 204359
4303 142 142 54.83% 114 27 141259
4401 222 222 55.50% 188 28 216400
4402 397 397 52.79% 285 103 388752
4501 128 128 44.60% 96 27 123287
4503 49 49 64.47% 40 6 4676
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4504 283 283 57.29% 215 61 276494
4601 184 184 64.11% 135 38 173287
4602 196 196 49.25% 147 40 187398
4603 933 933 55.11% 695 208 9031693
4604 175 175 51.17% 137 36 173342
4605 * * 50.00% * * *12
4606 381 381 55.87% 291 80 371682
4607 23 23 46.94% 10 10 2049
4608 143 143 55.21% 114 27 141259
4609 171 171 55.52% 127 41 168308
4615 285 285 44.81% 194 71 265636
4618 237 237 46.84% 167 63 230506
4623 64 64 52.89% 43 17 60121
4624 126 126 51.01% 93 27 120247
4625 * * 66.67% * * *12
4626 18 18 39.13% 14 4 1846
4627 122 122 57.82% 91 26 117211
4628 105 105 37.63% 86 19 105279
4801 571 571 50.18% 447 113 5601138
4802 636 636 54.92% 503 113 6161158
5001 89 89 37.55% 63 24 87237
5003 441 441 47.47% 311 117 428929
5010 120 120 61.54% 99 20 119195
5012 310 310 30.30% 236 57 2931023
5014 350 350 46.05% 245 95 340760
5016 158 158 44.63% 125 31 156354
5020 69 69 56.56% 55 14 69122
5101 157 157 57.30% 114 40 154274
5202 0 0 00.00% 0 0 06
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
Totals 46711 46711 101289 35545 9802 45347
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0101 304 304 36.85% 120 165 285825
0104 200 200 26.46% 72 115 187756
0110 610 610 45.93% 222 346 5681328
0111 436 436 34.41% 144 263 4071267
0116 85 85 43.37% 45 35 80196
0118 135 135 42.86% 48 75 123315
0120 263 263 25.39% 119 130 2491036
0126 262 262 25.39% 100 146 2461032
0127 316 316 36.79% 109 193 302859
0129 327 327 32.54% 118 196 3141005
0131 605 605 42.61% 208 367 5751420
0133 714 714 48.70% 262 408 6701466
0134 817 817 56.93% 284 473 7571435
0138 1257 1257 55.40% 420 733 11532269
0142 651 651 41.12% 213 381 5941583
0154 815 815 47.52% 271 470 7411715
0155 563 563 48.49% 182 346 5281161
0156 379 379 37.30% 105 242 3471016
0162 283 283 42.05% 97 169 266673
0163 894 894 65.26% 247 591 8381370
0165 * * 53.33% * * *15
0169 1084 1084 62.08% 279 725 10041746
0170 873 873 51.81% 278 535 8131685
0179 1016 1016 55.10% 323 616 9391844
0181 740 740 56.06% 215 488 7031320
0182 913 913 53.67% 286 572 8581701
0183 459 459 56.67% 109 312 421810
0184 330 330 39.01% 111 206 317846
0185 405 405 50.63% 125 250 375800
0186 554 554 46.40% 156 360 5161194
0187 379 379 53.31% 113 243 356711
0188 442 442 50.46% 133 276 409876
0189 304 304 50.00% 88 184 272608
0301 80 80 29.63% 31 38 69270
0302 238 238 30.91% 76 138 214770
0303 233 233 28.17% 70 152 222827
0304 99 99 44.20% 33 56 89224
0305 13 13 59.09% 5 8 1322
0306 345 345 42.59% 97 211 308810
0307 22 22 46.81% 7 12 1947
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0308 * * 25.00% * * *4
0501 290 290 40.56% 91 174 265715
0701 78 78 33.62% 27 47 74232
0901 135 135 23.81% 42 87 129567
1101 521 521 38.94% 187 289 4761338
1301 222 222 52.11% 72 127 199426
1501 328 328 43.16% 112 189 301760
1502 471 471 52.63% 159 274 433895
1503 479 479 57.64% 124 306 430831
1504 503 503 53.85% 144 312 456934
1505 * * 83.33% * * *6
1506 0 0 00.00% 0 0 01
1701 239 239 29.54% 64 153 217809
1702 31 31 73.81% 7 22 2942
1703 261 261 39.43% 69 169 238662
1704 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
1705 447 447 61.66% 114 307 421725
1706 261 261 29.03% 78 160 238899
1708 185 185 25.31% 53 113 166731
1901 117 117 33.43% 53 60 113350
2101 380 380 30.11% 128 227 3551262
2103 267 267 23.99% 81 168 2491113
2301 299 299 40.35% 115 164 279741
2303 289 289 45.58% 94 163 257634
2306 361 361 40.74% 103 238 341886
2501 250 250 22.44% 117 108 2251114
2701 602 602 46.24% 180 378 5581302
3002 78 78 31.33% 18 56 74249
3003 24 24 45.28% 3 19 2253
3004 18 18 66.67% 1 17 1827
3101 523 523 46.16% 147 344 4911133
3102 347 347 33.82% 106 220 3261026
3104 306 306 48.19% 106 177 283635
3105 45 45 45.45% 10 29 3999
3106 349 349 50.29% 108 209 317694
3204 62 62 68.89% 17 41 5890
3205 994 994 54.08% 265 645 9101838
3206 485 485 61.31% 123 328 451791
3208 54 54 38.57% 24 28 52140
3209 15 15 78.95% 1 12 1319
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3301 378 378 53.09% 105 244 349712
3303 167 167 44.41% 43 111 154376
3304 376 376 49.87% 103 231 334754
3305 316 316 46.61% 95 184 279678
3306 179 179 45.90% 50 122 172390
3308 372 372 51.17% 127 221 348727
3309 369 369 33.03% 122 227 3491117
3310 412 412 33.23% 151 228 3791240
3311 669 669 54.43% 220 387 6071229
3313 110 110 48.25% 29 74 103228
3502 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
3503 37 37 58.73% 11 25 3663
3504 10 10 50.00% 1 8 920
3601 31 31 57.41% 6 23 2954
3602 645 645 53.22% 169 422 5911212
3605 649 649 49.85% 202 399 6011302
3701 293 293 41.44% 91 181 272707
3902 163 163 45.28% 61 92 153360
3903 737 737 51.65% 239 429 6681427
3904 124 124 55.61% 36 81 117223
4001 168 168 31.17% 59 95 154539
4002 116 116 37.42% 36 72 108310
4003 758 758 47.70% 210 482 6921589
4101 135 135 47.87% 35 89 124282
4102 366 366 57.64% 115 225 340635
4104 288 288 47.76% 91 173 264603
4105 166 166 46.11% 44 103 147360
4106 327 327 51.99% 98 207 305629
4108 285 285 60.51% 81 174 255471
4109 618 618 45.81% 165 398 5631349
4111 559 559 51.52% 178 333 5111085
4112 461 461 55.14% 126 298 424836
4114 141 141 60.78% 44 89 133232
4115 210 210 58.50% 54 137 191359
4303 142 142 54.83% 42 85 127259
4401 222 222 55.50% 67 140 207400
4402 397 397 52.79% 112 255 367752
4501 128 128 44.60% 40 77 117287
4503 49 49 64.47% 15 29 4476
4504 283 283 57.29% 84 176 260494
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4601 184 184 64.11% 60 111 171287
4602 196 196 49.25% 54 125 179398
4603 933 933 55.11% 269 579 8481693
4604 175 175 51.17% 40 126 166342
4605 * * 50.00% * * *12
4606 381 381 55.87% 122 232 354682
4607 23 23 46.94% 3 18 2149
4608 143 143 55.21% 51 84 135259
4609 171 171 55.52% 53 108 161308
4615 285 285 44.81% 66 190 256636
4618 237 237 46.84% 53 164 217506
4623 64 64 52.89% 27 30 57121
4624 126 126 51.01% 31 89 120247
4625 * * 66.67% * * *12
4626 18 18 39.13% 8 10 1846
4627 122 122 57.82% 29 85 114211
4628 105 105 37.63% 14 85 99279
4801 571 571 50.18% 194 344 5381138
4802 636 636 54.92% 188 393 5811158
5001 89 89 37.55% 26 54 80237
5003 441 441 47.47% 123 289 412929
5010 120 120 61.54% 24 88 112195
5012 310 310 30.30% 110 177 2871023
5014 350 350 46.05% 94 228 322760
5016 158 158 44.63% 56 87 143354
5020 69 69 56.56% 14 53 67122
5101 157 157 57.30% 45 96 141274
5202 0 0 00.00% 0 0 06
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
Totals 46709 46709 101276 14384 28774 43158
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0104 200 200 26.46% 29 53 55 3 140756
0110 610 610 45.93% 86 107 182 6 3811328
0111 436 436 34.41% 60 96 94 8 2581267
0116 85 85 43.37% 14 23 30 2 69196
0118 135 135 42.86% 25 28 35 2 90315
0133 714 714 48.70% 121 116 167 8 4121466
0134 817 817 56.93% 97 139 195 17 4481435
0138 1257 1257 55.40% 168 206 356 14 7442269
0163 894 894 65.26% 128 130 192 14 4641370
0165 * * 53.33% * * * * *15
0169 1084 1084 62.08% 116 152 278 14 5601746
0179 1016 1016 55.10% 130 189 242 16 5771844
0182 913 913 53.67% 133 157 201 11 5021701
0183 459 459 56.67% 65 55 97 2 219810
0184 330 330 39.01% 52 80 82 6 220846
0185 405 405 50.63% 44 80 99 4 227800
0187 379 379 53.31% 47 85 90 4 226711
0189 304 304 50.00% 34 58 62 3 157608
1301 222 222 52.11% 23 42 42 5 112426
1501 328 328 43.16% 48 72 93 3 216760
1502 471 471 52.63% 57 78 113 9 257895
1503 479 479 57.64% 66 81 94 7 248831
1504 503 503 53.85% 65 87 128 9 289934
1505 * * 83.33% * * * * *6
1506 0 0 00.00% 0 0 0 0 01
1901 117 117 33.43% 26 31 25 2 84350
3003 24 24 45.28% 2 6 6 0 1453
3004 18 18 66.67% 2 3 7 0 1227
3106 349 349 50.29% 32 66 88 3 189694
3204 62 62 68.89% 8 6 9 1 2490
3205 994 994 54.08% 108 181 190 14 4931838
3208 54 54 38.57% 9 16 9 0 34140
3305 316 316 46.61% 42 61 59 4 166678
3306 179 179 45.90% 19 32 40 3 94390
3308 372 372 51.17% 54 98 72 9 233727
3313 110 110 48.25% 12 15 14 1 42228
3602 645 645 53.22% 95 129 120 8 3521212
3605 649 649 49.85% 83 152 120 11 3661302
3903 737 737 51.65% 91 196 138 9 4341427
3904 124 124 55.61% 16 24 27 4 71223
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4101 135 135 47.87% 17 18 25 1 61282
4102 366 366 57.64% 56 87 58 11 212635
4104 288 288 47.76% 36 61 63 4 164603
4108 285 285 60.51% 40 36 69 2 147471
4111 559 559 51.52% 86 132 103 11 3321085
4112 461 461 55.14% 59 105 92 7 263836
4114 141 141 60.78% 22 36 22 4 84232
4115 210 210 58.50% 36 34 38 1 109359
4402 397 397 52.79% 50 69 105 7 231752
4501 128 128 44.60% 18 26 38 0 82287
4503 49 49 64.47% 14 7 5 2 2876
4601 184 184 64.11% 35 14 39 1 89287
4602 196 196 49.25% 29 44 37 2 112398
4603 933 933 55.11% 121 184 166 16 4871693
4604 175 175 51.17% 14 31 37 2 84342
4605 * * 50.00% * * * * *12
4608 143 143 55.21% 18 33 41 1 93259
4609 171 171 55.52% 27 36 39 5 107308
4625 * * 66.67% * * * * *12
4626 18 18 39.13% 5 1 4 0 1046
4627 122 122 57.82% 17 13 24 3 57211
5010 120 120 61.54% 14 19 20 1 54195
5016 158 158 44.63% 23 40 31 1 95354
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 0 0 00
Totals 22057 22057 42450 2950 4158 4910 318 12336
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0104 200 200 26.46% 37 105 4 146756
0110 610 610 45.93% 98 324 7 4291328
0111 436 436 34.41% 94 177 6 2771267
0116 85 85 43.37% 21 49 1 71196
0118 135 135 42.86% 31 60 3 94315
0133 714 714 48.70% 90 358 8 4561466
0134 817 817 56.93% 90 391 15 4961435
0138 1257 1257 55.40% 150 661 19 8302269
0163 894 894 65.26% 79 414 18 5111370
0165 * * 53.33% * * * *15
0169 1084 1084 62.08% 122 487 18 6271746
0179 1016 1016 55.10% 125 486 19 6301844
0182 913 913 53.67% 133 393 11 5371701
0183 459 459 56.67% 52 193 6 251810
0184 330 330 39.01% 66 165 9 240846
0185 405 405 50.63% 52 198 3 253800
0187 379 379 53.31% 43 197 1 241711
0189 304 304 50.00% 49 125 1 175608
1301 222 222 52.11% 30 88 5 123426
1501 328 328 43.16% 69 157 4 230760
1502 471 471 52.63% 63 211 5 279895
1503 479 479 57.64% 61 204 8 273831
1504 503 503 53.85% 71 219 12 302934
1505 * * 83.33% * * * *6
1506 0 0 00.00% 0 0 0 01
1901 117 117 33.43% 27 58 3 88350
3003 24 24 45.28% 4 11 2 1753
3004 18 18 66.67% 4 10 0 1427
3106 349 349 50.29% 48 152 1 201694
3204 62 62 68.89% 6 21 1 2890
3205 994 994 54.08% 119 403 12 5341838
3208 54 54 38.57% 9 31 0 40140
3305 316 316 46.61% 55 126 5 186678
3306 179 179 45.90% 25 75 3 103390
3308 372 372 51.17% 61 176 8 245727
3313 110 110 48.25% 11 35 1 47228
3602 645 645 53.22% 101 286 8 3951212
3605 649 649 49.85% 107 275 11 3931302
3903 737 737 51.65% 127 321 8 4561427
3904 124 124 55.61% 14 58 4 76223
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4101 135 135 47.87% 10 60 0 70282
4102 366 366 57.64% 50 160 11 221635
4104 288 288 47.76% 46 119 5 170603
4108 285 285 60.51% 34 114 3 151471
4111 559 559 51.52% 76 271 7 3541085
4112 461 461 55.14% 79 195 7 281836
4114 141 141 60.78% 32 50 4 86232
4115 210 210 58.50% 45 67 1 113359
4402 397 397 52.79% 64 166 8 238752
4501 128 128 44.60% 20 68 0 88287
4503 49 49 64.47% 8 17 2 2776
4601 184 184 64.11% 15 87 0 102287
4602 196 196 49.25% 32 89 3 124398
4603 933 933 55.11% 147 365 13 5251693
4604 175 175 51.17% 17 75 0 92342
4605 * * 50.00% * * * *12
4608 143 143 55.21% 17 71 1 89259
4609 171 171 55.52% 41 65 6 112308
4625 * * 66.67% * * * *12
4626 18 18 39.13% 3 7 0 1046
4627 122 122 57.82% 13 46 4 63211
5010 120 120 61.54% 9 52 0 61195
5016 158 158 44.63% 22 77 1 100354
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 0 00
Totals 22057 22057 42450 3125 9932 326 13383
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Freeholder; Commissioner District 1, Position 3
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0104 200 200 26.46% 45 60 40 1 146756
0110 610 610 45.93% 230 101 79 6 4161328
0111 436 436 34.41% 115 94 65 5 2791267
0116 85 85 43.37% 34 22 15 1 72196
0118 135 135 42.86% 49 33 9 0 91315
0133 714 714 48.70% 287 97 66 6 4561466
0134 817 817 56.93% 328 82 60 19 4891435
0138 1257 1257 55.40% 501 207 97 15 8202269
0163 894 894 65.26% 352 96 53 8 5091370
0165 * * 53.33% * * * * *15
0169 1084 1084 62.08% 431 123 69 12 6351746
0179 1016 1016 55.10% 370 154 78 19 6211844
0182 913 913 53.67% 333 132 67 7 5391701
0183 459 459 56.67% 162 43 39 5 249810
0184 330 330 39.01% 107 87 37 5 236846
0185 405 405 50.63% 150 63 34 2 249800
0187 379 379 53.31% 148 66 29 1 244711
0189 304 304 50.00% 95 48 27 1 171608
1301 222 222 52.11% 60 45 16 4 125426
1501 328 328 43.16% 104 77 40 3 224760
1502 471 471 52.63% 156 82 30 5 273895
1503 479 479 57.64% 147 78 31 7 263831
1504 503 503 53.85% 156 79 52 7 294934
1505 * * 83.33% * * * * *6
1506 0 0 00.00% 0 0 0 0 01
1901 117 117 33.43% 40 23 22 2 87350
3003 24 24 45.28% 3 8 4 2 1753
3004 18 18 66.67% 7 3 3 1 1427
3106 349 349 50.29% 116 63 24 2 205694
3204 62 62 68.89% 13 11 4 1 2990
3205 994 994 54.08% 283 151 66 11 5111838
3208 54 54 38.57% 21 11 7 0 39140
3305 316 316 46.61% 89 60 18 5 172678
3306 179 179 45.90% 48 38 14 2 102390
3308 372 372 51.17% 111 64 55 6 236727
3313 110 110 48.25% 29 12 4 1 46228
3602 645 645 53.22% 209 127 43 7 3861212
3605 649 649 49.85% 206 122 45 9 3821302
3903 737 737 51.65% 204 187 55 8 4541427
3904 124 124 55.61% 41 28 4 4 77223
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4101 135 135 47.87% 38 20 12 0 70282
4102 366 366 57.64% 104 78 19 12 213635
4104 288 288 47.76% 87 45 31 4 167603
4108 285 285 60.51% 84 41 23 2 150471
4111 559 559 51.52% 169 140 36 6 3511085
4112 461 461 55.14% 147 84 39 4 274836
4114 141 141 60.78% 30 37 11 4 82232
4115 210 210 58.50% 62 36 14 1 113359
4402 397 397 52.79% 116 89 21 7 233752
4501 128 128 44.60% 34 35 14 0 83287
4503 49 49 64.47% 11 12 4 2 2976
4601 184 184 64.11% 68 15 11 0 94287
4602 196 196 49.25% 64 40 16 2 122398
4603 933 933 55.11% 260 156 74 16 5061693
4604 175 175 51.17% 46 29 17 1 93342
4605 * * 50.00% * * * * *12
4608 143 143 55.21% 52 20 17 1 90259
4609 171 171 55.52% 60 30 15 5 110308
4625 * * 66.67% * * * * *12
4626 18 18 39.13% 8 2 0 0 1046
4627 122 122 57.82% 42 9 4 4 59211
5010 120 120 61.54% 46 13 4 0 63195
5016 158 158 44.63% 46 35 14 1 96354
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 0 0 00
Totals 22057 22057 42450 7362 3747 1797 272 13178
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0104 200 200 26.46% 82 60 2 144756
0110 610 610 45.93% 281 122 7 4101328
0111 436 436 34.41% 193 71 6 2701267
0116 85 85 43.37% 41 22 2 65196
0118 135 135 42.86% 60 29 1 90315
0133 714 714 48.70% 307 124 5 4361466
0134 817 817 56.93% 356 110 16 4821435
0138 1257 1257 55.40% 568 231 13 8122269
0163 894 894 65.26% 351 130 10 4911370
0165 * * 53.33% * * * *15
0169 1084 1084 62.08% 431 155 11 5971746
0179 1016 1016 55.10% 414 178 14 6061844
0182 913 913 53.67% 355 170 6 5311701
0183 459 459 56.67% 179 66 2 247810
0184 330 330 39.01% 158 67 5 230846
0185 405 405 50.63% 162 74 2 238800
0187 379 379 53.31% 163 65 0 228711
0189 304 304 50.00% 121 51 1 173608
1301 222 222 52.11% 79 32 6 117426
1501 328 328 43.16% 161 60 3 224760
1502 471 471 52.63% 182 81 5 268895
1503 479 479 57.64% 166 90 5 261831
1504 503 503 53.85% 205 90 6 301934
1505 * * 83.33% * * * *6
1506 0 0 00.00% 0 0 0 01
1901 117 117 33.43% 52 31 2 85350
3003 24 24 45.28% 8 9 0 1753
3004 18 18 66.67% 10 4 0 1427
3106 349 349 50.29% 130 78 2 210694
3204 62 62 68.89% 16 10 1 2790
3205 994 994 54.08% 329 171 10 5101838
3208 54 54 38.57% 27 12 0 39140
3305 316 316 46.61% 108 60 5 173678
3306 179 179 45.90% 66 34 2 102390
3308 372 372 51.17% 140 88 10 238727
3313 110 110 48.25% 31 13 1 45228
3602 645 645 53.22% 235 139 7 3811212
3605 649 649 49.85% 236 129 8 3731302
3903 737 737 51.65% 280 164 7 4511427
3904 124 124 55.61% 41 28 4 73223
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Freeholder; Commissioner District 1, Position 4
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4101 135 135 47.87% 48 26 0 74282
4102 366 366 57.64% 120 86 11 217635
4104 288 288 47.76% 96 58 4 158603
4108 285 285 60.51% 102 38 2 142471
4111 559 559 51.52% 207 132 11 3501085
4112 461 461 55.14% 159 113 4 276836
4114 141 141 60.78% 50 27 4 81232
4115 210 210 58.50% 88 24 1 113359
4402 397 397 52.79% 139 88 6 233752
4501 128 128 44.60% 58 25 2 85287
4503 49 49 64.47% 16 8 2 2676
4601 184 184 64.11% 77 17 0 94287
4602 196 196 49.25% 75 40 2 117398
4603 933 933 55.11% 313 178 13 5041693
4604 175 175 51.17% 47 42 1 90342
4605 * * 50.00% * * * *12
4608 143 143 55.21% 58 31 1 90259
4609 171 171 55.52% 57 46 4 107308
4625 * * 66.67% * * * *12
4626 18 18 39.13% 10 0 0 1046
4627 122 122 57.82% 46 11 4 61211
5010 120 120 61.54% 47 16 0 63195
5016 158 158 44.63% 66 33 1 100354
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 0 00
Totals 22057 22057 42450 8612 4089 260 12961
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0104 200 200 26.46% 46 62 31 2 141756
0110 610 610 45.93% 190 114 92 6 4021328
0111 436 436 34.41% 105 80 67 7 2591267
0116 85 85 43.37% 23 24 16 1 64196
0118 135 135 42.86% 37 26 27 1 91315
0133 714 714 48.70% 193 121 86 6 4061466
0134 817 817 56.93% 238 110 92 15 4551435
0138 1257 1257 55.40% 356 211 191 14 7722269
0163 894 894 65.26% 219 131 98 16 4641370
0165 * * 53.33% * * * * *15
0169 1084 1084 62.08% 275 140 125 18 5581746
0179 1016 1016 55.10% 257 161 147 17 5821844
0182 913 913 53.67% 202 162 127 5 4961701
0183 459 459 56.67% 116 56 50 5 227810
0184 330 330 39.01% 73 78 65 7 223846
0185 405 405 50.63% 100 68 54 2 224800
0187 379 379 53.31% 87 82 53 0 222711
0189 304 304 50.00% 69 48 48 1 166608
1301 222 222 52.11% 28 46 62 2 138426
1501 328 328 43.16% 58 109 50 3 220760
1502 471 471 52.63% 68 123 68 7 266895
1503 479 479 57.64% 84 111 56 6 257831
1504 503 503 53.85% 100 121 67 5 293934
1505 * * 83.33% * * * * *6
1506 0 0 00.00% 0 0 0 0 01
1901 117 117 33.43% 28 27 26 2 83350
3003 24 24 45.28% 5 6 6 0 1753
3004 18 18 66.67% 3 7 4 0 1427
3106 349 349 50.29% 62 79 54 1 196694
3204 62 62 68.89% 8 7 12 1 2890
3205 994 994 54.08% 167 147 160 11 4851838
3208 54 54 38.57% 9 19 7 0 35140
3305 316 316 46.61% 46 49 96 4 195678
3306 179 179 45.90% 26 43 27 2 98390
3308 372 372 51.17% 76 77 82 6 241727
3313 110 110 48.25% 11 19 17 1 48228
3602 645 645 53.22% 126 131 113 7 3771212
3605 649 649 49.85% 109 142 114 10 3751302
3903 737 737 51.65% 114 214 123 8 4591427
3904 124 124 55.61% 26 23 19 4 72223
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4101 135 135 47.87% 27 18 17 0 62282
4102 366 366 57.64% 65 65 80 11 221635
4104 288 288 47.76% 51 58 52 4 165603
4108 285 285 60.51% 51 65 32 2 150471
4111 559 559 51.52% 94 170 90 7 3611085
4112 461 461 55.14% 82 114 78 4 278836
4114 141 141 60.78% 28 29 23 4 84232
4115 210 210 58.50% 27 47 47 1 122359
4402 397 397 52.79% 76 101 47 6 230752
4501 128 128 44.60% 27 36 21 0 84287
4503 49 49 64.47% 3 11 12 2 2876
4601 184 184 64.11% 61 9 20 0 90287
4602 196 196 49.25% 32 59 31 3 125398
4603 933 933 55.11% 159 211 109 13 4921693
4604 175 175 51.17% 31 31 26 2 90342
4605 * * 50.00% * * * * *12
4608 143 143 55.21% 21 38 28 2 89259
4609 171 171 55.52% 26 38 34 5 103308
4625 * * 66.67% * * * * *12
4626 18 18 39.13% 3 7 0 0 1046
4627 122 122 57.82% 38 3 13 4 58211
5010 120 120 61.54% 30 6 20 0 56195
5016 158 158 44.63% 29 49 18 1 97354
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 0 0 00
Totals 22057 22057 42450 4708 4343 3331 274 12656
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0127 316 316 36.79% 120 33 26 47 2 228859
0129 327 327 32.54% 107 47 40 44 4 2421005
0131 605 605 42.61% 180 61 66 90 6 4031420
0142 651 651 41.12% 249 62 67 74 8 4601583
0154 815 815 47.52% 265 51 107 84 10 5171715
0155 563 563 48.49% 194 50 50 58 2 3541161
0156 379 379 37.30% 144 44 32 48 7 2751016
0162 283 283 42.05% 98 25 41 38 1 203673
0170 873 873 51.81% 299 71 98 82 5 5551685
0181 740 740 56.06% 225 36 71 85 7 4241320
0186 554 554 46.40% 179 35 61 62 9 3461194
0188 442 442 50.46% 121 28 66 42 8 265876
0701 78 78 33.62% 27 7 9 13 0 56232
0901 135 135 23.81% 18 74 9 12 1 114567
2101 380 380 30.11% 92 92 56 39 2 2811262
2103 267 267 23.99% 53 115 18 21 3 2101113
2303 289 289 45.58% 90 25 36 29 6 186634
2306 361 361 40.74% 111 27 43 58 6 245886
2501 250 250 22.44% 63 90 13 33 4 2031114
3002 78 78 31.33% 16 2 19 9 1 47249
3102 347 347 33.82% 110 51 42 38 3 2441026
3105 45 45 45.45% 12 5 4 6 0 2799
3301 378 378 53.09% 114 13 51 40 3 221712
3309 369 369 33.03% 83 65 40 52 8 2481117
3310 412 412 33.23% 104 68 37 65 5 2791240
3503 37 37 58.73% 10 1 7 3 0 2163
3601 31 31 57.41% 7 0 6 5 0 1854
3701 293 293 41.44% 96 21 30 33 7 187707
4001 168 168 31.17% 58 16 17 20 2 113539
4002 116 116 37.42% 40 20 8 11 2 81310
4607 23 23 46.94% 2 4 1 1 0 849
4623 64 64 52.89% 22 4 14 6 0 46121
4624 126 126 51.01% 36 5 11 17 0 69247
4801 571 571 50.18% 128 22 180 57 3 3901138
5003 441 441 47.47% 130 15 68 51 7 271929
5012 310 310 30.30% 96 25 28 35 4 1881023
5014 350 350 46.05% 81 18 59 23 5 186760
5020 69 69 56.56% 22 2 17 1 1 43122
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 0 0 0 00
Totals 12536 12536 30820 3802 1330 1548 1432 142 8254
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Freeholder; Commissioner District 2, Position 2
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0127 316 316 36.79% 73 35 105 7 220859
0129 327 327 32.54% 75 54 102 3 2341005
0131 605 605 42.61% 114 75 183 7 3791420
0142 651 651 41.12% 135 76 220 8 4391583
0154 815 815 47.52% 170 87 214 14 4851715
0155 563 563 48.49% 114 55 158 3 3301161
0156 379 379 37.30% 90 43 134 3 2701016
0162 283 283 42.05% 77 32 87 2 198673
0170 873 873 51.81% 159 98 226 6 4891685
0181 740 740 56.06% 149 63 168 9 3891320
0186 554 554 46.40% 116 55 152 9 3321194
0188 442 442 50.46% 97 36 103 10 246876
0701 78 78 33.62% 15 16 26 0 57232
0901 135 135 23.81% 24 30 50 2 106567
2101 380 380 30.11% 61 73 138 3 2751262
2103 267 267 23.99% 35 60 105 3 2031113
2303 289 289 45.58% 59 39 75 7 180634
2306 361 361 40.74% 93 31 113 5 242886
2501 250 250 22.44% 35 105 54 4 1981114
3002 78 78 31.33% 18 19 13 1 51249
3102 347 347 33.82% 62 87 92 2 2431026
3105 45 45 45.45% 12 2 9 0 2399
3301 378 378 53.09% 96 25 91 3 215712
3309 369 369 33.03% 48 116 78 6 2481117
3310 412 412 33.23% 65 100 110 5 2801240
3503 37 37 58.73% 11 1 11 0 2363
3601 31 31 57.41% 7 2 8 0 1754
3701 293 293 41.44% 59 66 62 6 193707
4001 168 168 31.17% 35 49 35 2 121539
4002 116 116 37.42% 28 19 29 1 77310
4607 23 23 46.94% 5 0 1 0 649
4623 64 64 52.89% 16 10 21 0 47121
4624 126 126 51.01% 23 9 26 1 59247
4801 571 571 50.18% 141 64 144 6 3551138
5003 441 441 47.47% 100 34 115 8 257929
5012 310 310 30.30% 39 114 47 4 2041023
5014 350 350 46.05% 71 17 82 5 175760
5020 69 69 56.56% 15 6 17 2 40122
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 0 0 00
Totals 12536 12536 30820 2542 1803 3404 157 7906
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Freeholder; Commissioner District 2, Position 3
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0127 316 316 36.79% 128 51 34 6 219859
0129 327 327 32.54% 127 55 44 5 2311005
0131 605 605 42.61% 196 85 91 7 3791420
0142 651 651 41.12% 268 90 69 7 4341583
0154 815 815 47.52% 272 128 68 14 4821715
0155 563 563 48.49% 185 80 63 4 3321161
0156 379 379 37.30% 159 52 61 3 2751016
0162 283 283 42.05% 124 34 34 2 194673
0170 873 873 51.81% 292 105 85 9 4911685
0181 740 740 56.06% 224 85 69 8 3861320
0186 554 554 46.40% 189 73 57 9 3281194
0188 442 442 50.46% 150 41 48 9 248876
0701 78 78 33.62% 20 20 13 1 54232
0901 135 135 23.81% 18 44 47 1 110567
2101 380 380 30.11% 106 103 66 3 2781262
2103 267 267 23.99% 64 79 65 2 2101113
2303 289 289 45.58% 101 36 29 5 171634
2306 361 361 40.74% 151 48 35 4 238886
2501 250 250 22.44% 69 62 66 1 1981114
3002 78 78 31.33% 28 15 3 1 47249
3102 347 347 33.82% 135 61 39 3 2381026
3105 45 45 45.45% 12 5 6 0 2399
3301 378 378 53.09% 156 33 19 3 211712
3309 369 369 33.03% 134 67 41 5 2471117
3310 412 412 33.23% 140 70 70 4 2841240
3503 37 37 58.73% 19 3 0 0 2263
3601 31 31 57.41% 10 5 3 0 1854
3701 293 293 41.44% 116 38 22 9 185707
4001 168 168 31.17% 72 32 9 1 114539
4002 116 116 37.42% 32 31 15 0 78310
4607 23 23 46.94% 2 0 4 0 649
4623 64 64 52.89% 33 7 5 0 45121
4624 126 126 51.01% 45 6 6 2 59247
4801 571 571 50.18% 251 57 40 7 3551138
5003 441 441 47.47% 168 43 40 6 257929
5012 310 310 30.30% 110 50 24 4 1881023
5014 350 350 46.05% 131 16 30 3 180760
5020 69 69 56.56% 28 5 5 2 40122
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 0 0 00
Totals 12536 12536 30820 4465 1815 1425 150 7855
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0127 316 316 36.79% 124 96 6 226859
0129 327 327 32.54% 138 97 3 2381005
0131 605 605 42.61% 225 156 8 3891420
0142 651 651 41.12% 248 191 7 4461583
0154 815 815 47.52% 312 177 10 4991715
0155 563 563 48.49% 212 121 2 3351161
0156 379 379 37.30% 139 134 3 2761016
0162 283 283 42.05% 118 79 1 198673
0170 873 873 51.81% 309 212 6 5271685
0181 740 740 56.06% 265 123 6 3941320
0186 554 554 46.40% 216 118 7 3411194
0188 442 442 50.46% 149 98 8 255876
0701 78 78 33.62% 25 34 0 59232
0901 135 135 23.81% 34 72 3 109567
2101 380 380 30.11% 106 175 3 2841262
2103 267 267 23.99% 59 145 3 2071113
2303 289 289 45.58% 105 75 3 183634
2306 361 361 40.74% 153 85 5 243886
2501 250 250 22.44% 58 136 4 1981114
3002 78 78 31.33% 25 26 0 51249
3102 347 347 33.82% 123 121 3 2471026
3105 45 45 45.45% 11 12 0 2399
3301 378 378 53.09% 139 74 3 216712
3309 369 369 33.03% 86 172 6 2641117
3310 412 412 33.23% 131 144 6 2811240
3503 37 37 58.73% 15 7 0 2263
3601 31 31 57.41% 10 8 0 1854
3701 293 293 41.44% 105 91 5 201707
4001 168 168 31.17% 63 57 1 121539
4002 116 116 37.42% 44 33 1 78310
4607 23 23 46.94% 6 0 0 649
4623 64 64 52.89% 31 16 0 47121
4624 126 126 51.01% 37 23 0 60247
4801 571 571 50.18% 219 135 6 3601138
5003 441 441 47.47% 173 87 5 265929
5012 310 310 30.30% 60 141 4 2051023
5014 350 350 46.05% 114 61 4 179760
5020 69 69 56.56% 27 11 2 40122
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 0 00
Totals 12536 12536 30820 4414 3543 134 8091
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Freeholder; Commissioner District 2, Position 5

Precinct By Mail 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 
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0127 316 316 36.79% 137 83 3 223859
0129 327 327 32.54% 118 114 4 2361005
0131 605 605 42.61% 213 164 9 3861420
0142 651 651 41.12% 262 176 7 4451583
0154 815 815 47.52% 277 202 11 4901715
0155 563 563 48.49% 194 133 4 3311161
0156 379 379 37.30% 164 102 3 2691016
0162 283 283 42.05% 116 80 1 197673
0170 873 873 51.81% 303 202 9 5141685
0181 740 740 56.06% 199 173 9 3811320
0186 554 554 46.40% 189 134 7 3301194
0188 442 442 50.46% 137 106 10 253876
0701 78 78 33.62% 33 21 0 54232
0901 135 135 23.81% 73 33 2 108567
2101 380 380 30.11% 140 118 2 2601262
2103 267 267 23.99% 127 67 3 1971113
2303 289 289 45.58% 106 63 6 175634
2306 361 361 40.74% 130 103 7 240886
2501 250 250 22.44% 126 60 5 1911114
3002 78 78 31.33% 24 23 1 48249
3102 347 347 33.82% 146 86 5 2371026
3105 45 45 45.45% 10 11 0 2199
3301 378 378 53.09% 109 103 3 215712
3309 369 369 33.03% 143 86 7 2361117
3310 412 412 33.23% 156 109 5 2701240
3503 37 37 58.73% 10 12 0 2263
3601 31 31 57.41% 9 9 0 1854
3701 293 293 41.44% 106 65 7 178707
4001 168 168 31.17% 65 49 1 115539
4002 116 116 37.42% 49 26 1 76310
4607 23 23 46.94% 0 6 0 649
4623 64 64 52.89% 25 23 0 48121
4624 126 126 51.01% 35 27 0 62247
4801 571 571 50.18% 186 152 7 3451138
5003 441 441 47.47% 140 107 7 254929
5012 310 310 30.30% 103 75 6 1841023
5014 350 350 46.05% 96 80 4 180760
5020 69 69 56.56% 17 18 2 37122
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 0 00
Totals 12536 12536 30820 4473 3201 158 7832
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Freeholder; Commissioner District 3, Position 1

Precinct By Mail 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 
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0101 304 304 36.85% 69 63 82 3 217825
0120 263 263 25.39% 68 63 75 5 2111036
0126 262 262 25.39% 52 61 82 10 2051032
0301 80 80 29.63% 12 29 17 3 61270
0302 238 238 30.91% 42 86 49 0 177770
0303 233 233 28.17% 36 61 54 7 158827
0304 99 99 44.20% 12 26 22 0 60224
0305 13 13 59.09% 2 6 0 0 822
0306 345 345 42.59% 53 97 61 1 212810
0307 22 22 46.81% 5 5 4 0 1447
0308 * * 25.00% * * * * *4
0501 290 290 40.56% 52 93 76 6 227715
1101 521 521 38.94% 110 163 92 2 3671338
1701 239 239 29.54% 39 74 57 9 179809
1702 31 31 73.81% 5 1 2 0 842
1703 261 261 39.43% 58 76 36 3 173662
1704 0 0 00.00% 0 0 0 0 00
1705 447 447 61.66% 99 107 78 6 290725
1706 261 261 29.03% 49 66 56 6 177899
1708 185 185 25.31% 31 66 23 0 120731
2301 299 299 40.35% 41 108 88 4 241741
2701 602 602 46.24% 104 174 97 4 3791302
3101 523 523 46.16% 81 169 64 2 3161133
3104 306 306 48.19% 42 98 56 2 198635
3206 485 485 61.31% 66 116 78 4 264791
3209 15 15 78.95% 0 5 1 0 619
3303 167 167 44.41% 27 62 21 2 112376
3304 376 376 49.87% 53 99 48 6 206754
3311 669 669 54.43% 76 221 126 9 4321229
3502 0 0 00.00% 0 0 0 0 00
3504 10 10 50.00% 0 7 0 1 820
3902 163 163 45.28% 23 60 28 0 111360
4003 758 758 47.70% 108 215 133 9 4651589
4105 166 166 46.11% 27 48 18 8 101360
4106 327 327 51.99% 50 101 48 4 203629
4109 618 618 45.81% 83 199 79 11 3721349
4303 142 142 54.83% 21 39 25 1 86259
4401 222 222 55.50% 28 73 35 1 137400
4504 283 283 57.29% 35 79 60 0 174494
4606 381 381 55.87% 59 104 74 5 242682
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Freeholder; Commissioner District 3, Position 1

Precinct By Mail 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 

Ballots 

Cast
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Percent 
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4615 285 285 44.81% 38 81 47 5 171636
4618 237 237 46.84% 29 64 39 1 133506
4628 105 105 37.63% 13 44 12 2 71279
4802 636 636 54.92% 73 177 121 13 3841158
5001 89 89 37.55% 13 15 18 0 46237
5101 157 157 57.30% 18 48 28 2 96274
5202 0 0 00.00% 0 0 0 0 06
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 0 0 00
Totals 12116 12116 28006 1902 3549 2210 157 7818
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Freeholder; Commissioner District 3, Position 2

Precinct By Mail 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 

Ballots 

Cast
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Voters

Percent 

Turnout
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0101 304 304 36.85% 103 96 6 205825
0120 263 263 25.39% 111 90 5 2061036
0126 262 262 25.39% 103 82 14 1991032
0301 80 80 29.63% 43 19 3 65270
0302 238 238 30.91% 106 70 0 176770
0303 233 233 28.17% 82 61 8 151827
0304 99 99 44.20% 35 24 0 59224
0305 13 13 59.09% 1 7 0 822
0306 345 345 42.59% 125 84 4 213810
0307 22 22 46.81% 8 6 0 1447
0308 * * 25.00% * * * *4
0501 290 290 40.56% 131 80 7 218715
1101 521 521 38.94% 220 119 4 3431338
1701 239 239 29.54% 106 60 11 177809
1702 31 31 73.81% 6 2 0 842
1703 261 261 39.43% 88 73 3 164662
1704 0 0 00.00% 0 0 0 00
1705 447 447 61.66% 162 107 5 274725
1706 261 261 29.03% 83 81 5 169899
1708 185 185 25.31% 62 56 2 120731
2301 299 299 40.35% 145 70 6 221741
2701 602 602 46.24% 214 141 8 3631302
3101 523 523 46.16% 175 122 2 2991133
3104 306 306 48.19% 127 60 2 189635
3206 485 485 61.31% 167 60 8 235791
3209 15 15 78.95% 1 2 0 319
3303 167 167 44.41% 69 31 1 101376
3304 376 376 49.87% 111 64 9 184754
3311 669 669 54.43% 247 154 13 4141229
3502 0 0 00.00% 0 0 0 00
3504 10 10 50.00% 2 4 2 820
3902 163 163 45.28% 66 37 1 104360
4003 758 758 47.70% 303 114 16 4331589
4105 166 166 46.11% 50 40 9 99360
4106 327 327 51.99% 118 57 7 182629
4109 618 618 45.81% 187 147 17 3511349
4303 142 142 54.83% 43 37 3 83259
4401 222 222 55.50% 79 37 2 118400
4504 283 283 57.29% 105 48 1 154494
4606 381 381 55.87% 153 67 5 225682
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Freeholder; Commissioner District 3, Position 2

Precinct By Mail 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 
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4615 285 285 44.81% 85 71 5 161636
4618 237 237 46.84% 79 52 2 133506
4628 105 105 37.63% 38 32 2 72279
4802 636 636 54.92% 207 133 11 3511158
5001 89 89 37.55% 26 20 0 46237
5101 157 157 57.30% 54 31 2 87274
5202 0 0 00.00% 0 0 0 06
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 0 00
Totals 12116 12116 28006 4426 2749 211 7386
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Freeholder; Commissioner District 3, Position 3

Precinct By Mail 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 
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0101 304 304 36.85% 65 59 80 3 207825
0120 263 263 25.39% 67 67 72 4 2101036
0126 262 262 25.39% 63 55 70 11 1991032
0301 80 80 29.63% 18 26 14 3 61270
0302 238 238 30.91% 63 54 56 0 173770
0303 233 233 28.17% 56 52 37 7 152827
0304 99 99 44.20% 19 25 19 0 63224
0305 13 13 59.09% 2 3 2 1 822
0306 345 345 42.59% 56 93 63 4 216810
0307 22 22 46.81% 6 5 3 0 1447
0308 * * 25.00% * * * * *4
0501 290 290 40.56% 67 96 48 7 218715
1101 521 521 38.94% 118 147 78 5 3481338
1701 239 239 29.54% 55 68 45 9 177809
1702 31 31 73.81% 1 5 2 0 842
1703 261 261 39.43% 56 74 33 2 165662
1704 0 0 00.00% 0 0 0 0 00
1705 447 447 61.66% 89 128 57 6 280725
1706 261 261 29.03% 78 49 35 5 167899
1708 185 185 25.31% 31 47 39 1 118731
2301 299 299 40.35% 79 79 60 4 222741
2701 602 602 46.24% 113 172 82 3 3701302
3101 523 523 46.16% 83 153 61 2 2991133
3104 306 306 48.19% 45 91 46 2 184635
3206 485 485 61.31% 73 101 48 8 230791
3209 15 15 78.95% 0 3 1 0 419
3303 167 167 44.41% 22 62 18 1 103376
3304 376 376 49.87% 62 85 35 6 188754
3311 669 669 54.43% 107 222 75 10 4141229
3502 0 0 00.00% 0 0 0 0 00
3504 10 10 50.00% 1 6 0 0 720
3902 163 163 45.28% 27 63 15 1 106360
4003 758 758 47.70% 125 202 104 13 4441589
4105 166 166 46.11% 24 49 14 8 95360
4106 327 327 51.99% 63 84 38 5 190629
4109 618 618 45.81% 85 194 60 11 3501349
4303 142 142 54.83% 25 41 13 2 81259
4401 222 222 55.50% 31 55 31 1 118400
4504 283 283 57.29% 33 72 54 0 159494
4606 381 381 55.87% 57 94 71 5 227682
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Freeholder; Commissioner District 3, Position 3

Precinct By Mail 

Ballots 

Cast
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4615 285 285 44.81% 42 86 29 5 162636
4618 237 237 46.84% 47 67 21 1 136506
4628 105 105 37.63% 19 41 11 2 73279
4802 636 636 54.92% 76 165 102 7 3501158
5001 89 89 37.55% 20 18 9 0 47237
5101 157 157 57.30% 24 52 15 2 93274
5202 0 0 00.00% 0 0 0 0 06
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 0 0 00
Totals 12116 12116 28006 2193 3310 1766 167 7436
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Freeholder; Commissioner District 3, Position 4

Precinct By Mail 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 
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0101 304 304 36.85% 69 91 42 3 205825
0120 263 263 25.39% 85 91 32 6 2141036
0126 262 262 25.39% 70 98 31 7 2061032
0301 80 80 29.63% 28 27 7 2 64270
0302 238 238 30.91% 82 59 36 0 177770
0303 233 233 28.17% 42 66 39 4 151827
0304 99 99 44.20% 20 30 12 0 62224
0305 13 13 59.09% 4 2 0 2 822
0306 345 345 42.59% 108 62 45 4 219810
0307 22 22 46.81% 7 3 4 0 1447
0308 * * 25.00% * * * * *4
0501 290 290 40.56% 56 86 86 5 233715
1101 521 521 38.94% 168 88 87 5 3481338
1701 239 239 29.54% 48 84 41 8 181809
1702 31 31 73.81% 3 0 3 0 642
1703 261 261 39.43% 79 40 50 3 172662
1704 0 0 00.00% 0 0 0 0 00
1705 447 447 61.66% 114 100 74 7 295725
1706 261 261 29.03% 44 87 38 4 173899
1708 185 185 25.31% 38 46 33 1 118731
2301 299 299 40.35% 114 57 46 4 221741
2701 602 602 46.24% 156 80 140 2 3781302
3101 523 523 46.16% 126 80 92 2 3001133
3104 306 306 48.19% 86 38 66 4 194635
3206 485 485 61.31% 111 53 67 8 239791
3209 15 15 78.95% 2 0 3 0 519
3303 167 167 44.41% 40 16 58 2 116376
3304 376 376 49.87% 80 42 61 6 189754
3311 669 669 54.43% 160 72 185 9 4261229
3502 0 0 00.00% 0 0 0 0 00
3504 10 10 50.00% 2 0 5 1 820
3902 163 163 45.28% 27 19 72 0 118360
4003 758 758 47.70% 241 64 121 15 4411589
4105 166 166 46.11% 35 20 35 8 98360
4106 327 327 51.99% 90 39 56 7 192629
4109 618 618 45.81% 134 81 140 11 3661349
4303 142 142 54.83% 37 19 30 4 90259
4401 222 222 55.50% 51 28 40 1 120400
4504 283 283 57.29% 90 24 46 1 161494
4606 381 381 55.87% 121 38 62 5 226682
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Freeholder; Commissioner District 3, Position 4
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4615 285 285 44.81% 68 46 49 4 167636
4618 237 237 46.84% 67 41 34 1 143506
4628 105 105 37.63% 26 16 28 5 75279
4802 636 636 54.92% 181 63 95 5 3441158
5001 89 89 37.55% 24 12 11 0 47237
5101 157 157 57.30% 49 15 26 2 92274
5202 0 0 00.00% 0 0 0 0 06
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 0 0 00
Totals 12116 12116 28006 3183 2023 2228 168 7602
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Freeholder; Commissioner District 3, Position 5

Precinct By Mail 
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Total 
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0101 304 304 36.85% 88 47 76 4 215825
0120 263 263 25.39% 66 42 86 8 2021036
0126 262 262 25.39% 60 42 87 12 2011032
0301 80 80 29.63% 26 16 20 3 65270
0302 238 238 30.91% 91 30 60 0 181770
0303 233 233 28.17% 64 25 57 8 154827
0304 99 99 44.20% 31 14 19 0 64224
0305 13 13 59.09% 2 0 5 1 822
0306 345 345 42.59% 135 22 64 3 224810
0307 22 22 46.81% 4 5 5 0 1447
0308 * * 25.00% * * * * *4
0501 290 290 40.56% 165 20 43 6 234715
1101 521 521 38.94% 149 41 156 4 3501338
1701 239 239 29.54% 73 40 57 10 180809
1702 31 31 73.81% 10 0 1 0 1142
1703 261 261 39.43% 102 24 49 2 177662
1704 0 0 00.00% 0 0 0 0 00
1705 447 447 61.66% 176 46 76 6 304725
1706 261 261 29.03% 94 28 52 5 179899
1708 185 185 25.31% 57 27 34 2 120731
2301 299 299 40.35% 89 36 93 5 223741
2701 602 602 46.24% 213 40 117 4 3741302
3101 523 523 46.16% 169 37 119 2 3271133
3104 306 306 48.19% 121 25 55 3 204635
3206 485 485 61.31% 149 32 58 8 247791
3209 15 15 78.95% 2 0 2 0 419
3303 167 167 44.41% 82 14 22 1 119376
3304 376 376 49.87% 85 36 65 6 192754
3311 669 669 54.43% 281 46 101 10 4381229
3502 0 0 00.00% 0 0 0 0 00
3504 10 10 50.00% 3 1 2 1 720
3902 163 163 45.28% 74 15 28 2 119360
4003 758 758 47.70% 195 62 173 17 4471589
4105 166 166 46.11% 53 10 30 10 103360
4106 327 327 51.99% 92 18 82 5 197629
4109 618 618 45.81% 213 26 129 12 3801349
4303 142 142 54.83% 54 11 24 1 90259
4401 222 222 55.50% 89 13 35 2 139400
4504 283 283 57.29% 84 19 61 0 164494
4606 381 381 55.87% 126 21 84 6 237682
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Freeholder; Commissioner District 3, Position 5
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4615 285 285 44.81% 94 20 52 5 171636
4618 237 237 46.84% 76 15 55 2 148506
4628 105 105 37.63% 36 12 25 2 75279
4802 636 636 54.92% 162 43 151 6 3621158
5001 89 89 37.55% 35 2 11 0 48237
5101 157 157 57.30% 49 20 25 2 96274
5202 0 0 00.00% 0 0 0 0 06
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 0 0 00
Totals 12116 12116 28006 4019 1043 2546 186 7794
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0001 * * 15.38% * * * *13
0101 304 304 36.85% 144 103 2 249825
0104 200 200 26.46% 82 77 1 160756
0110 610 610 45.93% 315 192 1 5081328
0111 436 436 34.41% 198 152 4 3541267
0116 85 85 43.37% 46 30 1 77196
0118 135 135 42.86% 70 39 1 110315
0120 263 263 25.39% 127 92 4 2231036
0126 262 262 25.39% 128 83 6 2171032
0127 316 316 36.79% 166 97 1 264859
0129 327 327 32.54% 174 105 5 2841005
0131 605 605 42.61% 298 192 5 4951420
0133 714 714 48.70% 391 189 3 5831466
0134 817 817 56.93% 435 238 4 6771435
0138 1257 1257 55.40% 650 381 4 10352269
0142 651 651 41.12% 314 217 4 5351583
0154 815 815 47.52% 399 257 6 6621715
0155 563 563 48.49% 297 161 2 4601161
0156 379 379 37.30% 175 137 2 3141016
0162 283 283 42.05% 134 104 1 239673
0163 894 894 65.26% 470 288 3 7611370
0165 * * 53.33% * * * *15
0169 1084 1084 62.08% 597 298 5 9001746
0170 873 873 51.81% 434 274 8 7161685
0179 1016 1016 55.10% 502 294 3 7991844
0181 740 740 56.06% 352 250 3 6051320
0182 913 913 53.67% 461 288 6 7551701
0183 459 459 56.67% 254 122 1 377810
0184 330 330 39.01% 158 114 1 273846
0185 405 405 50.63% 196 130 1 327800
0186 554 554 46.40% 267 192 0 4591194
0187 379 379 53.31% 167 152 1 320711
0188 442 442 50.46% 196 164 2 362876
0189 304 304 50.00% 137 102 2 241608
0301 80 80 29.63% 51 15 3 69270
0302 238 238 30.91% 110 83 0 193770
0303 233 233 28.17% 109 69 3 181827
0304 99 99 44.20% 46 33 0 79224
0305 13 13 59.09% 5 3 2 1022
0306 345 345 42.59% 145 115 3 263810
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Yakima County Superior Court; Judge, Department 7

Precinct By Mail 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 

Ballots 

Cast

Registered 

Voters

Percent 

Turnout

T
o

t
a
l
s

 

W
r
i
t
e
-
I
n

 
 

R
o

b
e
r
t
 

L
a
w

r
e
n

c
e
-
B

e
r
r
e
y

 
 

K
e
n

 
R

a
m

m

0307 22 22 46.81% 12 5 0 1747
0308 * * 25.00% * * * *4
0501 290 290 40.56% 159 86 3 248715
0701 78 78 33.62% 43 27 0 70232
0901 135 135 23.81% 69 40 1 110567
1101 521 521 38.94% 234 189 1 4241338
1301 222 222 52.11% 83 84 5 172426
1501 328 328 43.16% 165 107 4 276760
1502 471 471 52.63% 224 148 3 375895
1503 479 479 57.64% 201 164 3 368831
1504 503 503 53.85% 227 176 2 405934
1505 * * 83.33% * * * *6
1506 0 0 00.00% 0 0 0 01
1701 239 239 29.54% 121 77 3 201809
1702 31 31 73.81% 12 10 2 2442
1703 261 261 39.43% 114 94 2 210662
1704 0 0 00.00% 0 0 0 00
1705 447 447 61.66% 197 177 2 376725
1706 261 261 29.03% 130 73 4 207899
1708 185 185 25.31% 98 55 1 154731
1901 117 117 33.43% 45 53 2 100350
2101 380 380 30.11% 195 119 2 3161262
2103 267 267 23.99% 142 73 2 2171113
2301 299 299 40.35% 147 103 2 252741
2303 289 289 45.58% 134 89 2 225634
2306 361 361 40.74% 184 117 2 303886
2501 250 250 22.44% 125 77 1 2031114
2701 602 602 46.24% 269 194 1 4641302
3002 78 78 31.33% 41 21 0 62249
3003 24 24 45.28% 16 6 0 2253
3004 18 18 66.67% 12 4 0 1627
3101 523 523 46.16% 220 176 0 3961133
3102 347 347 33.82% 187 97 3 2871026
3104 306 306 48.19% 139 101 1 241635
3105 45 45 45.45% 15 16 0 3199
3106 349 349 50.29% 162 105 0 267694
3204 62 62 68.89% 31 14 0 4590
3205 994 994 54.08% 395 338 3 7361838
3206 485 485 61.31% 231 141 4 376791
3208 54 54 38.57% 27 18 0 45140
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3209 15 15 78.95% 6 3 0 919
3301 378 378 53.09% 149 151 2 302712
3303 167 167 44.41% 70 62 1 133376
3304 376 376 49.87% 154 117 3 274754
3305 316 316 46.61% 114 130 0 244678
3306 179 179 45.90% 87 54 1 142390
3308 372 372 51.17% 164 143 3 310727
3309 369 369 33.03% 174 119 2 2951117
3310 412 412 33.23% 176 150 3 3291240
3311 669 669 54.43% 292 225 6 5231229
3313 110 110 48.25% 35 47 0 82228
3502 0 0 00.00% 0 0 0 00
3503 37 37 58.73% 12 20 0 3263
3504 10 10 50.00% 3 7 0 1020
3601 31 31 57.41% 13 11 0 2454
3602 645 645 53.22% 310 205 3 5181212
3605 649 649 49.85% 238 250 6 4941302
3701 293 293 41.44% 144 82 4 230707
3902 163 163 45.28% 78 48 3 129360
3903 737 737 51.65% 297 294 1 5921427
3904 124 124 55.61% 42 52 2 96223
4001 168 168 31.17% 88 42 2 132539
4002 116 116 37.42% 55 37 0 92310
4003 758 758 47.70% 323 273 8 6041589
4101 135 135 47.87% 74 39 0 113282
4102 366 366 57.64% 163 109 4 276635
4104 288 288 47.76% 131 94 5 230603
4105 166 166 46.11% 68 52 2 122360
4106 327 327 51.99% 149 116 2 267629
4108 285 285 60.51% 142 88 0 230471
4109 618 618 45.81% 281 194 9 4841349
4111 559 559 51.52% 244 204 5 4531085
4112 461 461 55.14% 207 167 3 377836
4114 141 141 60.78% 41 71 1 113232
4115 210 210 58.50% 88 70 1 159359
4303 142 142 54.83% 71 43 0 114259
4401 222 222 55.50% 96 72 0 168400
4402 397 397 52.79% 158 164 3 325752
4501 128 128 44.60% 62 40 0 102287
4503 49 49 64.47% 21 18 1 4076
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4504 283 283 57.29% 119 95 0 214494
4601 184 184 64.11% 97 46 0 143287
4602 196 196 49.25% 101 52 3 156398
4603 933 933 55.11% 368 321 5 6941693
4604 175 175 51.17% 88 51 2 141342
4605 * * 50.00% * * * *12
4606 381 381 55.87% 200 112 0 312682
4607 23 23 46.94% 12 2 0 1449
4608 143 143 55.21% 72 49 1 122259
4609 171 171 55.52% 76 66 2 144308
4615 285 285 44.81% 119 114 1 234636
4618 237 237 46.84% 107 86 3 196506
4623 64 64 52.89% 23 23 0 46121
4624 126 126 51.01% 59 38 0 97247
4625 * * 66.67% * * * *12
4626 18 18 39.13% 7 7 0 1446
4627 122 122 57.82% 50 44 3 97211
4628 105 105 37.63% 39 51 2 92279
4801 571 571 50.18% 248 214 3 4651138
4802 636 636 54.92% 315 202 0 5171158
5001 89 89 37.55% 36 32 0 68237
5003 441 441 47.47% 194 155 3 352929
5010 120 120 61.54% 56 27 0 83195
5012 310 310 30.30% 151 81 2 2341023
5014 350 350 46.05% 152 115 3 270760
5016 158 158 44.63% 70 51 1 122354
5020 69 69 56.56% 31 28 1 60122
5101 157 157 57.30% 72 53 2 127274
5202 0 0 00.00% 0 0 0 06
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 0 00
Totals 46711 46711 101289 21905 15389 288 37582
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City of Grandview; Mayor
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0301 80 80 29.63% 68 3 71270
0302 238 238 30.91% 187 17 204770
0303 233 233 28.17% 171 14 185827
0304 99 99 44.20% 84 4 88224
0305 13 13 59.09% 7 0 722
0306 345 345 42.59% 271 7 278810
0307 22 22 46.81% 19 0 1947
0308 * * 25.00% * * *4
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
Totals 1031 1031 2974 808 45 853
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City of Grandview; Council, Position 4
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0301 80 80 29.63% 70 1 71270
0302 238 238 30.91% 202 3 205770
0303 233 233 28.17% 179 10 189827
0304 99 99 44.20% 80 1 81224
0305 13 13 59.09% 7 0 722
0306 345 345 42.59% 265 9 274810
0307 22 22 46.81% 19 0 1947
0308 * * 25.00% * * *4
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
Totals 1031 1031 2974 823 24 847
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City of Grandview; Council, Position 5
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0301 80 80 29.63% 68 2 70270
0302 238 238 30.91% 201 3 204770
0303 233 233 28.17% 189 3 192827
0304 99 99 44.20% 83 0 83224
0305 13 13 59.09% 8 0 822
0306 345 345 42.59% 255 3 258810
0307 22 22 46.81% 19 0 1947
0308 * * 25.00% * * *4
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
Totals 1031 1031 2974 824 11 835
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City of Grandview; Council, Position 6
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0301 80 80 29.63% 69 1 70270
0302 238 238 30.91% 195 7 202770
0303 233 233 28.17% 182 4 186827
0304 99 99 44.20% 84 0 84224
0305 13 13 59.09% 6 0 622
0306 345 345 42.59% 259 2 261810
0307 22 22 46.81% 19 0 1947
0308 * * 25.00% * * *4
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
Totals 1031 1031 2974 815 14 829
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City of Grandview; Council, Position 7
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0301 80 80 29.63% 33 40 0 73270
0302 238 238 30.91% 91 140 0 231770
0303 233 233 28.17% 104 121 1 226827
0304 99 99 44.20% 27 70 0 97224
0305 13 13 59.09% 3 9 0 1222
0306 345 345 42.59% 138 189 0 327810
0307 22 22 46.81% 12 9 0 2147
0308 * * 25.00% * * * *4
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 0 00
Totals 1031 1031 2974 408 579 1 988
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City of Granger; Mayor
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0501 290 290 40.56% 63 219 4 286715
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 0 00
Totals 290 290 715 63 219 4 286
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City of Granger; Council, Position 2
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0501 290 290 40.56% 219 25 244715
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
Totals 290 290 715 219 25 244
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0501 290 290 40.56% 219 65 0 284715
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 0 00
Totals 290 290 715 219 65 0 284
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City of Granger; Council, Position 5
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0501 290 290 40.56% 187 29 216715
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
Totals 290 290 715 187 29 216
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0701 78 78 33.62% 62 3 65232
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
Totals 78 78 232 62 3 65
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0701 78 78 33.62% 65 3 68232
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
Totals 78 78 232 65 3 68
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0701 78 78 33.62% 64 3 67232
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
Totals 78 78 232 64 3 67
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0701 78 78 33.62% 69 1 70232
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
Totals 78 78 232 69 1 70
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0901 135 135 23.81% 113 5 118567
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
Totals 135 135 567 113 5 118
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0901 135 135 23.81% 112 8 120567
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
Totals 135 135 567 112 8 120
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1101 521 521 38.94% 397 17 4141338
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
Totals 521 521 1338 397 17 414
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1101 521 521 38.94% 390 9 3991338
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
Totals 521 521 1338 390 9 399



Canvass Report  —  By Mail Voters  —  Official 

General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08, 2011

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%
Page 75 of 184 11/29/2011 09:07 AM

City of Moxee; Council, Position 3

Precinct By Mail 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 

Ballots 

Cast

Registered 

Voters

Percent 

Turnout

T
o

t
a
l
s

 
 

M
a
r
a
v
e
l
l
 

G
o

n
s
i
o

r
o

s
k
i

 

W
r
i
t
e
-
I
n

1101 521 521 38.94% 393 9 4021338
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
Totals 521 521 1338 393 9 402
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City of Moxee; Council, Position 4

Precinct By Mail 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 

Ballots 

Cast

Registered 

Voters

Percent 

Turnout

T
o

t
a
l
s

 
 

T
o

m
 
L

.
 
H

a
t
t
r
u

p

 

W
r
i
t
e
-
I
n

1101 521 521 38.94% 386 9 3951338
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
Totals 521 521 1338 386 9 395
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City of Moxee; Council, Position 5

Precinct By Mail 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 

Ballots 

Cast

Registered 

Voters

Percent 

Turnout

T
o

t
a
l
s

 
 

L
a
w

r
e
n

c
e
 
A

.
 

F
r
a
n

k

 

W
r
i
t
e
-
I
n

1101 521 521 38.94% 384 10 3941338
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
Totals 521 521 1338 384 10 394
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Town of Naches; Mayor

Precinct By Mail 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 

Ballots 

Cast

Registered 

Voters

Percent 

Turnout

T
o

t
a
l
s

 
 

R
i
c
k
 
C

a
r
n

e
y

 

W
r
i
t
e
-
I
n

1301 222 222 52.11% 169 13 182426
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
Totals 222 222 426 169 13 182
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Town of Naches; Council, Position 2

Precinct By Mail 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 

Ballots 

Cast

Registered 

Voters

Percent 

Turnout

T
o

t
a
l
s

 
 

W
i
l
l
 
G

u
y
t
o

n

 

W
r
i
t
e
-
I
n

1301 222 222 52.11% 160 5 165426
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
Totals 222 222 426 160 5 165



Canvass Report  —  By Mail Voters  —  Official 
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Town of Naches; Council, Position 4

Precinct By Mail 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 

Ballots 

Cast

Registered 

Voters

Percent 

Turnout

T
o

t
a
l
s

 
 

R
a
n

d
y
 
P

a
r
t
e
n

 

W
r
i
t
e
-
I
n

1301 222 222 52.11% 157 4 161426
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
Totals 222 222 426 157 4 161
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Town of Naches; Council, Position 5

Precinct By Mail 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 

Ballots 

Cast

Registered 

Voters

Percent 

Turnout

T
o

t
a
l
s

 
 

P
a
u

l
 
W

i
l
l
i
a
m

s

 

W
r
i
t
e
-
I
n

1301 222 222 52.11% 170 2 172426
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
Totals 222 222 426 170 2 172



Canvass Report  —  By Mail Voters  —  Official 
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City of Selah; Mayor

Precinct By Mail 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 

Ballots 

Cast

Registered 

Voters

Percent 

Turnout

T
o

t
a
l
s

 

W
r
i
t
e
-
I
n

 
 

J
o

h
n

 
J
.
 
G

a
w

l
i
k

 
 

R
o

b
e
r
t
 
L

.
 
J
o

n
e
s

1501 328 328 43.16% 171 143 3 317760
1502 471 471 52.63% 251 200 1 452895
1503 479 479 57.64% 240 223 5 468831
1504 503 503 53.85% 259 226 0 485934
1505 * * 83.33% * * * *6
1506 0 0 00.00% 0 0 0 01
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 0 00
Totals 1786 1786 3427 926 792 9 1727
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City of Selah; Council, Position 4

Precinct By Mail 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 

Ballots 

Cast

Registered 

Voters

Percent 

Turnout

T
o

t
a
l
s

 
 

J
o

h
n

 
H

.
 
T

i
e
r
n

e
y

 

W
r
i
t
e
-
I
n

1501 328 328 43.16% 243 7 250760
1502 471 471 52.63% 332 4 336895
1503 479 479 57.64% 359 11 370831
1504 503 503 53.85% 364 7 371934
1505 * * 83.33% * * *6
1506 0 0 00.00% 0 0 01
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
Totals 1786 1786 3427 1303 29 1332
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City of Selah; Council, Position 5

Precinct By Mail 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 

Ballots 

Cast

Registered 

Voters

Percent 

Turnout

T
o

t
a
l
s

 
 

D
a
v
e
 
S

m
e
b

a
c
k

 

W
r
i
t
e
-
I
n

1501 328 328 43.16% 240 9 249760
1502 471 471 52.63% 325 5 330895
1503 479 479 57.64% 350 13 363831
1504 503 503 53.85% 367 10 377934
1505 * * 83.33% * * *6
1506 0 0 00.00% 0 0 01
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
Totals 1786 1786 3427 1286 37 1323
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City of Selah; Council, Position 6

Precinct By Mail 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 

Ballots 

Cast

Registered 

Voters

Percent 

Turnout

T
o

t
a
l
s

 
 

A
l
l
e
n

 
J
.
 
S

c
h

m
i
d

 

W
r
i
t
e
-
I
n

1501 328 328 43.16% 235 10 245760
1502 471 471 52.63% 307 11 318895
1503 479 479 57.64% 330 18 348831
1504 503 503 53.85% 334 22 356934
1505 * * 83.33% * * *6
1506 0 0 00.00% 0 0 01
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
Totals 1786 1786 3427 1210 61 1271



Canvass Report  —  By Mail Voters  —  Official 
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City of Selah; Council, Position 7

Precinct By Mail 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 

Ballots 

Cast

Registered 

Voters

Percent 

Turnout

T
o

t
a
l
s

 
 

K
e
v
i
n

 
J
o

r
g

e
n

s
e
n

 

W
r
i
t
e
-
I
n

1501 328 328 43.16% 236 8 244760
1502 471 471 52.63% 320 3 323895
1503 479 479 57.64% 353 10 363831
1504 503 503 53.85% 353 6 359934
1505 * * 83.33% * * *6
1506 0 0 00.00% 0 0 01
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
Totals 1786 1786 3427 1266 27 1293



Canvass Report  —  By Mail Voters  —  Official 
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City of Sunnyside; Council, Position 5

Precinct By Mail 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 

Ballots 

Cast

Registered 

Voters

Percent 

Turnout

T
o

t
a
l
s

 

W
r
i
t
e
-
I
n

 
 

P
a
b

l
o

 
(
P

a
u

l
)
 

G
a
r
c
i
a

 
 

J
a
s
o

n
 
R

.
 
R

a
i
n

e
s

1701 239 239 29.54% 115 114 4 233809
1702 31 31 73.81% 12 16 1 2942
1703 261 261 39.43% 97 154 0 251662
1704 0 0 00.00% 0 0 0 00
1705 447 447 61.66% 192 237 1 430725
1706 261 261 29.03% 130 117 2 249899
1708 185 185 25.31% 78 97 1 176731
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 0 00
Totals 1424 1424 3868 624 735 9 1368
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City of Sunnyside; Council, Position 6

Precinct By Mail 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 

Ballots 

Cast

Registered 

Voters

Percent 

Turnout

T
o

t
a
l
s

 

W
r
i
t
e
-
I
n

 
 

J
a
m

e
s
 
A

.
 

R
e
s
t
u

c
c
i

 
 

R
o

b
e
r
t
 
V

a
n

 

B
i
l
l
i
a
r
d

1701 239 239 29.54% 138 76 6 220809
1702 31 31 73.81% 20 8 0 2842
1703 261 261 39.43% 143 101 1 245662
1704 0 0 00.00% 0 0 0 00
1705 447 447 61.66% 260 146 3 409725
1706 261 261 29.03% 133 99 4 236899
1708 185 185 25.31% 103 65 1 169731
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 0 00
Totals 1424 1424 3868 797 495 15 1307
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City of Sunnyside; Council, Position 7

Precinct By Mail 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 

Ballots 

Cast

Registered 

Voters

Percent 

Turnout

T
o

t
a
l
s

 

W
r
i
t
e
-
I
n

 
 

C
r
a
i
g

 
H

i
c
k
s

 
 

T
o

m
 
G

e
h

l
e
n

1701 239 239 29.54% 124 99 5 228809
1702 31 31 73.81% 9 14 0 2342
1703 261 261 39.43% 160 80 4 244662
1704 0 0 00.00% 0 0 0 00
1705 447 447 61.66% 237 181 1 419725
1706 261 261 29.03% 123 114 5 242899
1708 185 185 25.31% 94 78 0 172731
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 0 00
Totals 1424 1424 3868 747 566 15 1328
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City of Tieton; Mayor

Precinct By Mail 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 

Ballots 

Cast

Registered 

Voters

Percent 

Turnout

T
o

t
a
l
s

 
 

S
t
a
n

l
e
y
 
R

a
y
 
H

a
l
l

 

W
r
i
t
e
-
I
n

1901 117 117 33.43% 86 17 103350
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
Totals 117 117 350 86 17 103
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City of Tieton; Council, Position 4

Precinct By Mail 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 

Ballots 

Cast

Registered 

Voters

Percent 

Turnout

T
o

t
a
l
s

 
 

D
e
w

a
n

e
 

A
s
h

b
r
o

o
k
s

 

W
r
i
t
e
-
I
n

1901 117 117 33.43% 102 4 106350
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
Totals 117 117 350 102 4 106



Canvass Report  —  By Mail Voters  —  Official 
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City of Tieton; Council, Position 5

Precinct By Mail 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 

Ballots 

Cast

Registered 

Voters
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Turnout

T
o

t
a
l
s

 
 

F
e
l
i
s
a
 
C

.
 
C

o
x

 

W
r
i
t
e
-
I
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1901 117 117 33.43% 96 8 104350
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
Totals 117 117 350 96 8 104



Canvass Report  —  By Mail Voters  —  Official 
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City of Toppenish; Council, Position 4

Precinct By Mail 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 

Ballots 

Cast

Registered 

Voters
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Turnout

T
o

t
a
l
s

 
 

M
a
r
k
 
O

a
k
s

 

W
r
i
t
e
-
I
n

2101 380 380 30.11% 306 12 3181262
2103 267 267 23.99% 199 4 2031113
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
Totals 647 647 2375 505 16 521



Canvass Report  —  By Mail Voters  —  Official 

General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08, 2011

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%
Page 94 of 184 11/29/2011 09:07 AM

City of Toppenish; Council, Position 5

Precinct By Mail 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 

Ballots 

Cast

Registered 

Voters
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Turnout

T
o

t
a
l
s

 
 

R
a
n

d
y
 
T

a
y
l
o

r

 

W
r
i
t
e
-
I
n

2101 380 380 30.11% 293 14 3071262
2103 267 267 23.99% 196 4 2001113
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
Totals 647 647 2375 489 18 507
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City of Toppenish; Council, Position 6

Precinct By Mail 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 

Ballots 

Cast

Registered 

Voters

Percent 

Turnout

T
o

t
a
l
s

 
 

L
o

r
e
n

 
O

.
 
B

e
l
t
o

n

 

W
r
i
t
e
-
I
n

2101 380 380 30.11% 302 13 3151262
2103 267 267 23.99% 199 2 2011113
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
Totals 647 647 2375 501 15 516
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City of Toppenish; Council, Position 7

Precinct By Mail 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 

Ballots 

Cast

Registered 

Voters

Percent 

Turnout

T
o

t
a
l
s

 

W
r
i
t
e
-
I
n

 
 

Z
a
c
h

a
r
y
 
S

.
 
D

o
r
r

 
 

C
h

r
i
s
t
i
n

a
 
P

.
 
K

w
a
n

2101 380 380 30.11% 223 131 4 3581262
2103 267 267 23.99% 111 132 1 2441113
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 0 00
Totals 647 647 2375 334 263 5 602
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City of Union Gap; Mayor

Precinct By Mail 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 

Ballots 

Cast

Registered 

Voters

Percent 

Turnout

T
o

t
a
l
s

 

W
r
i
t
e
-
I
n

 
 

J
i
m

 
L

e
m

o
n

 
 

D
a
n

 
C

.
 
O

l
s
o

n

2301 299 299 40.35% 190 94 4 288741
2303 289 289 45.58% 180 90 10 280634
2306 361 361 40.74% 248 91 6 345886
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 0 00
Totals 949 949 2261 618 275 20 913
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City of Union Gap; Council, Position 4

Precinct By Mail 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 

Ballots 

Cast

Registered 
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t
a
l
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D
a
v
i
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D
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B

u
t
l
e
r

 

W
r
i
t
e
-
I
n

2301 299 299 40.35% 245 8 253741
2303 289 289 45.58% 231 10 241634
2306 361 361 40.74% 293 7 300886
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
Totals 949 949 2261 769 25 794
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City of Union Gap; Council, Position 5

Precinct By Mail 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 

Ballots 

Cast
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Voters
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Turnout

T
o

t
a
l
s

 

W
r
i
t
e
-
I
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D
a
v
e
 
M

a
t
s
o

n

 
 

F
r
e
d

 
T

h
o

m
s
o

n

2301 299 299 40.35% 173 98 0 271741
2303 289 289 45.58% 155 105 1 261634
2306 361 361 40.74% 209 120 2 331886
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 0 00
Totals 949 949 2261 537 323 3 863
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City of Union Gap; Council, Position 6

Precinct By Mail 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 
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Cast
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T
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t
a
l
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W
r
i
t
e
-
I
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J
a
m

e
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E

.
 
M

u
r
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M
a
r
k
 
C

a
r
n

e
y

2301 299 299 40.35% 163 108 0 271741
2303 289 289 45.58% 178 81 4 263634
2306 361 361 40.74% 210 116 3 329886
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 0 00
Totals 949 949 2261 551 305 7 863
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City of Wapato; Mayor

Precinct By Mail 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 

Ballots 

Cast
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J
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s
s
e
 
F

a
r
i
a
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W
r
i
t
e
-
I
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2501 250 250 22.44% 183 19 2021114
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
Totals 250 250 1114 183 19 202
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City of Wapato; Council, Position 1

Precinct By Mail 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 
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Cast
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T
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R
i
c
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F

o
s
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W
r
i
t
e
-
I
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2501 250 250 22.44% 201 3 2041114
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
Totals 250 250 1114 201 3 204
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City of Wapato; Council, Position 3

Precinct By Mail 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 
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Cast
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a
l
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E
r
i
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T
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a
r
e
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W
r
i
t
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-
I
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2501 250 250 22.44% 181 9 1901114
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
Totals 250 250 1114 181 9 190
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City of Wapato; Council, Position 4

Precinct By Mail 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 
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a
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a
n
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R
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J
a
i
m

e

 

W
r
i
t
e
-
I
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2501 250 250 22.44% 174 11 1851114
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
Totals 250 250 1114 174 11 185
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City of Wapato; Council, Position 5

Precinct By Mail 

Ballots 

Cast
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2501 250 250 22.44% 172 17 1891114
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
Totals 250 250 1114 172 17 189
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City of Wapato; Council, Position 7 At-Large

Precinct By Mail 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 
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2501 250 250 22.44% 196 5 2011114
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
Totals 250 250 1114 196 5 201
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City of Yakima; Council, District 1

Precinct By Mail 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 

Ballots 

Cast

Registered 

Voters
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Turnout
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0101 304 304 36.85% 231 7 238825
0104 200 200 26.46% 144 2 146756
0110 610 610 45.93% 424 9 4331328
0111 436 436 34.41% 303 14 3171267
0116 85 85 43.37% 62 4 66196
0118 135 135 42.86% 96 3 99315
0120 263 263 25.39% 209 10 2191036
0126 262 262 25.39% 195 11 2061032
0127 316 316 36.79% 226 8 234859
0129 327 327 32.54% 250 6 2561005
0131 605 605 42.61% 433 17 4501420
0133 714 714 48.70% 507 19 5261466
0134 817 817 56.93% 580 15 5951435
0138 1257 1257 55.40% 937 17 9542269
0142 651 651 41.12% 497 9 5061583
0154 815 815 47.52% 573 18 5911715
0155 563 563 48.49% 401 3 4041161
0156 379 379 37.30% 275 11 2861016
0162 283 283 42.05% 220 2 222673
0163 894 894 65.26% 669 15 6841370
0165 * * 53.33% * * *15
0169 1084 1084 62.08% 807 18 8251746
0170 873 873 51.81% 640 23 6631685
0179 1016 1016 55.10% 766 18 7841844
0181 740 740 56.06% 537 11 5481320
0182 913 913 53.67% 659 12 6711701
0183 459 459 56.67% 336 8 344810
0184 330 330 39.01% 259 6 265846
0185 405 405 50.63% 291 6 297800
0186 554 554 46.40% 405 13 4181194
0187 379 379 53.31% 260 6 266711
0188 442 442 50.46% 317 12 329876
0189 304 304 50.00% 208 4 212608
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
Totals 17423 17423 36883 12721 337 13058
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City of Yakima; Council, District 2

Precinct By Mail 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 

Ballots 

Cast
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0101 304 304 36.85% 169 74 1 244825
0104 200 200 26.46% 107 56 2 165756
0110 610 610 45.93% 298 170 4 4721328
0111 436 436 34.41% 249 92 4 3451267
0116 85 85 43.37% 51 18 0 69196
0118 135 135 42.86% 76 33 1 110315
0120 263 263 25.39% 150 72 5 2271036
0126 262 262 25.39% 129 80 11 2201032
0127 316 316 36.79% 183 80 3 266859
0129 327 327 32.54% 186 92 3 2811005
0131 605 605 42.61% 369 129 5 5031420
0133 714 714 48.70% 420 148 3 5711466
0134 817 817 56.93% 462 159 6 6271435
0138 1257 1257 55.40% 693 263 5 9612269
0142 651 651 41.12% 368 165 4 5371583
0154 815 815 47.52% 439 173 9 6211715
0155 563 563 48.49% 330 124 0 4541161
0156 379 379 37.30% 198 116 2 3161016
0162 283 283 42.05% 162 71 0 233673
0163 894 894 65.26% 527 158 6 6911370
0165 * * 53.33% * * * *15
0169 1084 1084 62.08% 641 190 7 8381746
0170 873 873 51.81% 502 186 5 6931685
0179 1016 1016 55.10% 601 180 10 7911844
0181 740 740 56.06% 432 155 7 5941320
0182 913 913 53.67% 534 151 3 6881701
0183 459 459 56.67% 257 84 3 344810
0184 330 330 39.01% 196 78 1 275846
0185 405 405 50.63% 218 77 3 298800
0186 554 554 46.40% 331 116 2 4491194
0187 379 379 53.31% 227 67 3 297711
0188 442 442 50.46% 250 93 4 347876
0189 304 304 50.00% 173 55 3 231608
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 0 00
Totals 17423 17423 36883 9930 3706 125 13761
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City of Yakima; Council, District 3

Precinct By Mail 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 
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0101 304 304 36.85% 134 129 2 265825
0104 200 200 26.46% 86 93 2 181756
0110 610 610 45.93% 279 239 7 5251328
0111 436 436 34.41% 180 190 2 3721267
0116 85 85 43.37% 41 37 2 80196
0118 135 135 42.86% 61 58 1 120315
0120 263 263 25.39% 120 111 7 2381036
0126 262 262 25.39% 107 114 7 2281032
0127 316 316 36.79% 127 146 3 276859
0129 327 327 32.54% 159 143 2 3041005
0131 605 605 42.61% 249 262 5 5161420
0133 714 714 48.70% 320 306 5 6311466
0134 817 817 56.93% 331 347 5 6831435
0138 1257 1257 55.40% 550 517 13 10802269
0142 651 651 41.12% 267 303 3 5731583
0154 815 815 47.52% 308 360 10 6781715
0155 563 563 48.49% 244 243 3 4901161
0156 379 379 37.30% 146 175 2 3231016
0162 283 283 42.05% 111 141 1 253673
0163 894 894 65.26% 402 367 10 7791370
0165 * * 53.33% * * * *15
0169 1084 1084 62.08% 412 529 12 9531746
0170 873 873 51.81% 379 370 15 7641685
0179 1016 1016 55.10% 390 468 9 8671844
0181 740 740 56.06% 265 381 4 6501320
0182 913 913 53.67% 316 455 5 7761701
0183 459 459 56.67% 184 209 1 394810
0184 330 330 39.01% 129 156 1 286846
0185 405 405 50.63% 142 201 8 351800
0186 554 554 46.40% 230 255 5 4901194
0187 379 379 53.31% 128 198 2 328711
0188 442 442 50.46% 172 200 8 380876
0189 304 304 50.00% 92 149 2 243608
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 0 00
Totals 17423 17423 36883 7062 7856 165 15083
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City of Yakima; Council, District 4

Precinct By Mail 

Ballots 

Cast
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0101 304 304 36.85% 228 9 237825
0104 200 200 26.46% 144 9 153756
0110 610 610 45.93% 398 26 4241328
0111 436 436 34.41% 286 20 3061267
0116 85 85 43.37% 62 3 65196
0118 135 135 42.86% 98 2 100315
0120 263 263 25.39% 205 10 2151036
0126 262 262 25.39% 189 11 2001032
0127 316 316 36.79% 223 6 229859
0129 327 327 32.54% 242 11 2531005
0131 605 605 42.61% 403 25 4281420
0133 714 714 48.70% 473 23 4961466
0134 817 817 56.93% 546 22 5681435
0138 1257 1257 55.40% 885 43 9282269
0142 651 651 41.12% 471 17 4881583
0154 815 815 47.52% 539 28 5671715
0155 563 563 48.49% 371 10 3811161
0156 379 379 37.30% 271 14 2851016
0162 283 283 42.05% 213 3 216673
0163 894 894 65.26% 612 22 6341370
0165 * * 53.33% * * *15
0169 1084 1084 62.08% 763 29 7921746
0170 873 873 51.81% 592 25 6171685
0179 1016 1016 55.10% 715 29 7441844
0181 740 740 56.06% 513 14 5271320
0182 913 913 53.67% 627 18 6451701
0183 459 459 56.67% 310 10 320810
0184 330 330 39.01% 237 19 256846
0185 405 405 50.63% 278 9 287800
0186 554 554 46.40% 394 20 4141194
0187 379 379 53.31% 242 10 252711
0188 442 442 50.46% 304 12 316876
0189 304 304 50.00% 201 8 209608
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
Totals 17423 17423 36883 12042 517 12559
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City of Zillah; Council, Position 3

Precinct By Mail 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 

Ballots 

Cast

Registered 

Voters

Percent 

Turnout

T
o

t
a
l
s

 
 

D
o

u
g

l
a
s
 
S

t
e
w

a
r
t

 

W
r
i
t
e
-
I
n

2701 602 602 46.24% 489 8 4971302
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
Totals 602 602 1302 489 8 497
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City of Zillah; Council, Position 4

Precinct By Mail 

Ballots 

Cast
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2701 602 602 46.24% 464 14 4781302
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
Totals 602 602 1302 464 14 478
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City of Zillah; Council, Position 5

Precinct By Mail 

Ballots 

Cast
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2701 602 602 46.24% 470 6 4761302
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
Totals 602 602 1302 470 6 476
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Union Gap School District No. 2; Director, District 1

Precinct By Mail 

Ballots 

Cast
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2301 234 234 40.84% 192 3 195573
2303 289 289 45.58% 226 2 228634
2306 40 40 50.00% 33 0 3380
3502 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
3503 37 37 58.73% 24 0 2463
4401 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
Totals 600 600 1350 475 5 480
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Union Gap School District No. 2; Director, District 2

Precinct By Mail 

Ballots 

Cast
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2301 234 234 40.84% 188 3 191573
2303 289 289 45.58% 223 2 225634
2306 40 40 50.00% 32 1 3380
3502 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
3503 37 37 58.73% 23 1 2463
4401 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
Totals 600 600 1350 466 7 473
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Union Gap School District No. 2; Director, Position 2 At-Large
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2301 234 234 40.84% 189 4 193573
2303 289 289 45.58% 236 0 236634
2306 40 40 50.00% 33 0 3380
3502 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
3503 37 37 58.73% 24 0 2463
4401 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
Totals 600 600 1350 482 4 486
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Naches Valley School District No. Jt3; Director, District 1

Precinct By Mail 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 

Ballots 
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0165 * * 53.33% * * *15
0169 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
1301 222 222 52.11% 161 1 162426
3204 62 62 68.89% 45 1 4690
3208 54 54 39.42% 37 0 37137
3305 314 314 46.45% 227 7 234676
3308 8 8 61.54% 4 1 513
3313 110 110 48.25% 71 2 73228
3602 617 617 52.83% 439 7 4461168
3904 118 118 54.63% 87 4 91216
4102 366 366 57.64% 260 4 264635
4108 3 3 37.50% 3 0 38
4111 559 559 51.52% 426 9 4351085
4115 210 210 58.50% 144 2 146359
4503 49 49 64.47% 38 1 3976
4625 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
4627 4 4 44.44% 3 0 39
5010 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
Totals 2704 2704 5141 1952 39 1991
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Naches Valley School District No. Jt3; Director, District 4

Precinct By Mail 

Ballots 

Cast
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0165 * * 53.33% * * *15
0169 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
1301 222 222 52.11% 143 10 153426
3204 62 62 68.89% 46 3 4990
3208 54 54 39.42% 36 1 37137
3305 314 314 46.45% 209 18 227676
3308 8 8 61.54% 4 0 413
3313 110 110 48.25% 66 2 68228
3602 617 617 52.83% 407 22 4291168
3904 118 118 54.63% 87 2 89216
4102 366 366 57.64% 252 12 264635
4108 3 3 37.50% 3 0 38
4111 559 559 51.52% 408 14 4221085
4115 210 210 58.50% 144 2 146359
4503 49 49 64.47% 38 1 3976
4625 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
4627 4 4 44.44% 3 0 39
5010 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
Totals 2704 2704 5141 1853 87 1940
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Yakima School District No. 7; Director, Position 3

Precinct By Mail 

Ballots 
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0101 304 304 36.85% 219 5 224825
0104 200 200 26.46% 137 4 141756
0110 610 610 45.93% 414 4 4181328
0111 436 436 34.41% 294 9 3031267
0116 85 85 43.37% 61 3 64196
0118 135 135 42.86% 90 1 91315
0120 263 263 25.39% 206 9 2151036
0126 262 262 25.39% 187 11 1981032
0127 316 316 36.79% 218 8 226859
0129 327 327 32.54% 250 3 2531005
0131 605 605 42.61% 415 9 4241420
0133 714 714 48.70% 478 13 4911466
0134 817 817 56.93% 557 8 5651435
0138 1257 1257 55.40% 879 11 8902269
0142 651 651 41.12% 465 7 4721583
0154 766 766 46.97% 499 13 5121631
0155 563 563 48.49% 368 6 3741161
0156 379 379 37.30% 272 9 2811016
0162 283 283 42.05% 206 1 207673
0163 492 492 64.99% 338 5 343757
0169 985 985 61.56% 652 11 6631600
0170 873 873 51.81% 597 10 6071685
0179 66 66 61.68% 53 1 54107
0184 330 330 39.01% 234 8 242846
2301 65 65 38.69% 47 1 48168
2306 321 321 39.83% 229 5 234806
3502 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
3602 1 1 25.00% 0 0 04
4601 179 179 64.62% 109 0 109277
4607 23 23 46.94% 13 1 1449
4624 126 126 51.01% 83 1 84247
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
Totals 12434 12434 27819 8570 177 8747
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Yakima School District No. 7; Director, Position 4
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Ballots 
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0101 304 304 36.85% 211 3 214825
0104 200 200 26.46% 140 5 145756
0110 610 610 45.93% 369 10 3791328
0111 436 436 34.41% 270 15 2851267
0116 85 85 43.37% 59 6 65196
0118 135 135 42.86% 88 1 89315
0120 263 263 25.39% 202 7 2091036
0126 262 262 25.39% 188 12 2001032
0127 316 316 36.79% 214 7 221859
0129 327 327 32.54% 237 6 2431005
0131 605 605 42.61% 385 11 3961420
0133 714 714 48.70% 434 20 4541466
0134 817 817 56.93% 474 20 4941435
0138 1257 1257 55.40% 792 18 8102269
0142 651 651 41.12% 438 15 4531583
0154 766 766 46.97% 457 15 4721631
0155 563 563 48.49% 349 11 3601161
0156 379 379 37.30% 254 17 2711016
0162 283 283 42.05% 188 6 194673
0163 492 492 64.99% 297 9 306757
0169 985 985 61.56% 569 18 5871600
0170 873 873 51.81% 538 20 5581685
0179 66 66 61.68% 46 2 48107
0184 330 330 39.01% 215 19 234846
2301 65 65 38.69% 42 2 44168
2306 321 321 39.83% 218 6 224806
3502 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
3602 1 1 25.00% 0 0 04
4601 179 179 64.62% 91 2 93277
4607 23 23 46.94% 12 1 1349
4624 126 126 51.01% 70 2 72247
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
Totals 12434 12434 27819 7847 286 8133
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Yakima School District No. 7; Director, Position 5
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Ballots 
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0101 304 304 36.85% 220 3 223825
0104 200 200 26.46% 142 2 144756
0110 610 610 45.93% 396 4 4001328
0111 436 436 34.41% 285 8 2931267
0116 85 85 43.37% 57 3 60196
0118 135 135 42.86% 90 2 92315
0120 263 263 25.39% 207 8 2151036
0126 262 262 25.39% 195 13 2081032
0127 316 316 36.79% 217 8 225859
0129 327 327 32.54% 244 5 2491005
0131 605 605 42.61% 407 11 4181420
0133 714 714 48.70% 464 11 4751466
0134 817 817 56.93% 508 15 5231435
0138 1257 1257 55.40% 842 14 8562269
0142 651 651 41.12% 474 7 4811583
0154 766 766 46.97% 489 16 5051631
0155 563 563 48.49% 364 7 3711161
0156 379 379 37.30% 268 13 2811016
0162 283 283 42.05% 208 2 210673
0163 492 492 64.99% 309 6 315757
0169 985 985 61.56% 616 13 6291600
0170 873 873 51.81% 578 14 5921685
0179 66 66 61.68% 51 1 52107
0184 330 330 39.01% 233 9 242846
2301 65 65 38.69% 45 2 47168
2306 321 321 39.83% 233 4 237806
3502 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
3602 1 1 25.00% 0 0 04
4601 179 179 64.62% 99 1 100277
4607 23 23 46.94% 12 1 1349
4624 126 126 51.01% 81 0 81247
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
Totals 12434 12434 27819 8334 203 8537
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Wahluke School District No. 73; Director, District 1
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5202 0 0 00.00% 0 0 06
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
Totals 0 0 6 0 0 0
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Wahluke School District No. 73; Director, District 2
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5202 0 0 00.00% 0 0 06
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
Totals 0 0 6 0 0 0
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Wahluke School District No. 73; Director, District 3
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5202 0 0 00.00% 0 0 0 06
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 0 00
Totals 0 0 6 0 0 0 0
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Wahluke School District No. 73; Director, Position 4 At-Large

Precinct By Mail 
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Cast
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5202 0 0 00.00% 0 0 06
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
Totals 0 0 6 0 0 0
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Wahluke School District No. 73; Director, Position 5 At-Large

Precinct By Mail 
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Cast
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5202 0 0 00.00% 0 0 0 06
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 0 00
Totals 0 0 6 0 0 0 0
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East Valley School District No. 90; Director, District 1
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Ballots 
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1101 521 521 38.94% 390 5 3951338
3106 349 349 50.29% 273 3 276694
3206 485 485 61.31% 335 8 343791
3304 372 372 49.87% 249 8 257746
4003 733 733 47.72% 561 9 5701536
4106 327 327 51.99% 226 9 235629
4501 128 128 44.60% 96 0 96287
4504 283 283 57.29% 197 4 201494
4606 381 381 55.87% 298 3 301682
4802 636 636 54.92% 462 5 4671158
5101 157 157 57.30% 105 1 106274
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
Totals 4372 4372 8629 3192 55 3247
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East Valley School District No. 90; Director, District 3
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1101 521 521 38.94% 390 7 3971338
3106 349 349 50.29% 268 3 271694
3206 485 485 61.31% 337 8 345791
3304 372 372 49.87% 248 10 258746
4003 733 733 47.72% 565 10 5751536
4106 327 327 51.99% 226 6 232629
4501 128 128 44.60% 95 0 95287
4504 283 283 57.29% 200 3 203494
4606 381 381 55.87% 297 2 299682
4802 636 636 54.92% 456 9 4651158
5101 157 157 57.30% 99 1 100274
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
Totals 4372 4372 8629 3181 59 3240
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Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%
Page 129 of 184 11/29/2011 09:07 AM

East Valley School District No. 90; Director, District 4
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1101 521 521 38.94% 384 6 3901338
3106 349 349 50.29% 265 2 267694
3206 485 485 61.31% 335 10 345791
3304 372 372 49.87% 253 9 262746
4003 733 733 47.72% 552 15 5671536
4106 327 327 51.99% 224 7 231629
4501 128 128 44.60% 94 0 94287
4504 283 283 57.29% 198 4 202494
4606 381 381 55.87% 296 3 299682
4802 636 636 54.92% 444 11 4551158
5101 157 157 57.30% 100 3 103274
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
Totals 4372 4372 8629 3145 70 3215
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Grandview School District No. 116/200; Director, District 1
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Cast
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0301 80 80 29.63% 67 1 68270
0302 238 238 30.91% 192 4 196770
0303 233 233 28.17% 173 6 179827
0304 99 99 44.20% 77 2 79224
0305 13 13 59.09% 6 0 622
0306 345 345 42.59% 248 5 253810
0307 22 22 46.81% 18 0 1847
0308 * * 25.00% * * *4
3101 523 523 46.16% 356 9 3651133
4105 166 166 46.11% 111 2 113360
4618 66 66 55.46% 49 0 49119
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
Totals 1786 1786 4586 1298 29 1327
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Grandview School District No. 116/200; Director, District 3
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Cast
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0301 80 80 29.63% 66 1 67270
0302 238 238 30.91% 187 6 193770
0303 233 233 28.17% 176 8 184827
0304 99 99 44.20% 77 0 77224
0305 13 13 59.09% 6 0 622
0306 345 345 42.59% 242 7 249810
0307 22 22 46.81% 18 0 1847
0308 * * 25.00% * * *4
3101 523 523 46.16% 353 8 3611133
4105 166 166 46.11% 108 2 110360
4618 66 66 55.46% 46 1 47119
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
Totals 1786 1786 4586 1280 33 1313
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Grandview School District No. 116/200; Director, District 4
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0301 80 80 29.63% 68 1 69270
0302 238 238 30.91% 199 4 203770
0303 233 233 28.17% 188 8 196827
0304 99 99 44.20% 84 0 84224
0305 13 13 59.09% 7 0 722
0306 345 345 42.59% 267 5 272810
0307 22 22 46.81% 18 0 1847
0308 * * 25.00% * * *4
3101 523 523 46.16% 403 3 4061133
4105 166 166 46.11% 132 4 136360
4618 66 66 55.46% 58 1 59119
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
Totals 1786 1786 4586 1425 26 1451
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Selah School District No. 119; Director, District 3

Precinct By Mail 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 
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Cast
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1501 328 328 43.16% 238 5 243760
1502 471 471 52.63% 314 4 318895
1503 479 479 57.64% 342 6 348831
1504 503 503 53.85% 351 4 355934
1505 * * 83.33% * * *6
1506 0 0 00.00% 0 0 01
3304 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
3306 179 179 45.90% 143 0 143390
3504 10 10 50.00% 7 2 920
3602 27 27 67.50% 19 0 1940
3903 737 737 51.65% 535 8 5431427
4108 282 282 60.91% 184 5 189463
4112 461 461 55.14% 341 9 350836
4115 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
4402 397 397 52.79% 264 6 270752
4602 196 196 49.25% 136 2 138398
4603 933 933 55.11% 601 15 6161693
4604 175 175 51.17% 113 4 117342
4605 * * 50.00% * * *12
4608 143 143 55.21% 103 0 103259
4625 * * 66.67% * * *12
5016 158 158 44.63% 117 2 119354
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
Totals 5498 5498 10425 3819 72 3891
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Selah School District No. 119; Director, District 4

Precinct By Mail 

Ballots 

Cast
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1501 328 328 43.16% 196 81 2 279760
1502 471 471 52.63% 276 128 2 406895
1503 479 479 57.64% 273 136 2 411831
1504 503 503 53.85% 292 134 1 427934
1505 * * 83.33% * * * *6
1506 0 0 00.00% 0 0 0 01
3304 0 0 00.00% 0 0 0 00
3306 179 179 45.90% 95 60 0 155390
3504 10 10 50.00% 5 4 1 1020
3602 27 27 67.50% 11 11 0 2240
3903 737 737 51.65% 405 206 4 6151427
4108 282 282 60.91% 157 75 0 232463
4112 461 461 55.14% 264 119 4 387836
4115 0 0 00.00% 0 0 0 00
4402 397 397 52.79% 202 100 5 307752
4602 196 196 49.25% 107 55 1 163398
4603 933 933 55.11% 501 225 7 7331693
4604 175 175 51.17% 104 38 2 144342
4605 * * 50.00% * * * *12
4608 143 143 55.21% 82 39 0 121259
4625 * * 66.67% * * * *12
5016 158 158 44.63% 86 50 0 136354
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 0 00
Totals 5498 5498 10425 3065 1466 31 4562
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Selah School District No. 119; Director, District 5
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1501 328 328 43.16% 237 4 241760
1502 471 471 52.63% 317 2 319895
1503 479 479 57.64% 344 6 350831
1504 503 503 53.85% 354 4 358934
1505 * * 83.33% * * *6
1506 0 0 00.00% 0 0 01
3304 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
3306 179 179 45.90% 140 0 140390
3504 10 10 50.00% 7 1 820
3602 27 27 67.50% 19 0 1940
3903 737 737 51.65% 524 7 5311427
4108 282 282 60.91% 180 4 184463
4112 461 461 55.14% 340 7 347836
4115 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
4402 397 397 52.79% 265 8 273752
4602 196 196 49.25% 137 1 138398
4603 933 933 55.11% 612 9 6211693
4604 175 175 51.17% 110 5 115342
4605 * * 50.00% * * *12
4608 143 143 55.21% 101 0 101259
4625 * * 66.67% * * *12
5016 158 158 44.63% 121 0 121354
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
Totals 5498 5498 10425 3821 58 3879
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Mabton School District No. 120; Director, District 1

Precinct By Mail 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 

Ballots 

Cast

Registered 

Voters

Percent 

Turnout

T
o

t
a
l
s

 
 

L
u

p
e
 
M

a
l
d

o
n

a
d

o
,
 

J
r
.

 

W
r
i
t
e
-
I
n

0901 135 135 23.81% 124 2 126567
3105 45 45 45.45% 30 1 3199
3601 16 16 47.06% 11 0 1134
4002 116 116 37.42% 89 4 93310
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
Totals 312 312 1010 254 7 261
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Mabton School District No. 120; Director, Position 2 At-Large
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0901 135 135 23.81% 32 91 3 126567
3105 45 45 45.45% 6 21 1 2899
3601 16 16 47.06% 5 6 0 1134
4002 116 116 37.42% 34 63 2 99310
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 0 00
Totals 312 312 1010 77 181 6 264
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Sunnyside School District No. 201; Director, District 1

Precinct By Mail 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 

Ballots 

Cast

Registered 

Voters

Percent 

Turnout

T
o

t
a
l
s

 
 

R
o

c
k
y
 
J
.
 

S
i
m

m
o

n
s

 

W
r
i
t
e
-
I
n

1701 239 239 29.54% 199 8 207809
1702 31 31 73.81% 22 0 2242
1703 261 261 39.43% 220 2 222662
1704 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
1705 447 447 61.66% 361 2 363725
1706 261 261 29.03% 213 7 220899
1708 185 185 25.31% 143 3 146731
3209 15 15 78.95% 12 0 1219
3304 4 4 50.00% 2 0 28
4109 618 618 45.81% 470 10 4801349
4303 142 142 54.83% 103 1 104259
4615 285 285 44.81% 219 6 225636
4618 171 171 44.19% 133 1 134387
4628 85 85 36.32% 67 0 67234
5001 89 89 37.55% 66 0 66237
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
Totals 2833 2833 6997 2230 40 2270
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Sunnyside School District No. 201; Director, District 4
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Ballots 

Cast
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1701 239 239 29.54% 128 101 6 235809
1702 31 31 73.81% 9 22 0 3142
1703 261 261 39.43% 139 112 3 254662
1704 0 0 00.00% 0 0 0 00
1705 447 447 61.66% 202 233 0 435725
1706 261 261 29.03% 150 94 4 248899
1708 185 185 25.31% 107 68 1 176731
3209 15 15 78.95% 7 6 0 1319
3304 4 4 50.00% 2 0 0 28
4109 618 618 45.81% 270 309 7 5861349
4303 142 142 54.83% 64 71 0 135259
4615 285 285 44.81% 118 153 0 271636
4618 171 171 44.19% 87 75 2 164387
4628 85 85 36.32% 39 40 0 79234
5001 89 89 37.55% 38 40 0 78237
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 0 00
Totals 2833 2833 6997 1360 1324 23 2707
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Sunnyside School District No. 201; Director, District 5

Precinct By Mail 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 

Ballots 

Cast

Registered 

Voters

Percent 

Turnout

T
o

t
a
l
s

 
 

M
i
g

u
e
l
 
P

u
e
n

t
e

 

W
r
i
t
e
-
I
n

1701 239 239 29.54% 181 10 191809
1702 31 31 73.81% 19 0 1942
1703 261 261 39.43% 193 9 202662
1704 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
1705 447 447 61.66% 346 7 353725
1706 261 261 29.03% 206 4 210899
1708 185 185 25.31% 134 9 143731
3209 15 15 78.95% 12 0 1219
3304 4 4 50.00% 1 1 28
4109 618 618 45.81% 439 23 4621349
4303 142 142 54.83% 87 9 96259
4615 285 285 44.81% 203 6 209636
4618 171 171 44.19% 118 7 125387
4628 85 85 36.32% 65 2 67234
5001 89 89 37.55% 60 2 62237
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
Totals 2833 2833 6997 2064 89 2153
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Toppenish School District No. 202; Director, District 1
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2101 380 380 30.11% 311 4 3151262
2103 267 267 23.99% 214 2 2161113
2701 11 11 57.89% 6 0 619
3104 306 306 48.19% 214 6 220635
3309 369 369 33.03% 281 5 2861117
4001 75 75 36.06% 50 2 52208
4003 7 7 87.50% 7 0 78
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
Totals 1415 1415 4362 1083 19 1102
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Toppenish School District No. 202; Director, District 4
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2101 380 380 30.11% 280 11 2911262
2103 267 267 23.99% 210 3 2131113
2701 11 11 57.89% 6 0 619
3104 306 306 48.19% 192 10 202635
3309 369 369 33.03% 246 15 2611117
4001 75 75 36.06% 48 3 51208
4003 7 7 87.50% 6 0 68
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
Totals 1415 1415 4362 988 42 1030
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Toppenish School District No. 202; Director, District 5
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Percent 

Turnout

T
o

t
a
l
s

 
 

M
a
r
y
r
o

s
e
 

G
o

n
z
á
l
e
z

 

W
r
i
t
e
-
I
n

2101 380 380 30.11% 275 13 2881262
2103 267 267 23.99% 200 4 2041113
2701 11 11 57.89% 6 0 619
3104 306 306 48.19% 191 9 200635
3309 369 369 33.03% 255 14 2691117
4001 75 75 36.06% 44 3 47208
4003 7 7 87.50% 6 0 68
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
Totals 1415 1415 4362 977 43 1020



Canvass Report  —  By Mail Voters  —  Official 

General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08, 2011

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%
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Highland School District No. 203; Director, District 1

Precinct By Mail 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 

Ballots 

Cast

Registered 

Voters

Percent 

Turnout

T
o

t
a
l
s

 
 

R
e
b

e
c
c
a
 

L
a
u

g
h

e
r
y

 

W
r
i
t
e
-
I
n

1901 117 117 33.43% 99 2 101350
3305 2 2 100.00% 2 0 22
3308 364 364 50.98% 264 10 274714
3904 6 6 85.71% 5 0 57
4101 135 135 47.87% 85 6 91282
4104 288 288 47.76% 185 7 192603
4503 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
4609 171 171 55.52% 117 5 122308
4626 18 18 39.13% 14 0 1446
4627 118 118 58.42% 85 0 85202
5010 2 2 50.00% 0 0 04
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
Totals 1221 1221 2518 856 30 886



Canvass Report  —  By Mail Voters  —  Official 

General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08, 2011

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%
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Highland School District No. 203; Director, District 3

Precinct By Mail 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 

Ballots 

Cast

Registered 

Voters

Percent 

Turnout

T
o

t
a
l
s

 
 

M
a
t
t
h

e
w

 
B

a
r
k
e
r

 

W
r
i
t
e
-
I
n

1901 117 117 33.43% 99 2 101350
3305 2 2 100.00% 2 0 22
3308 364 364 50.98% 270 6 276714
3904 6 6 85.71% 5 0 57
4101 135 135 47.87% 93 3 96282
4104 288 288 47.76% 197 3 200603
4503 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
4609 171 171 55.52% 120 7 127308
4626 18 18 39.13% 12 0 1246
4627 118 118 58.42% 83 1 84202
5010 2 2 50.00% 0 0 04
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
Totals 1221 1221 2518 881 22 903



Canvass Report  —  By Mail Voters  —  Official 

General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08, 2011

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%
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Highland School District No. 203; Director, Position 2 At-Large

Precinct By Mail 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 

Ballots 

Cast

Registered 

Voters

Percent 

Turnout

T
o

t
a
l
s

 
 

C
h

r
i
s
 
G

a
r
e
n

t

 

W
r
i
t
e
-
I
n

1901 117 117 33.43% 102 0 102350
3305 2 2 100.00% 2 0 22
3308 364 364 50.98% 271 5 276714
3904 6 6 85.71% 5 0 57
4101 135 135 47.87% 92 4 96282
4104 288 288 47.76% 191 2 193603
4503 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
4609 171 171 55.52% 116 8 124308
4626 18 18 39.13% 12 0 1246
4627 118 118 58.42% 82 0 82202
5010 2 2 50.00% 0 0 04
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
Totals 1221 1221 2518 873 19 892



Canvass Report  —  By Mail Voters  —  Official 

General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08, 2011

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%
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Bickleton School District No. 203; Director, District 1

Precinct By Mail 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 

Ballots 

Cast

Registered 

Voters

Percent 

Turnout

T
o

t
a
l
s

 
 

J
o

h
n

 
J
e
n

s
e
n

 

W
r
i
t
e
-
I
n

3601 15 15 75.00% 13 1 1420
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
Totals 15 15 20 13 1 14



Canvass Report  —  By Mail Voters  —  Official 

General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08, 2011

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%
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Bickleton School District No. 203; Director, District 2

Precinct By Mail 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 

Ballots 

Cast

Registered 

Voters

Percent 

Turnout

T
o

t
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l
s

 
 

H
o

l
l
y
 
A

.
 
H

a
r
v
e
y

 

W
r
i
t
e
-
I
n

3601 15 15 75.00% 15 0 1520
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
Totals 15 15 20 15 0 15



Canvass Report  —  By Mail Voters  —  Official 

General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08, 2011

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%
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Bickleton School District No. 203; Director, District 3

Precinct By Mail 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 

Ballots 

Cast

Registered 

Voters

Percent 

Turnout

T
o

t
a
l
s

 
 

T
o

m
 
M

a
i
n

s

 

W
r
i
t
e
-
I
n

3601 15 15 75.00% 13 1 1420
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
Totals 15 15 20 13 1 14



Canvass Report  —  By Mail Voters  —  Official 

General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08, 2011

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%
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Granger School District No. 204; Director, District 2

Precinct By Mail 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 

Ballots 

Cast

Registered 

Voters

Percent 

Turnout

T
o

t
a
l
s

 
 

D
o

n
 
P

u
y
e
a
r

 

W
r
i
t
e
-
I
n

0501 290 290 40.56% 237 11 248715
3002 78 78 31.33% 67 0 67249
3303 167 167 44.41% 126 2 128376
3902 163 163 45.28% 126 2 128360
4628 20 20 44.44% 15 0 1545
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
Totals 718 718 1745 571 15 586



Canvass Report  —  By Mail Voters  —  Official 

General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08, 2011

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%
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Granger School District No. 204; Director, District 3

Precinct By Mail 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 

Ballots 

Cast

Registered 

Voters

Percent 

Turnout

T
o

t
a
l
s

 
 

P
a
u

l
 
D

.
 
G

o
l
o

b

 

W
r
i
t
e
-
I
n

0501 290 290 40.56% 247 11 258715
3002 78 78 31.33% 64 0 64249
3303 167 167 44.41% 123 4 127376
3902 163 163 45.28% 114 13 127360
4628 20 20 44.44% 12 4 1645
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
Totals 718 718 1745 560 32 592



Canvass Report  —  By Mail Voters  —  Official 

General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08, 2011

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%
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Granger School District No. 204; Director, District 4

Precinct By Mail 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 

Ballots 

Cast

Registered 

Voters

Percent 

Turnout

T
o

t
a
l
s

 
 

R
o

n
 
L

.
 
F

l
e
m

i
n

g

 

W
r
i
t
e
-
I
n

0501 290 290 40.56% 239 16 255715
3002 78 78 31.33% 64 0 64249
3303 167 167 44.41% 122 6 128376
3902 163 163 45.28% 113 5 118360
4628 20 20 44.44% 14 1 1545
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
Totals 718 718 1745 552 28 580



Canvass Report  —  By Mail Voters  —  Official 

General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08, 2011

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%
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Zillah School District No. 205; Director, District 3

Precinct By Mail 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 

Ballots 

Cast

Registered 

Voters

Percent 

Turnout

T
o

t
a
l
s

 
 

S
a
n

d
r
a
 
A

d
a
m

s

 

W
r
i
t
e
-
I
n

2701 591 591 46.06% 473 6 4791283
3311 669 669 54.43% 508 8 5161229
4003 0 0 00.00% 0 0 02
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
Totals 1260 1260 2514 981 14 995



Canvass Report  —  By Mail Voters  —  Official 

General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08, 2011

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%
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Zillah School District No. 205; Director, District 4

Precinct By Mail 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 

Ballots 

Cast

Registered 

Voters

Percent 

Turnout

T
o

t
a
l
s

 
 

J
e
f
f
 
B

r
a
d

y

 

W
r
i
t
e
-
I
n

2701 591 591 46.06% 474 3 4771283
3311 669 669 54.43% 506 4 5101229
4003 0 0 00.00% 0 0 02
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
Totals 1260 1260 2514 980 7 987



Canvass Report  —  By Mail Voters  —  Official 

General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08, 2011

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%
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Wapato School District No. 207; Director, District 3

Precinct By Mail 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 

Ballots 

Cast

Registered 

Voters

Percent 

Turnout

T
o

t
a
l
s

 

W
r
i
t
e
-
I
n

 
 

R
o

n
a
l
d

 
W

i
l
c
o

x

 
 

M
a
r
i
a
 
A

.
 
E

r
i
c
k
s
o

n

2501 250 250 22.44% 102 125 0 2271114
3102 347 347 33.82% 188 131 2 3211026
3310 412 412 33.23% 183 193 2 3781240
3701 93 93 41.33% 55 29 1 85225
4001 93 93 28.10% 43 38 0 81331
4003 18 18 41.86% 8 6 0 1443
4401 222 222 55.50% 130 63 0 193400
4623 1 1 100.00% 0 0 0 01
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 0 00
Totals 1436 1436 4380 709 585 5 1299



Canvass Report  —  By Mail Voters  —  Official 

General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08, 2011

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%
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Wapato School District No. 207; Director, District 4

Precinct By Mail 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 

Ballots 

Cast

Registered 

Voters

Percent 

Turnout

T
o

t
a
l
s

 
 

R
e
b

e
c
c
a
 
F

.
 

(
B

e
c
k
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C

o
r
d

o
v
a

 

W
r
i
t
e
-
I
n

2501 250 250 22.44% 174 8 1821114
3102 347 347 33.82% 254 15 2691026
3310 412 412 33.23% 291 15 3061240
3701 93 93 41.33% 61 8 69225
4001 93 93 28.10% 60 3 63331
4003 18 18 41.86% 12 1 1343
4401 222 222 55.50% 138 5 143400
4623 1 1 100.00% 0 0 01
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
Totals 1436 1436 4380 990 55 1045



Canvass Report  —  By Mail Voters  —  Official 

General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08, 2011

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%
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Wapato School District No. 207; Director, District 5

Precinct By Mail 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 

Ballots 

Cast

Registered 

Voters

Percent 

Turnout

T
o

t
a
l
s

 

W
r
i
t
e
-
I
n

 
 

J
o

h
n

 
F

r
a
n

c
i
s
c
o

 
 

K
a
r
e
n

 

B
l
a
n

k
e
n

s
h

i
p

2501 250 250 22.44% 139 92 1 2321114
3102 347 347 33.82% 156 163 1 3201026
3310 412 412 33.23% 194 183 3 3801240
3701 93 93 41.33% 36 46 2 84225
4001 93 93 28.10% 47 39 0 86331
4003 18 18 41.86% 6 8 0 1443
4401 222 222 55.50% 81 107 0 188400
4623 1 1 100.00% 0 0 0 01
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 0 00
Totals 1436 1436 4380 659 638 7 1304



Canvass Report  —  By Mail Voters  —  Official 

General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08, 2011

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%
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West Valley School District No. 208; Director, District 1

Precinct By Mail 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 

Ballots 

Cast

Registered 

Voters

Percent 

Turnout

T
o

t
a
l
s

 
 

M
i
c
h

a
e
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A

.
 
M

e
y
e
r

 

W
r
i
t
e
-
I
n

0154 49 49 58.33% 36 1 3784
0162 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
0163 402 402 65.58% 260 4 264613
0169 99 99 67.81% 69 0 69146
0179 950 950 54.69% 658 12 6701737
0181 740 740 56.06% 501 11 5121320
0182 913 913 53.67% 612 12 6241701
0183 459 459 56.67% 304 3 307810
0185 405 405 50.63% 253 8 261800
0186 554 554 46.40% 390 4 3941194
0187 379 379 53.31% 240 6 246711
0188 442 442 50.46% 304 6 310876
0189 304 304 50.00% 191 5 196608
3003 24 24 45.28% 16 0 1653
3004 18 18 66.67% 14 1 1527
3205 994 994 54.08% 624 13 6371838
3208 0 0 00.00% 0 0 03
3301 378 378 53.09% 260 9 269712
3605 649 649 49.85% 431 9 4401302
4114 141 141 60.78% 90 2 92232
4601 5 5 50.00% 1 0 110
4623 63 63 52.50% 38 0 38120
4801 571 571 50.18% 383 15 3981138
5003 441 441 47.47% 313 5 318929
5010 118 118 61.78% 65 0 65191
5014 350 350 46.05% 244 9 253760
5020 69 69 56.56% 41 5 46122
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
Totals 9517 9517 18037 6338 140 6478



Canvass Report  —  By Mail Voters  —  Official 

General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08, 2011

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%
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West Valley School District No. 208; Director, District 4

Precinct By Mail 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 

Ballots 

Cast

Registered 

Voters

Percent 

Turnout

T
o

t
a
l
s

 
 

S
a
s
h

a
 
K

i
n

l
o

c
h

 

W
r
i
t
e
-
I
n

0154 49 49 58.33% 37 0 3784
0162 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
0163 402 402 65.58% 249 5 254613
0169 99 99 67.81% 70 0 70146
0179 950 950 54.69% 646 17 6631737
0181 740 740 56.06% 494 8 5021320
0182 913 913 53.67% 606 16 6221701
0183 459 459 56.67% 290 9 299810
0185 405 405 50.63% 256 10 266800
0186 554 554 46.40% 384 10 3941194
0187 379 379 53.31% 233 6 239711
0188 442 442 50.46% 304 13 317876
0189 304 304 50.00% 187 10 197608
3003 24 24 45.28% 16 0 1653
3004 18 18 66.67% 14 2 1627
3205 994 994 54.08% 598 26 6241838
3208 0 0 00.00% 0 0 03
3301 378 378 53.09% 252 9 261712
3605 649 649 49.85% 418 17 4351302
4114 141 141 60.78% 88 2 90232
4601 5 5 50.00% 2 0 210
4623 63 63 52.50% 37 0 37120
4801 571 571 50.18% 376 19 3951138
5003 441 441 47.47% 309 5 314929
5010 118 118 61.78% 63 0 63191
5014 350 350 46.05% 242 11 253760
5020 69 69 56.56% 41 5 46122
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
Totals 9517 9517 18037 6212 200 6412



Canvass Report  —  By Mail Voters  —  Official 

General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08, 2011
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West Valley School District No. 208; Director, District 5

Precinct By Mail 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 

Ballots 

Cast

Registered 

Voters
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Turnout

T
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t
a
l
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a
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.
 

R
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e
r
t
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W
r
i
t
e
-
I
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0154 49 49 58.33% 39 0 3984
0162 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
0163 402 402 65.58% 253 4 257613
0169 99 99 67.81% 69 0 69146
0179 950 950 54.69% 661 11 6721737
0181 740 740 56.06% 506 7 5131320
0182 913 913 53.67% 607 7 6141701
0183 459 459 56.67% 294 4 298810
0185 405 405 50.63% 262 2 264800
0186 554 554 46.40% 396 5 4011194
0187 379 379 53.31% 236 6 242711
0188 442 442 50.46% 306 5 311876
0189 304 304 50.00% 193 5 198608
3003 24 24 45.28% 16 0 1653
3004 18 18 66.67% 14 1 1527
3205 994 994 54.08% 609 14 6231838
3208 0 0 00.00% 0 0 03
3301 378 378 53.09% 258 7 265712
3605 649 649 49.85% 430 8 4381302
4114 141 141 60.78% 90 1 91232
4601 5 5 50.00% 1 0 110
4623 63 63 52.50% 37 0 37120
4801 571 571 50.18% 385 10 3951138
5003 441 441 47.47% 310 5 315929
5010 118 118 61.78% 63 0 63191
5014 350 350 46.05% 250 5 255760
5020 69 69 56.56% 42 5 47122
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
Totals 9517 9517 18037 6327 112 6439



Canvass Report  —  By Mail Voters  —  Official 

General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08, 2011

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%
Page 161 of 184 11/29/2011 09:07 AM

Mt. Adams School District No. 209; Director, District 1

Precinct By Mail 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 

Ballots 

Cast

Registered 

Voters
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Turnout
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a
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r
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J
.
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a
r
c
i
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W
r
i
t
e
-
I
n

0701 78 78 33.62% 62 3 65232
3701 200 200 41.49% 151 11 162482
5012 310 310 30.30% 226 24 2501023
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
Totals 588 588 1737 439 38 477



Canvass Report  —  By Mail Voters  —  Official 
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Mt. Adams School District No. 209; Director, District 2

Precinct By Mail 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 

Ballots 

Cast

Registered 

Voters
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Turnout

T
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t
a
l
s

 

W
r
i
t
e
-
I
n
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d
d
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e
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n
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L

.
 
H

o
n

a
n

i
e

0701 78 78 33.62% 66 1 1 68232
3701 200 200 41.49% 155 7 5 167482
5012 310 310 30.30% 234 30 4 2681023
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 0 00
Totals 588 588 1737 455 38 10 503



Canvass Report  —  By Mail Voters  —  Official 

General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08, 2011
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Fire Protection District No. 1; Commissioner, Position 1

Precinct By Mail 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 

Ballots 

Cast

Registered 

Voters
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Turnout

T
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t
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l
s

 
 

J
a
m

e
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i
m
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W
i
l
l
i
a
m
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W
r
i
t
e
-
I
n

1901 117 117 33.43% 101 2 103350
3308 364 364 50.98% 281 12 293714
4104 288 288 47.76% 214 0 214603
4609 165 165 55.18% 117 7 124299
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
Totals 934 934 1966 713 21 734



Canvass Report  —  By Mail Voters  —  Official 
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Fire Protection District No. 2; Commissioner, Position 1

Precinct By Mail 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 

Ballots 

Cast

Registered 
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Turnout
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a
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e
l
m
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W
r
i
t
e
-
I
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3306 179 179 45.90% 152 1 153390
3903 737 737 51.65% 578 6 5841427
4102 29 29 45.31% 18 0 1864
4108 285 285 60.51% 226 1 227471
4112 461 461 55.14% 394 5 399836
4115 134 134 60.09% 90 1 91223
4402 397 397 52.79% 298 3 301752
4602 196 196 49.25% 157 0 157398
4603 933 933 55.11% 687 9 6961693
4604 175 175 51.17% 131 1 132342
4605 * * 50.00% * * *12
4608 143 143 55.21% 120 1 121259
4625 * * 66.67% * * *12
5016 158 158 44.63% 132 4 136354
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
Totals 3841 3841 7233 2995 32 3027



Canvass Report  —  By Mail Voters  —  Official 
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Fire Protection District No. 3; Commissioner, Position 3

Precinct By Mail 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 
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l
a
r
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W
r
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t
e
-
I
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3305 316 316 46.61% 221 4 225678
3308 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
4115 58 58 51.79% 42 0 42112
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
Totals 374 374 790 263 4 267
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Fire Protection District No. 4; Commissioner, Position 1

Precinct By Mail 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 

Ballots 

Cast

Registered 

Voters

Percent 

Turnout

T
o

t
a
l
s

 
 

D
a
n

 
M

c
N

u
l
t
y

 

W
r
i
t
e
-
I
n

1101 521 521 38.94% 378 7 3851338
3106 349 349 50.29% 270 4 274694
3206 485 485 61.31% 339 7 346791
3304 370 370 50.34% 244 13 257735
3504 10 10 50.00% 7 1 820
4003 751 751 47.50% 543 23 5661581
4106 327 327 51.99% 219 9 228629
4401 0 0 00.00% 0 0 01
4501 128 128 44.60% 96 1 97287
4504 283 283 57.29% 202 2 204494
4606 381 381 55.87% 300 1 301682
4802 636 636 54.92% 452 8 4601158
5101 157 157 57.30% 106 3 109274
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
Totals 4398 4398 8684 3156 79 3235
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Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%
Page 167 of 184 11/29/2011 09:07 AM

Fire Protection District No. 5; Commissioner, Position 1

Precinct By Mail 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 

Ballots 

Cast

Registered 

Voters

Percent 

Turnout

T
o

t
a
l
s

 
 

J
i
m

 
S

.
 
M

o
r
f
o

r
d

 

W
r
i
t
e
-
I
n

3002 78 78 31.33% 63 0 63249
3101 523 523 46.16% 370 4 3741133
3102 347 347 33.82% 293 6 2991026
3104 306 306 48.19% 225 3 228635
3105 43 43 45.26% 30 0 3095
3209 15 15 78.95% 10 0 1019
3303 167 167 44.41% 120 2 122376
3309 351 351 33.27% 268 10 2781055
3310 412 412 33.23% 335 4 3391240
3311 669 669 54.43% 498 7 5051229
3701 271 271 40.94% 228 7 235662
3902 163 163 45.28% 126 0 126360
4001 157 157 30.97% 124 2 126507
4002 113 113 37.54% 88 1 89301
4003 7 7 87.50% 7 0 78
4105 166 166 46.11% 121 1 122360
4109 618 618 45.81% 470 6 4761349
4303 142 142 54.83% 102 0 102259
4401 222 222 55.64% 163 1 164399
4615 285 285 44.81% 211 0 211636
4618 237 237 46.84% 176 1 177506
4628 105 105 37.63% 88 0 88279
5001 89 89 37.55% 65 0 65237
5012 293 293 31.17% 236 11 247940
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
Totals 5779 5779 13860 4417 66 4483



Canvass Report  —  By Mail Voters  —  Official 

General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08, 2011
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Fire Protection District No. 6; Commissioner, Position 1

Precinct By Mail 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 

Ballots 

Cast

Registered 

Voters

Percent 

Turnout

T
o

t
a
l
s

 
 

T
o

m
 
R

o
b

b
e
r
t

 

W
r
i
t
e
-
I
n

3208 0 0 00.00% 0 0 02
3313 110 110 48.25% 72 0 72228
3602 644 644 53.31% 437 6 4431208
4111 559 559 51.52% 420 4 4241085
4115 3 3 75.00% 3 0 34
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
Totals 1316 1316 2527 932 10 942
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Fire Protection District No. 7; Commissioner, Position 1

Precinct By Mail 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 

Ballots 

Cast

Registered 

Voters

Percent 

Turnout

T
o

t
a
l
s

 
 

M
i
k
e
 
C

o
p

e
n

h
e
f
e
r

 

W
r
i
t
e
-
I
n

3105 2 2 50.00% 1 0 14
3601 31 31 57.41% 23 4 2754
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
Totals 33 33 58 24 4 28



Canvass Report  —  By Mail Voters  —  Official 
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Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%
Page 170 of 184 11/29/2011 09:07 AM

Fire Protection District No. 7; Commissioner, Position 2

Precinct By Mail 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 

Ballots 

Cast

Registered 

Voters

Percent 

Turnout

T
o

t
a
l
s

 
 

T
o

m
 
M

a
i
n

s

 

W
r
i
t
e
-
I
n

3105 2 2 50.00% 1 0 14
3601 31 31 57.41% 29 0 2954
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
Totals 33 33 58 30 0 30



Canvass Report  —  By Mail Voters  —  Official 

General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08, 2011
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Fire Protection District No. 9; Commissioner, Position 1

Precinct By Mail 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 

Ballots 

Cast

Registered 

Voters

Percent 

Turnout

T
o

t
a
l
s

 
 

T
e
d

 

V
a
n

d
e
r
H

o
u

w
e
n

 

W
r
i
t
e
-
I
n

3904 124 124 55.61% 94 3 97223
4101 135 135 47.87% 96 3 99282
4627 122 122 57.82% 91 0 91211
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
Totals 381 381 716 281 6 287
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Fire Protection District No. 10; Commissioner, Position 1

Precinct By Mail 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 

Ballots 

Cast

Registered 

Voters

Percent 

Turnout

T
o

t
a
l
s

 
 

G
e
o

r
g

e
 
G

a
r
c
i
a

 

W
r
i
t
e
-
I
n

3208 28 28 35.00% 19 0 1980
3602 1 1 25.00% 0 0 04
4601 184 184 64.11% 96 0 96287
5010 17 17 50.00% 10 0 1034
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
Totals 230 230 405 125 0 125
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Fire Protection District No. 11; Commissioner, Position 1

Precinct By Mail 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 

Ballots 

Cast

Registered 

Voters

Percent 

Turnout

T
o

t
a
l
s

 
 

T
h
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m

a
s
 
J
.
 

S
e
v
i
g

n
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W
r
i
t
e
-
I
n

3502 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
3503 37 37 58.73% 24 0 2463
4607 23 23 46.94% 13 0 1349
4624 126 126 51.01% 89 0 89247
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
Totals 186 186 359 126 0 126
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Fire Protection District No. 12; Commissioner, Position 1

Precinct By Mail 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 

Ballots 

Cast

Registered 

Voters

Percent 

Turnout

T
o

t
a
l
s

 
 

V
a
u

g
h

n
 
(
J
i
m

)
 

M
e
r
r
i
t
t

 

W
r
i
t
e
-
I
n

3003 24 24 45.28% 15 0 1553
3004 18 18 66.67% 14 1 1527
3205 994 994 54.08% 612 9 6211838
3208 23 23 46.94% 13 0 1349
3301 378 378 53.09% 265 1 266712
3605 649 649 49.85% 439 7 4461302
4114 141 141 60.78% 93 4 97232
4623 64 64 52.89% 39 0 39121
4626 18 18 39.13% 12 0 1246
4801 571 571 50.18% 397 10 4071138
5003 441 441 47.47% 315 5 320929
5010 103 103 63.98% 56 0 56161
5014 350 350 46.05% 246 4 250760
5020 69 69 56.56% 40 5 45122
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
Totals 3843 3843 7490 2556 46 2602
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Fire Protection District No. 14; Commissioner, Position 1

Precinct By Mail 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 

Ballots 

Cast

Registered 

Voters

Percent 

Turnout

T
o

t
a
l
s

 
 

C
h

a
r
l
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B

a
r
r

 

W
r
i
t
e
-
I
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3204 59 59 68.60% 49 2 5186
4102 337 337 59.12% 249 9 258570
4503 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
Totals 396 396 656 298 11 309
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Port of Grandview; Commissioner, District 1

Precinct By Mail 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 

Ballots 

Cast

Registered 

Voters

Percent 

Turnout

T
o

t
a
l
s

 
 

C
o

l
l
e
e
n

 
B

y
a
m

 

W
r
i
t
e
-
I
n

0301 80 80 29.63% 66 3 69270
0302 238 238 30.91% 196 5 201770
0303 233 233 28.17% 181 6 187827
0304 99 99 44.20% 75 1 76224
0305 13 13 59.09% 7 0 722
0306 345 345 42.59% 258 5 263810
0307 22 22 46.81% 18 0 1847
0308 * * 25.00% * * *4
3101 523 523 46.16% 386 4 3901133
3105 45 45 45.45% 26 0 2699
4105 166 166 46.11% 122 3 125360
5001 89 89 37.55% 67 0 67237
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
Totals 1854 1854 4803 1403 27 1430
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Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%
Page 177 of 184 11/29/2011 09:07 AM

Port of Sunnyside; Commissioner, District 2

Precinct By Mail 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 

Ballots 

Cast

Registered 

Voters

Percent 

Turnout

T
o

t
a
l
s

 

W
r
i
t
e
-
I
n

 
 

B
r
e
n

t
 
C

l
e
g

h
o

r
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J
e
f
f
r
e
y
 
E

.
 
M

a
t
s
o

n

1701 239 239 29.54% 68 150 4 222809
1702 31 31 73.81% 4 21 0 2542
1703 261 261 39.43% 75 161 2 238662
1704 0 0 00.00% 0 0 0 00
1705 447 447 61.66% 125 287 0 412725
1706 261 261 29.03% 60 170 5 235899
1708 185 185 25.31% 62 107 1 170731
3209 15 15 78.95% 3 10 0 1319
3304 6 6 31.58% 2 2 0 419
3902 163 163 45.28% 51 76 1 128360
4109 618 618 45.81% 185 372 6 5631349
4303 142 142 54.83% 30 95 0 125259
4615 285 285 44.81% 77 181 0 258636
4618 237 237 46.84% 66 139 4 209506
4628 105 105 37.63% 27 63 2 92279
5202 0 0 00.00% 0 0 0 06
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 0 00
Totals 2995 2995 7301 835 1834 25 2694
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Cowiche Sewer District; Commissioner, Position 1

Precinct By Mail 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 

Ballots 

Cast

Registered 

Voters

Percent 

Turnout

T
o
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l
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a
n
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h

e
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r
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-
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4104 28 28 26.17% 24 1 25107
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
Totals 28 28 107 24 1 25
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Cowiche Sewer District; Commissioner, Position 3

Precinct By Mail 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 

Ballots 

Cast

Registered 

Voters

Percent 

Turnout

T
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t
a
l
s
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e
l
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n
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J
.
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r
n
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r
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t
e
-
I
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4104 28 28 26.17% 24 1 25107
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
Totals 28 28 107 24 1 25
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Terrace Heights Sewer District; Commissioner, Position 1

Precinct By Mail 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 

Ballots 

Cast

Registered 

Voters

Percent 

Turnout

T
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a
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l
i
g

e
r

 

W
r
i
t
e
-
I
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3106 349 349 50.29% 271 2 273694
3206 375 375 64.43% 260 2 262582
4106 34 34 48.57% 20 3 2370
4501 71 71 41.04% 53 0 53173
4504 257 257 57.49% 180 3 183447
4606 248 248 64.08% 196 0 196387
4802 589 589 55.31% 411 7 4181065
5101 70 70 51.09% 40 1 41137
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
Totals 1993 1993 3555 1431 18 1449
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Naches Park & Recreation District; Commissioner, District 1

Precinct By Mail 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 

Ballots 

Cast
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Voters
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Turnout
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a
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.
 
H

i
n

z
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W
r
i
t
e
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I
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1301 222 222 52.11% 175 1 176426
3305 316 316 46.61% 238 6 244678
3308 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
4115 58 58 51.79% 41 0 41112
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
Totals 596 596 1216 454 7 461
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Naches Park & Recreation District; Commissioner, District 2

Precinct By Mail 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 

Ballots 

Cast
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Voters
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Turnout
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o

l
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W
r
i
t
e
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1301 222 222 52.11% 159 2 161426
3305 316 316 46.61% 228 5 233678
3308 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
4115 58 58 51.79% 40 0 40112
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
Totals 596 596 1216 427 7 434
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Naches Park & Recreation District; Commissioner, District 4

Precinct By Mail 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 

Ballots 

Cast
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Voters
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Turnout
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p
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W
r
i
t
e
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1301 222 222 52.11% 170 3 173426
3305 316 316 46.61% 228 7 235678
3308 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
4115 58 58 51.79% 40 0 40112
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
Totals 596 596 1216 438 10 448
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Naches Park & Recreation District Proposition No. 1 Special Levy

Precinct By Mail 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 

Ballots 

Cast

Registered 

Voters
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Turnout
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a
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v
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e
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a
x
 
L

e
v
y
 
-
 
N

o

1301 222 222 52.11% 156 60 216426
3305 316 316 46.61% 168 135 303678
3308 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
4115 58 58 51.79% 35 20 55112
Provisional 0 0 00.00% 0 0 00
Totals 596 596 1216 359 215 574



General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08,2011

Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 1 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

Freeholder; Commissioner District 1, Position 1

 1Adam Smith

 1Ash Miller

 1Ashlee Cerrillo

 1Audel Mejia

 1Bill Brock

 1Bob Dole

 1Bob Dylan

 1Bob Greece

 1Bob Jones

 1Bob Simpson

 1Brad Anderson

 1Brad Horton

 1Brice Baxter

 2Bruce Smith

 1Bruce Stine

 1Carol Folsom - Hill

 1Casey Rivers

 1Cash Hardy

 1Cathy Bonlender

 1Cathy Jameson

 1Charles Ballsknocker III

 1Chris Patten

 1Chris Thorn

 1Cindy Tapia

 1Connie Conklin

 1D. D. Lewis

 5Dan Marples

 1Darci Swanson

 1Dave Saunders

 1David Ricardo Ecrosa

 1Debbie Kloster

 1Den Dover

 1Don Shapiro

 1Don Smith

 1Doug Simpson

 1Douglas Patterson

 1Earl Steven Lee

 2Ed Campbell

 1Edith Robert

 1Edward Meyer

 1Emily Holt

 1Eric Cartman

 1Eric Larson



General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08,2011

Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 2 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

Continued..
Freeholder; Commissioner District 1, Position 1

 1Ernest Frank

 1Farley McCluth

 1Gary L. Bechard Sr.

 1Gayle Chamberlin - Smith

 1Gearld L. Foy

 1Glenn Fuller

 1Greg Gaston

 2Harold Porath

 1Harvey Dent

 1Isaac Burton

 1Jakki Maclean

 2Jared A. Boswell

 1Jay Carmony

 1Jeff James

 1Jeff Walker

 1Jerry Garcia

 2Jerry Kappenman

 1Jerry Maggard

 1Jim Anderson

 1Jimmy Carter

 1Joanne Turner

 1Joel H. Goesel

 1John B. None

 1John Hicks

 1John Hood

 1John Makins

 1John Smith

 1John Wilson

 1Jonathon Rosenow

 1Jose Garcia

 1Jose Perez

 1Joseph Panzarino

 1Julia Case

 1Kaleb Loranz Nelson

 1Keith Riffie

 1Kelli Horton

 1Kelliann Ergeson

 1Ken Rose

 1Ken Trainer

 1Kevin Bouchey

 1Kristy Berry

 1Lebron James

 1Lindey Asbell



General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08,2011

Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 
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Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

Continued..
Freeholder; Commissioner District 1, Position 1

 1M. Linda Michel

 2Mark Hanses

 1Mark Peterson

 1Mary Yeringt

 1Mateo Arteaga

 1Matthew Mead

 1Maverick McCartney

 2Micah Cowley

 1Michael Cady

 1Michael Caulfield

 1Michael Gregory

 1Michael J. Murphy

 1Michael Jackson

 1Michael Nielsen

 1Mike Goff

 1Mike Hunt

 5Mike Leita

 1Mike the Mover

 1Nick Pendleton

 154No Name

 1Patrick Conley

 1Paul George

 1Paul Kelley

 1Paul Stanly

 1Peter Griffin

 1Peter Pandolfi

 1Phil Souder

 1Phillip Souder

 1Rand Elliot

 1Randy Buntier

 1Raul G. Rodriquez

 1Ray Edwards

 1Robert Gatwin

 1Robert Price - Republican

 1Rod Vetcsh

 1Rod Vetsch

 1Roger Palmer

 1Russelle B. Cole

 1Sam Glanzer

 1Sean McCracken

 1Seth Shea

 1Sharon Cooley

 1Sherrie Bechard
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Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

Continued..
Freeholder; Commissioner District 1, Position 1

 1Stacy Pietsch

 1Steve Johnson

 1Steve Luchsinger

 1Steven Andringg

 1Tamara Prater

 1Ted Burton

 1Terry Gresswell

 1Terry Kimes

 1Tim James

 1Todd Kent

 1Tom Gaulke

 1Tom Parker

 1Tom Woolley

 1Tony ANdrews

 1Vernon Woods

 1Vicki L. Oviatt

 1William Mclaughlin

 1William Sissom

 1William Steven Mclaughlin II

 1Wink Dinkerson

 1Zachary Bailes

 318Total number of votes:

Total Unresolved Write-In Names for Contest:  150
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Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 
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Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%
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Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

Freeholder; Commissioner District 1, Position 2

 1Ace Freely

 1Barry Goldwater

 1Ben Francis

 1Bill Almon

 1BIll Brock

 1Bill Kile

 4Bob DeGooyer

 1Bob Dole

 1Bob Dylan

 1Brad Anderson

 1Brad Horton

 2Bruce Smith

 1Casey Rowler

 1Cathy Warnock

 1Chad Thorn

 2Charles Bonner

 1Chris Patten

 1Chuck E. Cheez

 1Cindy Hino

 1Connie Conklin

 1Darryl Carnell

 1Darryl Roberts

 2Dave Brush

 1Dave Edler

 2Dave Ettl

 1Dave Saunders

 1David Hazel

 2Dick Zais

 1Dirk Bernd

 1Don Dimico

 1Don Hinman

 1Donald E. Swart

 1Doug Scott

 2Dwight Brown

 1Earl Pitts

 2Ed Campbell

 1Edith Robert

 1Emma Retzger

 1Euene Adams

 1Fran Rose

 1Gary Conner

 1Gary L. Bechard Sr.

 1George F. Velikenje
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Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

Continued..
Freeholder; Commissioner District 1, Position 2

 1George Velkroje

 1Glenn Fuller

 1Greg Gaston

 1Jakki Maclean

 1James Bell

 2Jared A. Boswell

 1Jay Carmony

 1Jeff Johnson

 1Jeff Murray

 1Jennifer R. Hilmes

 1Jere Irwin

 1Jim Anderson

 1John B. None

 1John Hicks

 1John Hood

 1John Larson

 1John Lopez

 1John Smith

 1John Thomas

 1John Wilson

 1Jon Rosenow

 1Jonathon Rosenow

 1Jose Garcia

 1Jose Perez

 1Joseph Panzarino

 1Kaleb Loranz Nelson

 1Kathleen Hatekock

 1Kathleen Hitchock

 1Keith Riffe

 1Ken Trainer

 1Kobe Bryant

 1Kory L Embree

 1Larry B. Sanchez

 1Larry Ratts

 1Lenard Durand

 1Les Heimgartner

 1Linden Asbell

 1Lisa Long

 1Lise Long

 1M. Linda Michel

 1Mark Peterson

 1Marvin Reiley

 1Matthew Mead



General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08,2011

Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 7 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

Continued..
Freeholder; Commissioner District 1, Position 2

 1Micah Cowley

 1Michael Bastin

 1Michael Bastin Jr.

 1Michael Cady

 1Michael Caulfield

 1Michael J. Murphy

 1Mike Hunt

 1Mike Leita

 1Mike Spence

 1Mike Wilkins

 169No Name

 1Paul Kelley

 1Peter Griffin

 1Randal Jordan

 1Randy Buntier

 1Regelio Montes

 5Rita Hanses

 1Robert Godwin

 2Robert McLaughlin

 2Rod Vetcsh

 1Rogelin Montes

 2Rogelio Montes

 1Rogello Montes

 1Roger Palmer

 1Ron Ramsey

 1Ronald P. Audrings, Sr.

 3Ronald Patnode

 2Ryan Omlin

 1Sam Glanzer

 1Sawyer Hardy

 1Seth Shea

 1Shaun Leavitt

 1Spencer Halton

 1Stan Lee

 1Steve Luchsinger

 1Steven Andrings

 1Tamara Prater

 3Thomas Gates

 1Thomas Karel

 2Tim James

 2Tim Weaver

 1Todd Kent

 1Tom Gaulke



General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08,2011

Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 8 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

Continued..
Freeholder; Commissioner District 1, Position 2

 1Vernon Woods

 1Vicki L. Oviatt

 1William Mclaughlin

 1William Steven Mclaughlin II

 326Total number of votes:

Total Unresolved Write-In Names for Contest:  133



General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08,2011

Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 9 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

Freeholder; Commissioner District 1, Position 3

 1Alan Klise

 2Alfred Schweppe

 1Alfredo Ramirez

 1Allison Arnett

 1Alyce Larson

 1Bill Almon Sonir

 1Bill Almon SR.

 2Bill Brock

 1Bill Olman

 1Bob Dole

 1Bob Dylan

 1Bob Mattingley

 1Bob Mattingly

 1Bobby Orr

 1Brad Anderson

 1Bruce Smith

 2Carri Ross

 1Chris Patten

 1Chris Paul

 2Craig Richardson

 1D. D. Lewis

 1Darryl Carnell

 1Darryl Roberts

 1Dave Edler

 1Dave Hoffert

 1Dave Saunders

 1Doug Piccattii

 1Doug Scott

 1Dustin Ramsey

 2Ed Campbell

 1Edith Robert

 1Erick Amundson

 1Gary L. Bechard Sr.

 1George Pechtel

 1Gerald Hino

 2Glen Blomgren

 1Glenn Fuller

 1Greg Gaston

 1Gregg Dumas

 1Jack Daniels

 1Jakki Maclean

 2Jared A. Boswell

 1Jenna Bowers



General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08,2011

Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 10 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

Continued..
Freeholder; Commissioner District 1, Position 3

 1Jessie Fredreksen

 1Jesus Morillo

 1Jim Anderson

 1Jimmy John Morris

 1John B. None

 1John Hicks

 1John Hood

 1John Mahaney

 1John Pickens

 1John Smith

 1John Wilson

 1Jon Rosenow

 1Jonathon Rosenow

 1Jose Garcia

 1Jose Perez

 1Joseph Panzarino

 1Judith Light

 1Kaleb Loranz Nelson

 1Kelly Allan

 1Ken Trainor

 1Kevin Bouchey

 1Len Durand

 1Linden Asbell

 1M. Linda Michel

 1Matthew Mead

 1Micah Cowley

 1Michael Bastin

 1Michael Cady

 1Michael Caulfield

 1Mike Goff

 1Mike Hunt

 1Mike Stanley

 1Neil Young

 146No Name

 1Paul Kalina

 1Paul Kelley

 1Peter Criss

 1Peter Parker

 1Randy Buntier

 2Rick Ensey

 7Rita Hanses

 1Robert Earl Turner

 1Robert Godwin



General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08,2011

Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 11 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

Continued..
Freeholder; Commissioner District 1, Position 3

 2Rod Vetcsh

 1Rogelio Montes

 2Roger Palmer

 1Rogezio Montes

 1Ron Bonlander

 1Ron Hutchinson

 1Ron Hutckinson

 2Rose Mary Brush

 1Sam Glanzer

 1Seth Shea

 1Steve Luchsinger

 1Steven Andrings

 1Stewey Griffin

 1Sue Steltz

 1Susan Stine

 1Tamara Prater

 1Tim James

 1Todd Kent

 1Tom Gaulke

 1Vicki L. Oviatt

 1Wiley Hurst

 1William Hubbard

 1William Mclaughlin

 1William Steven Mclaughlin II

 272Total number of votes:

Total Unresolved Write-In Names for Contest:  110
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Page 12 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

Freeholder; Commissioner District 1, Position 4

 1Aileen Monahan

 1Alex  Murchie

 1BIll Brock

 1Bob Dole

 1Bob Dylan

 1Bob Karcher

 1Bob Karecher

 1Brad Anderson

 1Brad Horton

 1Brent Scribner

 1Brian Holtzinger

 1Bruce Smith

 1Chris Patten

 1Connie Conklin

 1Craig Rutherford

 1D. D. Lewis

 1Dan Irwin

 1Dan Stai

 1Darryl Roberts

 1Darryl Smoot

 4Dave Ettl

 1Dave Saunders

 1Dawn Larson

 1Debbie Herrera

 1Dennis Thorn

 1Dennis Whitcher

 1Dora Engels

 1Doug Falk

 1Doug Scott

 1Drew Gunderson

 1Dwight Howard

 2Ed Campbell

 1Edith Robert

 1Erin Michaels

 1Frank Fitterer

 1Gary L. Bechard Sr.

 1Gen Simons

 1Glen Bangs

 1Glenn Fuller

 1Greg Gaston

 1Jakki Maclean

 2Jared A. Boswell

 1Jay Carmony



General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08,2011

Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 13 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

Continued..
Freeholder; Commissioner District 1, Position 4

 1Jim Anderson

 2Jody Hurst

 1John B. None

 1John Hicks

 1John Hood

 1John Klingele

 1John Naiden

 1John Smith

 1John Wilson

 1Jon Hall

 1Jon Rosenow

 1Jonathon Rosenow

 1Jose Perez

 1Joseph Aquirre

 1Joseph Panzarino

 1Jyrki Linninkivi

 1Kaleb Loranz Nelson

 1Kelly Allan

 1Kelly Ripa

 1Ken Messor

 1Ken Trainor

 1Kenny Powers

 1Len Durand

 1Linden Asbell

 1Lynne Hazel

 1M. Linda Michel

 1Martha Goude

 1Matthew Mead

 1Micah Cowley

 1Michael Bastin

 1Michael Cady

 1Michael Caulfield

 1Michael J. Murphy

 1Mike Goff

 1Mike Hunt

 1Mike Leita

 143No Name

 1Pat Muir

 1Pat Shields

 1Pat Shold

 1Patricia Whitefoot

 1Paul George

 1Paul Kelley



General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08,2011

Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 14 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

Continued..
Freeholder; Commissioner District 1, Position 4

 1Randy Buntier

 1Rick Culbertsch

 1Robert Baker

 1Robert Godwin

 2Rod Vetcsh

 1Rogelio Montes

 2Roger Palmer

 1Ron Burton

 1Seth Shea

 1Steve Luchsinger

 1Steven Andrings

 1Steven Hamilton

 1Tamara Prater

 1Ted Nunget

 1Terry Goddard

 1Thomas Stine

 1Tim James

 1Todd Kent

 1Tom Gaulke

 1Tom Stine

 1Vicki L. Oviatt

 1Wiley Mills

 1William Mclaughlin

 1William Steven Mclaughlin II

 260Total number of votes:

Total Unresolved Write-In Names for Contest:  110
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Page 15 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

Freeholder; Commissioner District 1, Position 5

 1A. E. Newman

 1Art Mills

 2Bill Brock

 2Bill Lover

 1Bob Dole

 1Bob Dylan

 1Brad Anderson

 1Carl Hiaasen

 1Carol Thorn

 1Casey Reirsey

 1Chad Thorn

 1Charles Ballsknocker III

 1Chris Patten

 1Chuck Klarich

 1D. D. Lewis

 1Dan Tilley

 1Dane Pierone

 1Dave Myhre

 1Dave Saunders

 1David James

 1David R. Weyeneth

 1Deanna Knapp

 1Don Jameson

 1Doug Scott

 1Drew Gunderson

 1Ed Campbell

 1Edith Robert

 1Eric Anderson

 1Fredrick Van Weisecheiner

 1Gary L. Bechard Sr.

 1Gerald Pool

 1Greg Gaston

 2Greg Kirk

 1Jaine Ziegler

 1Jakki Maclean

 1James Griffin

 2Jared A. Boswell

 1Jeffrey W. Keller

 1Jim Anderson

 1Jim N. Marquez

 1Jim Robuck

 1John B. None

 2John Forrest



General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08,2011

Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 16 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

Continued..
Freeholder; Commissioner District 1, Position 5

 1John Hicks

 1John Hood

 1John P. Landers

 1John Smith

 1John Wilson

 1Jon Hall

 1Jonathon Rosenow

 1Jose Garcia

 1Jose Perez

 1Joseph Panzarino

 1Kale Korpi

 1Kaleb Loranz Nelson

 1Kelly Allan

 1Ken Rose

 1Ken Trainer

 1Lawrence Burmaster

 1Len Durand

 1Leo Adams

 1Lexi Ray

 1Linden Asbell

 1M. Linda Michel

 2Mark Baldwin

 1Matthew Mead

 1Matthew Thornton

 1Micah Cowley

 1Michael Bastin

 1Michael Cady

 1Michael Caulfield

 1Michael J. Murphy

 1Michael Morehouse Sr.

 1Michael Murdock

 1Mike Goff

 1Mike Leita

 1Monique Stine

 151No Name

 1Paul Kelley

 1Philip Johnson

 1Philo Johnson

 1Randy Buntier

 1Raymond Wackner

 1Richard Goberville

 2Richard Rink

 1Richard Smoker



General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08,2011

Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 17 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

Continued..
Freeholder; Commissioner District 1, Position 5

 4Rita Hanses

 1Robert Burton

 1Robert Godwin

 2Rod Vetcsh

 2Roger Palmer

 1Ron Artest

 1Ronald Burton

 1Seth Shea

 1Stan Smith

 1Stanley Hahn

 1Stephanie D. Crawford

 1Steve Luchsinger

 1Steven Andrings

 1Stu Seibel

 1Theadore Roosvelt

 3Thomas Gates

 1Tim James

 1Tom Gaulke

 1Tyler Van Horn

 1Uncertified

 1Vicki L. Oviatt

 1William Mclaughlin

 1William Ohalloran

 1William Steven Mclaughlin II

 274Total number of votes:

Total Unresolved Write-In Names for Contest:  110
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Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

Freeholder; Commissioner District 2, Position 1

 1Axl Rose

 1Bill Brock

 1Bob R. Brickmaker

 1Brian Emmett

 1Bruce Smith

 1Buffont Capps

 1Charles Huibregtse

 1Cody Violette

 1Darren Cort

 1Dennis Gillo

 1Don Selig

 1Ed Meyer

 1Ed Parkins

 1Franky Summerlin

 1Gaylord Gunvaldson

 1George Pechtel

 2Hector J. Juarez

 1Jeffrey Hin

 1Jenna Martin

 1Jennie Lou Hononie

 1Jennifer Fischer

 1Jerry Ollie

 1Jesse Walker

 1Jim Toohey

 2John Makins

 1John R. Mahaney

 1Jose Vasquez

 1Karl Hale

 1Kathreen S. Kirschner

 1Ken Ramm

 1Kevin Bencha

 2Larry B. Sanchez

 1Linda Layman

 3Lori Franklin

 1Lou Bartelli

 1Lyn Thorn

 1Marie Bryant

 1Marnie Stephens

 1Mary Kay

 1Mary Moody

 1Mary-Jo Stewart

 1Mathew K. M. Tomaskin

 1Mattew K.M. Tomaskin



General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08,2011

Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 19 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

Continued..
Freeholder; Commissioner District 2, Position 1

 1Michael W. Condardo

 1Mike Leita

 1Ms. Bean Jones

 68No Name

 1Pat Leneave

 1Peter Griffin

 1Randy Lee Perrault

 1Robert Degooyer

 1Robert York

 1Roger H. Nafts

 1Roger Nafts

 3Ron Patnode

 6Ronald Patnode

 1Spencer Hatton

 1Stephen G. Thornton

 1Tammy Bangs

 1Thumas Wilson

 1Tim Baughman

 1Tom Packard

 1William Collins

 142Total number of votes:

Total Unresolved Write-In Names for Contest:  63
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Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 20 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

Freeholder; Commissioner District 2, Position 2

 1Albert Fish

 1Andrew Smith

 1Bill Brock

 1Bob Plumb

 1Bruce Smith

 1Cameron Burns

 1Charles A. Noel

 1Chris Bamz

 1Chris Rice

 1Cody Bruland

 2Dan Nickoloff

 1Deb Bryland

 1Dennis Grillo

 1Devin Deker

 1Doug Baxter

 3Duane White

 2Earl Steren Lee

 3Earl Steven Lee

 1Ed Meyer

 1Elliot Smith

 1Eugene Soules

 1Father Patnode

 1Frances P. Nafts

 1Frank Maltos

 1Franky Summerlin

 1Fyodor Dostoeusky

 1George Pecktel

 1Glen Quagmier

 2Hector J. Juarez

 1Janet Froster Goodwill

 1Jeff Stebbins

 1Jennifer Fischer

 1Jeremiah Lapchumski

 1Jesse Walker

 1John Puchinelli

 1Jom Pittman

 2Juan Gonzalez

 1Karen Perrault

 2Karl Hale

 1Kathreen S. Kirsehner

 1Ken Ramm

 1Lola Field

 1Lori Franklen



General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08,2011

Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 21 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

Continued..
Freeholder; Commissioner District 2, Position 2

 2Lori Franklin

 1Lou Bartelli

 1Luz Quherrez

 1Marie Bryant

 1Marnie Stephens

 1Mary-Jo Stewart

 1McCarthy

 1Michael Schmella

 1Michael W. Condardo

 77No Name

 1Pat Leneave

 1Patrick C. Keefe

 1Pedro Garcia

 1Randy Lee Perrault

 1Rick Bradley

 1Rick Brid

 1Robert Pierce

 1Robert York

 2Samuel Hasan Doig

 1Sasha Kinloch

 1Stephen G. Thorton

 1Steve Bangs

 1Steve Simon

 1Terry Martin

 1Tim Baughman

 1Tom Packard

 1William Collins

 157Total number of votes:

Total Unresolved Write-In Names for Contest:  70
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Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 22 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

Freeholder; Commissioner District 2, Position 3

 1Akira Kurosawa

 1Allison Rice

 1Andrew Smith

 1Bill Brock

 1Bruce Smith

 1Charles A. Noel

 1Chris Balpoz

 1Chris Thorn

 1Cody Bruland

 1Danny Switzer

 1David Munoz

 1Deb Bryland

 1Debra Perrault

 1Dennis Grillo

 1Dick Cheney

 1Dino Rossi

 1Doug Baxter

 1Douglas S. Jenkins

 3Duane White

 1Ed Meyer

 1Franky Summerlin

 1Gary Haley

 1George Torrez

 2Hector J. Juarez

 1Hill

 1Jef Stebbrins

 1Jeff Stebbins

 1Jennifer Fischer

 1Jesse Farias

 1John A. Reed III

 1John George

 1John Smith

 2Jordan Beautiful Kring

 1Justin Lapchumski

 1Karl Hale

 1Katie Hillard

 1Ken Ramm

 1Kevin Riel

 1Larry R. Weary

 1Linda Layman

 2Lon Inaba

 3Lori Franklin

 1Lou Bartelli



General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08,2011

Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 23 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

Continued..
Freeholder; Commissioner District 2, Position 3

 1Marie Bryant

 1Marnie Stephens

 1Mary-Jo Stewart

 1McCarthy

 1Michael Brown

 1Michael W. Condando

 1Mitch Smith

 1Neil McClure

 78No Name

 1Pat Leneave

 1Randy Lee Perrault

 1Rick Bird

 1Robert York

 1Russell Gilbert

 1Tammy Bangs

 1Terry Martin

 1Thomas Emerson

 1Tim Baughman

 1Tim Jeske

 1Tom Jones

 1Tom Packard

 1Tom Parker

 1Zachary Wilette

 150Total number of votes:

Total Unresolved Write-In Names for Contest:  66
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Page 24 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

Freeholder; Commissioner District 2, Position 4

 1Andrew Smith

 1Ann Drake

 1Augelina Jolie

 1Bill Brock

 1Bruce Smith

 5Carl Hurlburt

 1Casey Lee Rarris

 1Chris Baldoz

 1Cody Bruland

 1Dan Shapiro

 1Deb Bryland

 1Dennis Grillo

 1Doug Baxter

 1Doug Oliva

 1Ed Meyer

 1Emilee Lapchunski

 1Frederic Chopin

 2Hector J. Juarez

 1James Smith

 1Jeb Bush

 1Jenet Foster Goodwell

 1Jennifer Fischer

 1Jesse Walker

 1Jim Simon

 1John A. Rowettree

 1June Perrault

 1Karl Hale

 1Ken Ramm

 1Larry B. Sanchez

 1Linda Sloop

 3Lori Franklin

 1Lou Bartelli

 1Marie Bryant

 1Mark Lagerquist

 1Marnie Stephens

 1Martha J. Rice

 1Mary-Jo Stewart

 1McCarthy

 1Michael W. Condardo

 72No Name

 1Randy Lee Perrault

 1Ricardo Garcia

 1Rick Bird



General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08,2011

Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 25 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

Continued..
Freeholder; Commissioner District 2, Position 4

 1Robert York

 1Silbestre Hernandez

 1Steve Bangs

 1Stevven J. Berstien

 2Sue K. Godfrey

 1Ted Nugent

 1Terry Martin

 1Tim Baughman

 1Tina Marie Lasha

 1Tom Packard

 2William H. French

 134Total number of votes:

Total Unresolved Write-In Names for Contest:  54
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Page 26 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

Freeholder; Commissioner District 2, Position 5

 1Andrew Smith

 1Barry Bonds

 1Bill Brock

 9Bill Razey

 1Bruce Smith

 1Cas Schell

 1Casey Lee Rarris

 1Chris Baldoz

 1Cody Bruland

 2Dave England

 1David R. Weyeneth

 1David S. F. Wallace

 1Deb Bryland

 1Dennis Grillo

 1Don Tilley

 1Doug Baxter

 1Ed Meyer

 1Elmer Ward

 2Frank Maltos

 1Glenn Thiesfeld

 2Hector J. Juarez

 1Herb Blizzard

 1Janet Foster Goodwill

 1Jennifer Fischer

 1Jesse Walker

 1Jim Jones

 1Joel Lizotte

 1Karl Hale

 1Kati Martin

 1Ken Ramm

 1Kevin Leiseth

 2Larry B. Sanchez

 1Larry Mattson

 1Linda Layman

 1Lola Field

 1Lori Franklin

 1Lou Bartelli

 2Maddox Cruz Cardenas

 1Margaret Cho

 1Marie Bryant

 1Marissa Dunn

 1Marnie Stephens

 1Mary-Jo Stewart



General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08,2011

Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 27 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

Continued..
Freeholder; Commissioner District 2, Position 5

 1Mateo Arteaga

 1Maxim Gocky

 1Michael W. Condardo

 78No Name

 1Pat Leneave

 1Patrick Keefe

 1Randy Lee Perrault

 1Raul Hernandez

 1Reece Iingerson

 1Rhonda White

 1Ricardo Garcia

 1Richard D. Craig

 1Rick Bird

 1Robert Weir

 1Robert York

 1Roger Albead

 1Roger Finch

 1Scott Holt

 1Tammy Bangs

 1Terry Martin

 1Tim Baughman

 1Tom Packard

 2Uncertified

 1Willie Nelson

 158Total number of votes:

Total Unresolved Write-In Names for Contest:  67
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Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

Freeholder; Commissioner District 3, Position 1

 1Alice Lara

 1Anthony Parrish

 1Ardele Steele

 1Art Campbell

 4Bill Van Wingerden

 1Bill Van Wingerwin

 1Bob Bartley

 1Bob Jones

 7Chad Werkhoven

 1Chad Werkhover

 1Chad Werkoven

 1Chris Clapp

 1Craig Norwood

 1Dana Wise

 1Daniel  X . Capetillo

 1Darryl Hornbeck

 1David Klugh

 1Don Peterson

 1Donald Gill

 1Donald O. Gill

 1Donna Smith

 2Dr. Mike Taylor

 1Earl Steven Lee

 1Father Patnode

 1Gary B. Nelson

 1Grace Wagoner

 1James Washington

 1Jim Winkenwerder

 1Joe Rogan

 1John E. Schuller

 1John Verbrugge

 1Kaitlyn N. Choate

 1Kathi Bonlender

 1Kelsey Schwab

 1Ken Hargrove

 1Kirk Killingstad

 3Larry B. Sanchez

 1Linda Workhoven

 1Mateo Arteaga

 1Michael Allan

 1Michael Jackson

 1Mike Smith

 1Mike Stegeman



General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08,2011

Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 29 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

Continued..
Freeholder; Commissioner District 3, Position 1

 3Monica Villanueva

 1Morgan Pualani

 82No Name

 1Norma Johnson

 1Rick Ensey

 1Rob Valcoff

 1Robyn Phillips - Madson

 2Ron Paul

 1Ryan Frank

 2Steven B. Elder

 1Taylor Schmidlt

 1Tim Ostrander

 1Tom J. Thomas

 1Tom Lathen

 1Val W. Rowell

 1Vernon C. Horn

 1Vernon C. Horn Jr.

 157Total number of votes:

Total Unresolved Write-In Names for Contest:  60
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Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

Freeholder; Commissioner District 3, Position 2

 1Alex Deccio

 1Alfonso Contreras

 1Anthony Parrish

 1Bill Van Slagren

 1Bob Bartley

 1Bob Hurst

 1Brian G. Bell

 1Bruce Lee

 1Carol Wyatt

 1Carole Folsom-Hill

 3Chad Werkhoven

 1Cheryl Cluff

 1Cody Greene

 1Craig Norwood

 1Dan C. Olson

 1Dana Wise

 1Darryl Hornbeck

 1Dave Lester

 1Dean Wagenaar

 1Dean Wagenear

 1Dean Wakenaar

 1Don Hinman

 1Don Peterson

 2Don Weippert

 1Donald Gill

 1Donna Smith

 1Doug Shelton

 1Earl Stevenlee

 1Gary B. Nelson

 2Gary V. Clark

 4George R. Barker

 1Grace Wagoner

 1Jack Kimbrough

 1Jess Smith

 1Joe Mack

 1Joe Rogan

 1John J Jhonson

 1John Kilian

 1John Pickens

 1John Van Wingeden Jr.

 1John W. Van Wingerden

 4Jonas Linde

 1Kaitlyn N. Choate
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Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

Continued..
Freeholder; Commissioner District 3, Position 2

 3Kelsey Berry

 1Kelsey Schwab

 1Leonard Carhuaz

 1Linda Workhoven

 1Mark Godfrey

 1Mark Godfry

 1Mateo Arteaga

 1Michael Allan

 1Mikael Rojas

 1Mikael Royces

 1Mike Oswald

 1Monica Villanuave

 3Monica Villanueva

 1Ned Flanders

 1Newt Gingrich

 1Nick Paulakis

 108No Name

 1Patrick Cat

 1Rick Valicoff

 1Rita Hanses

 1Rob Valcoff

 1Rob Valicoff

 1Robyn Phillips - Madson

 1Rocio Ramos

 4Rogelio Montes

 1Ron Hill

 2Ron Paul

 2Ron Wichman

 1Ryan Frank

 1Stan Plooster

 1Stephan Schuller

 1Steven Mack PA

 1Ted Koska

 1Teodora Martinez-Chavez

 1Teresa Dunnington

 1Thomas Carvor

 1Tyler Schilporoort

 1Val W. Rowell

 1Vernon C. Horn Jr.

 1Vernon Horn

 1William Flower

 1William Flowers
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Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

 211Total number of votes:

Total Unresolved Write-In Names for Contest:  85



General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08,2011

Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 33 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

Freeholder; Commissioner District 3, Position 3

 1Alec Steele

 1Alfonso Contreras

 1Anthony Parrish

 1Bob Bartley

 1Brian G. Bell

 3Chad Werkhoven

 1Craig Norwood

 1Daniel X Capetillo

 1Darryl Hornbeck

 1Don Peterson

 1Don Puyear

 2Don Weippert

 1Donald Gill

 1Fred Weaver

 1Gary B. Nelson

 1George Graf Jr.

 2George T. Graf

 1Grace Wagoner

 1Herman Kilian

 2Jessica Clapp

 2Jessica D. Clapp

 1Joe Rogan

 1Joe Smith

 1John Jones

 1John Van Wingeden Jr.

 1John Van Wingerden III

 1Jonas Linde

 1Kaitlyn N. Choate

 1Kelsey Schwab

 1Kevin aaron

 1Larry B. Sanchez

 1Linda Workhoven

 1Lon Inda

 1Mark Lewis

 1Mateo Arteaga

 1Mateo Arteago

 1Mateo Artegga

 1Monca Villanueva

 3Monica Villanueva

 102No Name

 1Rob Valcoff

 1Robyn Phillips - Madson

 2Ron Paul



General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08,2011

Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 34 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

Continued..
Freeholder; Commissioner District 3, Position 3

 1Ron Torres

 1Ronald J. Bonlander

 1Ryan Frank

 1Sam Philips

 1Sid Morrison

 1Stephan Schuller

 1Steven B. Elder

 1Susan Miller

 1Synthia J. Maxwell

 1Tom White

 1Val W. Rowell

 1Veral Alderman

 1Vernon C. Horn Jr.

 1Vernon Horn

 167Total number of votes:

Total Unresolved Write-In Names for Contest:  57



General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08,2011

Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 35 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

Freeholder; Commissioner District 3, Position 4

 1Aaron Guerra

 1Anthony Parrish

 1Arnold Douglas

 1Bob Bartley

 1Bob Wyatt

 3Chad Werkhoven

 1Craig Norwood

 1Darryl Hornbeck

 1Don Peterson

 2Don Weippert

 1Donald Gill

 1Doug Johnson

 1Doug Schreiber

 1Frank Lee

 1Franklin Graham

 1Gary B. Nelson

 3Gary Herndon

 1Gary Hernson

 1Gary Pickel

 1George Graf Sr.

 1George W. Bush

 1Grace Wagoner

 1Hank Bosma

 1James Madison

 1James Van Wincesden

 1Jane Smith

 1Janice Torres

 1Jeff Caldwell

 1Joey Diaz

 1Kaitlyn N. Choate

 1Kevin Bouchey

 2Laurie Beltman

 1Laurie J. Beltman

 1Laurie S. Beltman

 1Linda Workhoven

 1Mateo Arteaga

 1Monca Villanueva

 104No Name

 1Paul Fillcetti

 1Randy Smith

 1Rob Valcoff

 1Robyn Phillips - Madson

 1Rogelio Montes



General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08,2011

Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 36 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

Continued..
Freeholder; Commissioner District 3, Position 4

 1Rogelio Montez

 1Ron Clark

 2Ron Paul

 1Ryan Frank

 1Ryan M. Maxwell

 1Scott Mike

 1Sherron Frost

 2Stan Bos

 1Stephan Schuller

 1Synthia J. Maxwell

 1Tessa St-Plantaire

 1Val W. Rowell

 1Vernon C. Horn Jr.

 1Vernon Horn

 168Total number of votes:

Total Unresolved Write-In Names for Contest:  57



General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08,2011

Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 37 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

Freeholder; Commissioner District 3, Position 5

 1Adam Curry

 1Anita D. Monind

 1Anthony Parrish

 1Bengie Aguilar

 1Bob Bartley

 1Bob Brumley

 1Brian G. Bell

 1Bruce Doeken

 1Bruce Pleshko

 3Chad Werkhoven

 2Clark Sandoz

 1Craig Norwood

 1Dana Johnson

 1David Thompson

 1De anna Slgin

 1Dean Smith

 1Don Peterson

 2Don Weippert

 1Donald Gill

 1Gary B. Nelson

 3Gary Clark

 1Gary Hendon

 1Gary Herndon

 1Grace Wagoner

 2Harry Visser

 1Hary Herndon

 1Jaquin Morieta

 2Jason Raines

 1Jeff Van Wingeden

 1Jeff Van WIngerden

 1Jerry Hekenbottom

 1Jess Smith

 1Jim Winkenwerder

 1Joe Ford

 1Kaitlyn N. Choate

 1Kelsey Schwab

 2Larry B. Sanchez

 1Les Schreider

 1Linda Workhoven

 1Mark Hanrahan

 1Martin Gohl

 1Mateo Arteaga

 1Mateo Arteago



General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08,2011

Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 38 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

Continued..
Freeholder; Commissioner District 3, Position 5

 1Mathieu Carhuaz

 1Monca Villanueva

 3Monica Villanueva

 3Morgan Pualani

 1Nick Orlando

 104No Name

 1Pastor Cameron Garcia

 1Patric Henry

 1Richard Bartheld

 1Rick Smith

 1Rob Valcoff

 1Robyn Phillips - Madson

 1Ron Bonlender

 2Ron Paul

 1Ryan Frank

 1Ryan M. Maxwell

 2Stan Bos

 1Stephan Schuller

 1Stephen James

 1Steve Jones

 1Stuart Lewis

 1Synthia J. Maxwell

 1Val W. Rowell

 1Vernon C. Horn Jr.

 1Vernon Horn

 186Total number of votes:

Total Unresolved Write-In Names for Contest:  68



General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08,2011

Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 39 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

Yakima County Superior Court; Judge, Department 7

 1Alice Lara

 1Allison Rice

 1Andrew Lewis

 1Andrew Smith

 1Anita Louise Elborz

 1Annie I. Else

 1Arie Van Wingeldan

 1Arthur Schmidt

 2Blaine Tamaki

 1Bob Bartley

 1Bob Dylan

 1Bob Story Jr.

 1Brian G. Bell

 1Bronson Faul

 1Chad Juhlen

 1Chase Kellogg

 1Chris Baldoz

 1Chris Patten

 1Chris Tait

 1Christine Crouch

 1Cris Ellingson

 1Curtis Roberts

 1Dan Covello

 1Daniel Peterson

 1Darryl Carnell

 1Dee Hansen

 1Gary B. Nelson

 1Gary L. Bechard Sr.

 1Gaylord Newbie

 3George Colby

 1George Hansen

 1George Harris

 1George T. Hansen

 1Glenn Fuller

 1Greg Drotzmann

 1Greg Gaston

 1Greg Nelson

 2Hector J. Juarez

 1Heidi Beason

 1Jay Carmony

 1Jean Raabe

 1Jeine Ziegler

 1Jesse Walker



General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08,2011

Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 40 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

Continued..
Yakima County Superior Court; Judge, Department 7

 1Jim Dixon

 1Jim Smith

 1John Adams

 1John B. None

 1John Cena

 1John E. Schuller

 1John Hicks

 1John Hood

 1Jonathon Rosenow

 1Jose Garcia

 1Jose Perez

 1Julieanne Lind

 1Kaleb Loranz Nelson

 1Keith Brown

 1Kelsey Schwab

 1Ken Hask

 1Kirk Hinrich

 1Lance Tormey

 1Linden Asbell

 1Marnie Stephens

 1Mary J. Ledoux

 1Mary-Jo Stewart

 1Michael Caulfield

 1Mike Goff

 1Mike Maier

 1Mike McCandless

 1Missy Summerlin

 1Monte Walsh

 175No Name

 2Paul H. Portteus

 1Pawle Popdvich

 1Randy Buntier

 1Randy Lee Perrault

 1Randy Tavemh

 1Rich Gilliland

 1Richard Ashlock

 1Richard B. Craig

 1Richard Bartheld

 1Richard Craig

 1Rick Bartheld

 1Rick Larsen

 1Rob Valcoff

 1Robert Godwin



General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08,2011

Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 41 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

Continued..
Yakima County Superior Court; Judge, Department 7

 2Robert Story Jr.

 1Robert Velikanje

 1Rocio Ramos

 1Roger Palmer

 1Russ Mazzola

 1Russell Gilbert

 1Ryan Frank

 1Sean Clark

 1Sean Gilbert

 1Skyler James Sequioa

 1Stan Davis

 1Steve Bangs

 1Steve Luchsinger

 2Susan Woodard

 1Terry Martin

 1Tom Packard

 1Val W. Rowell

 1W. James Kennedy

 1Wayne Jackson

 1William James Bohlinger

 1William Mclaughlin

 288Total number of votes:

Total Unresolved Write-In Names for Contest:  107



General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08,2011

Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 42 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

City of Grandview; Mayor

 1Barry Meister

 1Bob Bartley

 1Doug Hall

 1Doug Penwell

 1Euarf Larsen

 1Gary Sansom

 1Helen Darr

 1Irma Clark

 1Jason Babcode

 1Jesse Palacios

 1Joan Souders

 2Joe Jensen

 1Joseph Jepsen

 1Ken Bigelow

 4Mike Bren

 1Mike Carpender

 1Mike Haggar

 21No Name

 1Roxanne Smith

 1Stan Cain

 1Terri Worley

 45Total number of votes:

Total Unresolved Write-In Names for Contest:  21



General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08,2011

Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 43 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

City of Grandview; Council, Position 4

 1Barry Meister

 1Dale Burgeson

 2Eli Gonzalez

 3Gail Boose

 14No Name

 1Norm Childress

 1Roxanne Smith

 1Terri Worley

 24Total number of votes:

Total Unresolved Write-In Names for Contest:  8



General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08,2011

Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 44 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

City of Grandview; Council, Position 5

 2Carlos Diaz

 1Jean Coursey

 1Lee Roy Bussertt

 4No Name

 1Randy Thomas

 1Roxanne Smith

 1Terri Worley

 11Total number of votes:

Total Unresolved Write-In Names for Contest:  7



General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08,2011

Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 45 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

City of Grandview; Council, Position 6

 1Babera Cain

 1Bolan

 1Gay Brewer

 1Matt Mallery

 1Ned Flunders

 6No Name

 1Roxanne Smith

 1Terri Worley

 1Valerie Dickinson

 14Total number of votes:

Total Unresolved Write-In Names for Contest:  9



General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08,2011

Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 46 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

City of Grandview; Council, Position 7

 1No Name

 1Total number of votes:

Total Unresolved Write-In Names for Contest:  1



General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08,2011

Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 47 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

City of Granger; Mayor

 1Denise Harris

 2No Name

 1Ron Flemming

 4Total number of votes:

Total Unresolved Write-In Names for Contest:  3



General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08,2011

Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 48 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

City of Granger; Council, Position 2

 2Angelica Golob

 1Angelina Gold

 1Dennis Hurris

 1Janie Cruz

 1Jeffrey Place

 1Joe Cardenas

 2Maria Yabarra

 1Mary Jane Magana

 14No Name

 1Yolanda Alegria

 25Total number of votes:

Total Unresolved Write-In Names for Contest:  10



General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08,2011

Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 49 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

City of Granger; Council, Position 5

 1Alfredo Cardenas

 1Audra Place

 1Carmen Tollefson

 2David Leach

 1Fred Cardneas

 1Maretane Elizoodo

 2Mary Jane Elizondo

 20No Name

 29Total number of votes:

Total Unresolved Write-In Names for Contest:  8



General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08,2011

Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 50 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

Town of Harrah; Mayor

 1Mike Hert

 1Tyson Wyatt

 1William Libbrecht

 3Total number of votes:

Total Unresolved Write-In Names for Contest:  3



General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08,2011

Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 51 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

Town of Harrah; Council, Position 2

 2No Name

 1William Libbrecht

 3Total number of votes:

Total Unresolved Write-In Names for Contest:  2



General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08,2011

Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 52 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

Town of Harrah; Council, Position 4

 1No Name

 1Tyson Wyatt

 1William Libbrecht

 3Total number of votes:

Total Unresolved Write-In Names for Contest:  3



General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08,2011

Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 53 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

Town of Harrah; Council, Position 5

 1William Libbrecht

 1Total number of votes:

Total Unresolved Write-In Names for Contest:  1



General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08,2011

Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 54 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

City of Mabton; Council, Position 4

 2Arturo Dela Fumte

 1David Conrant

 1Hope Biden

 1Vera Zavala

 5Total number of votes:

Total Unresolved Write-In Names for Contest:  4



General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08,2011

Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 55 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

City of Mabton; Council, Position 5

 1Arturo Dela Fumte

 1Gerg Hurn

 1Greg Hurn

 1James Adgmo

 1Luis Reyna

 2No Name

 1Uncertified

 8Total number of votes:

Total Unresolved Write-In Names for Contest:  7



General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08,2011

Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 56 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

City of Moxee; Mayor

 1Alan Benny

 2Dave Sharp

 1Derek Tweedy

 1Dick Nettleton

 1Enrique Gonzalez

 3Ian Brake

 1Jacob Hambly

 1Jacob Nambly

 1Jan Bake

 1Karen Ridley

 1Kelly Close-Schibig

 2No Name

 1Russ B. Call

 17Total number of votes:

Total Unresolved Write-In Names for Contest:  13



General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08,2011

Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 57 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

City of Moxee; Council, Position 1

 1Fallie Shaffer

 1Glenda Tiarnberg

 1Jennen Shaffer

 1Joshwa Adams

 1Karen Ridley

 1Leonard Roy

 1No Name

 2Steve Tjarnberg

 9Total number of votes:

Total Unresolved Write-In Names for Contest:  8



General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08,2011

Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 58 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

City of Moxee; Council, Position 3

 1Berthaly Guiterez

 1Juan Pablo

 1Karen Ridley

 6No Name

 9Total number of votes:

Total Unresolved Write-In Names for Contest:  4



General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08,2011

Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 59 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

City of Moxee; Council, Position 4

 1Brad Sharp

 1Jim Merdock

 1Karen Ridley

 5No Name

 1Paul Robison

 9Total number of votes:

Total Unresolved Write-In Names for Contest:  5



General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08,2011

Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 60 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

City of Moxee; Council, Position 5

 1Karen Ridley

 1Mike Lyon

 7No Name

 1Russell Heaton

 10Total number of votes:

Total Unresolved Write-In Names for Contest:  4



General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08,2011

Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 61 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

Town of Naches; Mayor

 2Denny Carrol

 1Jay Carmony

 1John J. Tompson

 1John slavens

 2Kraig Troyer

 5No Name

 1Wayne Hawver

 13Total number of votes:

Total Unresolved Write-In Names for Contest:  7



General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08,2011

Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 62 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

Town of Naches; Council, Position 2

 1Gayle Loyd

 3No Name

 1Ruez Gossnel

 5Total number of votes:

Total Unresolved Write-In Names for Contest:  3



General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08,2011

Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 63 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

Town of Naches; Council, Position 4

 1Jean Harris

 3No Name

 4Total number of votes:

Total Unresolved Write-In Names for Contest:  2



General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08,2011

Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 64 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

Town of Naches; Council, Position 5

 1Gayle Lloyd

 1No Name

 2Total number of votes:

Total Unresolved Write-In Names for Contest:  2



General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08,2011

Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 65 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

City of Selah; Mayor

 1Adam West

 1Ben Graf

 1Bill Harris

 1Bill Harris Jr.

 1Herb Schmidt

 1Mari Peters

 2No Name

 1Steven Kruger

 9Total number of votes:

Total Unresolved Write-In Names for Contest:  8



General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08,2011

Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 66 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

City of Selah; Council, Position 4

 1Betty Cloud

 1Bill Teaford

 1Bradley Albin

 1Brent Alexander

 1Cathy Warnock

 1Craig

 1Dave Hoffert

 1Garret Games

 1Katherine Berndt

 1Mike Lizotte

 15No Name

 1Norma Smith

 1Peter Griffin

 1Tatia Brulotte

 1Tom V. Warnock

 29Total number of votes:

Total Unresolved Write-In Names for Contest:  15



General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08,2011

Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 67 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

City of Selah; Council, Position 5

 2Bill McCay

 1Bobby Jones

 1Brent Alexander

 1Cathy Warnock

 1Chris Griffin

 1Eric Neumeyer

 1Garret Games

 1George Bush

 1James Swearrgin

 1Jane Williams

 2Jerald Smith

 1Katherine Berndt

 1Kathy Pratt

 1Mark Smith

 1Mary Clark

 1Mike Lizotte

 14No Name

 1Rod Eckert

 1Stephanie D. Crawford

 1Susan Higbee

 1Thor Matison

 1Tom V. Warnock

 37Total number of votes:

Total Unresolved Write-In Names for Contest:  22



General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08,2011

Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 68 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

City of Selah; Council, Position 6

 1Aaron Wultschick

 1Barbra Petrea

 1Bill Powell

 2Bill Teaford

 1Bob Villa

 1Bruce Pleshko

 2Cathy Warnock

 3Dave Hoffert

 1David Hoffert

 1Dwaine Brown

 1Garret Games

 5Herb Schmidt

 1James Swearrgin

 1Jane WIlliams

 1Jared Chance

 1Jeanie A. Washburn

 1Joe Momma

 1John Q. Public

 1Katherine Berndt

 1Lucky Davis

 1Marilynn Sweesy

 1Melvin L. Brink

 1Michael Quegley

 19No Name

 1Paul Patnode

 1Shonna Neumeyer

 2Steve Robertson

 1Steve Shotwell

 1Steven Shotwell

 1Stevie Griffin

 1Troy Laurvick

 1Vicki Tuttle

 1William Teafond

 1William Teaford

 61Total number of votes:

Total Unresolved Write-In Names for Contest:  34



General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08,2011

Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 69 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

City of Selah; Council, Position 7

 1Barbra Faith

 1Bill Harriss

 1Brena Ruddell

 1Cathy Warnock

 1Dave Cote

 1Doug Roether

 1Garret Games

 1Irvin Sonker

 1James Swearrgin

 1Jared Chance

 1Jason Pepper

 1John Pepper

 1Katherine Berndt

 1Lois Griffin

 1Mike Lizotte

 9No Name

 1Peter Dell

 1Shirley Lantix

 1Willie Mills

 27Total number of votes:

Total Unresolved Write-In Names for Contest:  19



General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08,2011

Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 70 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

City of Sunnyside; Council, Position 5

 1Bob Widman

 1Gary B. Nelson

 1Larry Hill

 4No Name

 2Ron Paul

 9Total number of votes:

Total Unresolved Write-In Names for Contest:  5



General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08,2011

Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 71 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

City of Sunnyside; Council, Position 6

 1Carol Stone

 1Gary B. Nelson

 2Jorge A. Castillo

 1Mark Cook

 5No Name

 2Ron Paul

 1Roy Frazer

 1Theresa Hancock

 1Tom Gehen

 15Total number of votes:

Total Unresolved Write-In Names for Contest:  9



General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08,2011

Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 72 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

City of Sunnyside; Council, Position 7

 1Gary B. Nelson

 1Leo Galavize

 1Mateo Arteaga

 1Nicolas Sustaita Jr.

 1Nicolas Sustaitan Jr.

 7No Name

 2Ron Paul

 1Wallace Harold

 15Total number of votes:

Total Unresolved Write-In Names for Contest:  8



General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08,2011

Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 73 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

City of Tieton; Mayor

 1Bun Hren

 2Chuck Mcintyre

 3Dewane Ashbrooks

 1Larry Buchanon

 1Larry Buchnan

 6No Name

 1Norma Joiner

 1Norma Toiner

 1Roberto M. Vaca

 17Total number of votes:

Total Unresolved Write-In Names for Contest:  9



General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08,2011

Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 74 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

City of Tieton; Council, Position 4

 3No Name

 1Vince W. Lipsey

 4Total number of votes:

Total Unresolved Write-In Names for Contest:  2



General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08,2011

Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 75 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

City of Tieton; Council, Position 5

 1Gary Trepaneir

 1Kevin Loyd

 4No Name

 2Paul Muth

 8Total number of votes:

Total Unresolved Write-In Names for Contest:  4



General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08,2011

Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 76 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

City of Toppenish; Council, Position 4

 2Anne Marie Sanchez

 2Christina Kwan

 1Frank Maltos

 2Fred Diaz

 1Janie Navarro

 1Joe Walker

 1Jose Eligio Jimenez

 1Karen J. Rogers

 1Karen Rogers

 3No Name

 1Ramon Cortez

 16Total number of votes:

Total Unresolved Write-In Names for Contest:  11



General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08,2011

Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 77 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

City of Toppenish; Council, Position 5

 3Anne Marie Sanchez

 2Aris Diaz

 1Frank East

 1Javier Tobias

 1Karen J. Rogers

 8No Name

 1Roger Nelson

 1Socorro Jimenez

 18Total number of votes:

Total Unresolved Write-In Names for Contest:  8



General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08,2011

Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 78 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

City of Toppenish; Council, Position 6

 3Anne Marie Sanchez

 1Frank Maltos

 1Jody Calahah

 1Joe Olin

 1Karen Rogers

 8No Name

 15Total number of votes:

Total Unresolved Write-In Names for Contest:  6



General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08,2011

Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 79 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

City of Toppenish; Council, Position 7

 4No Name

 1Salvia Maltos

 5Total number of votes:

Total Unresolved Write-In Names for Contest:  2



General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08,2011

Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 80 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

City of Union Gap; Mayor

 1Ania Johnsen

 1Anja Johnson

 1Aubery Reeves

 3Aubrey Reeves

 1David Butler

 1David D Butler

 1Don Masias

 2Herb Butler

 1Marci Lochridge

 1Mike Ditka

 2No Name

 1Roger Wentz

 1Ron Krebs

 1Ronald Krebs

 1Russell L. Ledoux

 1Steve Simon

 20Total number of votes:

Total Unresolved Write-In Names for Contest:  16



General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08,2011

Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 81 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

City of Union Gap; Council, Position 4

 1Anja Johnson

 1Dave Matson

 1Don C. Smith

 2Don Smith

 1Donald Smith

 1George Peterson

 1Heath Roberson

 1Jammie Pittman

 1Jean Humphries

 1Mike Brown

 1Mike Quesnell

 11No Name

 1Terry Williamson

 1Thelma Beddoe

 25Total number of votes:

Total Unresolved Write-In Names for Contest:  14



General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08,2011

Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 82 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

City of Union Gap; Council, Position 5

 1Betty Peterson

 1Daniell Dean

 1Kelly Rosenow

 3Total number of votes:

Total Unresolved Write-In Names for Contest:  3



General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08,2011

Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 83 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

City of Union Gap; Council, Position 6

 1Gary Haley

 1Ken Hartzell

 2No Name

 2Ray Kemp

 1Russell L. Ledoux

 7Total number of votes:

Total Unresolved Write-In Names for Contest:  5



General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08,2011

Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 84 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

City of Wapato; Mayor

 1Benny Facio

 1Bob Orozco

 1Dianie Ortiz

 1Frances Ayers

 2Francis Lamebull

 1Francis X. Lamebull

 1Jaime DeLaTore

 2Lehigh John

 8No Name

 1Tony Guzman

 19Total number of votes:

Total Unresolved Write-In Names for Contest:  10



General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08,2011

Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 85 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

City of Wapato; Council, Position 1

 1Greg Lamebull

 2No Name

 3Total number of votes:

Total Unresolved Write-In Names for Contest:  2



General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08,2011

Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 86 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

City of Wapato; Council, Position 3

 1David Dosleep

 1Homer Gonzales

 1Isabel Jaimie

 1Juan Baez

 1Mike Kennedy

 2No Name

 2Ray Olney

 9Total number of votes:

Total Unresolved Write-In Names for Contest:  7



General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08,2011

Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 87 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

City of Wapato; Council, Position 4

 1Afren Diez

 1Benny Facio

 1Cesar Camacho

 2Hazel Celestine

 3No Name

 1Rick Foss

 1Tonia Ramirez

 1Wes Bennett

 11Total number of votes:

Total Unresolved Write-In Names for Contest:  8



General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08,2011

Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 88 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

City of Wapato; Council, Position 5

 1Jesase Lade

 1Jesse Farias

 1Juan Baez

 1Martin Rodrigues

 1Martin Rodriguez

 12No Name

 17Total number of votes:

Total Unresolved Write-In Names for Contest:  6



General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08,2011

Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 89 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

City of Wapato; Council, Position 7 At-Large

 1Demetrius Ramos

 1Joe Brown

 2No Name

 1Randy James

 5Total number of votes:

Total Unresolved Write-In Names for Contest:  4



General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08,2011

Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 90 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

City of Yakima; Council, District 1

 1Ace James

 1Al Green

 1Alan Matsumoto

 1Anthony Magana

 1Archibold King

 1Ariel Schouweiler

 2Art Busch

 1Ben Soria

 1Bethany Lynch

 2BIll Brock

 1Bob McLaughlin

 1Bonlander

 1Bruce Smith

 2Cathy Bonlender

 1Charles A. Noel

 1Charles Ballsknocker III

 1Charles Garden

 1Charles Gardner

 1Chip Scribner

 1Chris Baldoz

 1Chris Ryan

 1Cindy Broaker

 1Cindy Brower

 1Cindy Brown

 1Clint Torres

 1Connie Conklin

 2Dale Kring

 1Dan Schapiro

 1Dan Shapiro

 1Daniel X. Capetillo

 1Dannile Burton

 1Darryl Carnell

 1David A Andrews

 2David A. Andrews

 1David Andrew

 3David Andrews

 1David Lynx

 1David Myhre

 1David Pena

 1Dawn Rodman

 1Delynn Elliott

 2Dennis Teeter Jr.

 2Don Hinman



General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08,2011

Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 91 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

Continued..
City of Yakima; Council, District 1

 1Dorian Gray

 1Doug Baxter

 1Doug Scott

 1Doyle Torrez

 1Duane White

 1Ed Meyer

 1Edith Robert

 1Elaine Mitchell

 1Elizabeth Low

 1Elka Smith

 1Eric Larson

 1Erick J. Amundson

 1Forrst Emmons

 1Fred Hammes

 1Gary L. Bechard Sr.

 1George Carlin

 1George Pecktel

 1Gnew Edinger

 1Greg Drotzmann

 1Greg Gaston

 1Gregg Pleger

 3Jack Morris

 1James Michael Bennett

 1Jared A. Boswell

 1Jared Adam Garcia

 1Javier Gutierrez

 1Jay Day

 1Jeff Loudon

 1Jeffrey Henum

 1Jimmy McMillan

 1Jo Donahoo

 2Joan Kirk

 1Joe Cockee

 1Joe Mann

 1John A. Tate

 1John Hood

 1John Pucchinelli

 1John Q. Publix

 1John Wayne

 1Joseph Panzarino

 1Josh Pechtel

 4Juan Gonzalez

 1Kathleen M. Kaercher



General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08,2011

Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 92 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

Continued..
City of Yakima; Council, District 1

 1Keith Brown

 1Ken Trainor

 1Klay Thompson

 1Kurt Dodge

 1Lance Tormey

 1Laura Longorin

 1LeRoy Cooper

 1Linda C. Brown

 2Linda Lee

 1Lorrie Fisher

 1Luis Gonzalez

 1Lyn Opeila

 1Lynn Buchanan

 1Lynn buchanon

 1M.E. Meyer

 1Marjorie Millor

 1Mark Peterson

 1Mary Ann Lockhart

 1Mary Bier

 1Michael Bastin

 1Michael Caulfield

 1Michael H. Childs

 3Michael W. Martin

 1Mitch Cole

 1Mohammed Said

 1Morgan Pualani

 1Nancy Jones

 3Neil McClure

 1Nick Kranz

 150No Name

 1Pally Summerlin

 1Patrick C. Keefe

 2Patrick Keefe

 3Paul Brice Sr.

 7Paul George

 2Paul Kelley

 1Paul Lahti

 1Phil English

 1Ramon Carcbnas

 1Randolph T. Ralph

 1Randy Lee Perrault

 1Raul Hernandez

 2Reid Perkins



General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08,2011

Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 93 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

Continued..
City of Yakima; Council, District 1

 1Ricard Cranium

 1Richard Cranium

 1Rick Hudon

 2Robert Raforth

 1Robert York

 1Rodney Beason

 1Romon Cardenas

 1Ron Bonlander

 2Ron Bonlender

 1Ron Paul

 1Russ Mazzola

 1Russelle B. Cole

 1Ryan Anderson

 1Shannon White

 1Shawn Murphy

 1Spencer Hatton

 1Stephen Easton

 1Steve Davis

 1Susan Witman

 1Tessa St. Plantaire

 1Tim James

 1Todd Staples

 1Tom Gaulke

 1Tom Moore

 1William H. Helms

 1Zach Semon

 337Total number of votes:

Total Unresolved Write-In Names for Contest:  155



General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08,2011

Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 94 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

City of Yakima; Council, District 2

 1Art Busch

 1Bill Gates

 1Bill Huibretse

 1Bob Brown

 1Bruce Wayne

 1Carri Ross

 1Cathy Bonlender

 1Chris Baldoz

 1Chris Bristol

 1Christopher Thorn

 1Cindy O'Halloran

 1Clarence Barnett

 1Cory Bemis

 1Daniel D. Clark

 1Dann Larson

 2Dany Adolf

 1Darryl Carnell

 1Dave Edler

 1Doug Baxter

 1Edith Robert

 1Esau Caltenco

 1Esav Caltenco

 1Evelyn Love

 1Frank Summerlin

 1Gary L. Bechard Sr.

 1George Pecktel

 1Good space guy

 1Gracelyn Hines

 1Greg Gaston

 2Hank Lawrence

 1Heather Thorn

 1Helen Elliott

 1James Griffin

 1John A. Tate

 1John Hood

 1Joseph Panzarino

 3Juan Gonzalez

 1Keith Brown

 1Larry Hyatt

 1Lawauce Alerado

 1Lawrance Alvarado

 1Michael Bastin

 1Michael Caulfield



General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08,2011

Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 95 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

Continued..
City of Yakima; Council, District 2

 1Michael Gordon

 1Milo Lindsey

 1Monta Ellis

 1Morgan Pualani

 56No Name

 1Pam Mulltray

 3Paul Brice Sr.

 1Paul George

 1Paul Kelley

 1Ragelio Montes

 1Randy Lee Perrault

 1Ray Alkofer

 1Rich Miller

 1Robert Vickers

 2Rogelio Montes

 1Ron Paul

 1Stan Sixkiller

 1Tim Carlson

 1Tim James

 1Tom Gaulke

 125Total number of votes:

Total Unresolved Write-In Names for Contest:  63



General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08,2011

Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 96 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

City of Yakima; Council, District 3

 1Al Overdold

 1Alan Dillman

 1Allen Champie

 1Anthony W. McManus

 1Ashley Fisher

 2Ben Garcia

 1Blivet Christian

 1Brad Horton

 1Brian Holtzinger

 1Bryan Kerth

 1Cathy Bonlender

 1Chand Krishna

 1Charles A. Noel

 1Chris Baldoz

 4Chris Thorn

 2Corky Mattingly

 1Dan C. Olson

 1Dan Schapiro

 1Daniel D. Clark

 1Darryl Carnell

 1Dick Zais

 1Don Tan

 1Douglas Ellison

 1Ed Meyer

 1Edith Robert

 1Eileen Coker

 1Evelyn Baber

 1Frank Summerlin

 1Gary Conner

 1Gary L. Bechard Sr.

 1Glen Thiesfeld

 1Greg Copeland

 1Greg Gaston

 1Gregg Dumas

 1Jackie Char

 1Jaicene Carpenter

 1Jalcene Carpenter

 1Jan Seago

 1John A. Tate

 1John Blake

 1John Hood

 1John Larson

 1John Smith



General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08,2011

Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 97 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

Continued..
City of Yakima; Council, District 3

 1John Uceny

 1Joseph Panzarino

 1Karen Kelley

 1Kathleen M. Thomas

 1Keith Brown

 2Ken Stevens

 1Leonard Carhuaz

 1Marcelle Winn

 1Matt Stephens

 1Michael Bastin

 1Michael Cady

 1Michael Pechsos

 1Milt Brown

 1Morgan Paulani

 1Morgan Pualani

 1Nick Kruz

 77No Name

 3Paul Brice Sr.

 1Paul George

 2Paul Kelley

 1Phil English - Republican

 2Phil Lamb

 2Ray Alkofer

 1Robert Stewart

 1Ron Bonlander

 5Ron Bonlender

 1Stan Sixkiller

 1Steve Soelbug

 1Tom Wilson

 1Vernon Woods

 1William B. Bradford

 165Total number of votes:

Total Unresolved Write-In Names for Contest:  74



General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08,2011

Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 98 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

City of Yakima; Council, District 4

 1Al Cote

 1Alan Andringa

 1Albert Rosselini

 1Alice Macias

 1Allen Andrluga

 1Alyce Larson

 1Amanda Robel

 1Andrea Prehtice

 1Andrew Smith

 1Ann Arkey

 1Ann Hays

 1Anthony Magana

 1April McQuerry

 2Art Busch

 1Arturo Simon Sanchez

 1Barry N. Beitel Jr.

 1Ben Dover

 1Ben James

 1Ben Soria

 1Bernard Becca

 1Betty White

 2BIll Brock

 1Bill Glover

 1Bill Vernon

 1Bob Hall

 1Bob McLaughlin

 1Brian Cole

 1Cara Bardwell

 2Cathy Bonlender

 1Cesar Dominquez

 1Cesar Domiquez

 1Charles Ballsknocker III

 1Charles Brown

 1Charles Steven Hambelton

 1Chris Baldoz

 1Chris Ramirez

 1Chris Swanson

 1Christina Martinez

 1Chuck Pond

 2Colleen Quenzer

 1Connie Conklin

 1Connie Leslie

 1Cookie Lee



General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08,2011

Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 99 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

Continued..
City of Yakima; Council, District 4

 1Craig Crownston

 1Craig Fisher

 1Curt Melton

 1Dale Miller Jr.

 1Dan Bordes

 1Dan Schapiro

 1Dan Shapiro

 1Darryl Carnell

 2Dave Edler

 1Dave Franklin

 1Dave Kirby

 1Dave Saunders

 2Dave Warner

 1David Andrews

 1David Bray

 1David E. Davis

 1David West

 1Debbie Chambers

 1Debra Corning

 1Don Davis

 2Don Hinman

 2Donald L. DeNike

 1Doug Picatti

 1Doug Scott

 2Dwight Brown

 1Ed Meyer

 1Edith Robert

 1Erric McGrath

 1Frank Summerlin

 1Fred Durst

 1Fred Gomez

 1Gabe Runge

 2Gale Lee

 1Gary L. Bechard Sr.

 1George Carlin

 1Giovanni Hinojosa

 1Glen Blomgren

 3Glenn Rice

 1Gordy Byrd

 1Greg Drotzmann

 1Greg Gaston

 2Greg Rance

 1Greg Stewart



General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08,2011

Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 100 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

Continued..
City of Yakima; Council, District 4

 3Jack Morris

 1Jakki Maclean

 1James Blizard

 1James Keightley

 1James Maddison

 1Jane Jetson

 1Janne Famitoe

 1Jared A. Boswell

 1Jared A. Garcia

 1Jared Garcia

 1Jay Day

 1Jeff Baker

 1Jeff Coffey

 1Jerry Garcia

 1Jim Jansen

 1Jim Jensen

 1Jo Donahoo

 2Joe Howell

 1Joel Goesch

 1Joel Savage

 1John A. Tate

 2John E. Collins

 1John Hood

 1John Slaughter

 1Jonathan Cordova

 1Jonne Sanitoe

 1Joseph Panzarino

 2Juan Gonzalez

 2Juan J. Romo

 2Julia Alysworth

 1Julia Alyswoth

 1Kathleen M. Kaescher

 1Kathy Mann

 1Keith Brown

 1Ken Messer

 1Ken Ramm

 1Ken Trainor

 1Keven J. Nevil

 1Kevin Patrick

 1Kristy Bailey

 1Larry A. Peterson

 1Larry Gargett

 1Larry Mattson



General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08,2011

Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 101 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

Continued..
City of Yakima; Council, District 4

 1Laura Sample

 1LeRoy Cooper

 1Linda Brown

 1Lindsay Lohan

 1Lisa Pemintel

 1Lou Johnson

 1Lyn Opeila

 1M.E. Meyer

 1Margaret Mead

 1Marion Main

 1Marissa Dunn

 1Mark Arotein

 1Mark Graham

 1Marvin Goux

 1Mary Ann Lockhart

 1Mary Jones

 1Mathew A. Clark

 1Megan Murphy

 1Mel Gilmore

 1Michael Bastin

 1Michael Caulfield

 1Michael G. Smith

 1Michael Lohan

 1Michael Pechsos

 1Mike Johnson

 1Mike Lambert

 1Morgan Pualani

 1Mr. Puchenallie

 1Nancy Kendrick

 4Neil McClure

 1Nick Marguez

 1Nicole Bernabe

 1Nicole O'Connar

 253No Name

 1Pam Matheny

 1Patricia L. Smith

 1Patricia Smith

 1Patrick C. Keefe

 2Patrick Keefe

 1Patrick Smith

 1Paul Adams

 3Paul Brice Sr.

 3Paul George
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Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 102 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

Continued..
City of Yakima; Council, District 4

 2Paul Kelley

 1Pepe Silva

 1Peter South

 1Phyllip Owens

 1Randy Lee Perrault

 1Reed Pell

 2Reid Perkins

 1Ricard Cranium

 1Rich Ausink

 2Rich Marcley

 1Richard Cranium

 1Richard P. Allen

 1Rick Ensey

 1Rick Sanchez

 1Rick Smith

 1Rita DeBord

 1Robert Ball

 1Robert York

 1Roberta I Helms

 1Rod Nelson - Attorney

 1Rogelio Montes

 1Ron Anderson

 2Ron Bevins

 1Ron Bondlander

 1Ron Bonlander

 6Ron Bonlender

 1Ron Paul

 1Ronald Regan

 1Ronald Reogan

 2Rosco Kring

 1Roxanne K. Nicholson

 1Russelle Cole

 1Sandra Brigham

 1Sarah E. Walker

 1Sharon Madson

 1Sonia Rodriguez

 1Sonia Rodriguez - True

 1Spencer Hatton

 1Stacie Locke

 1Steve Hargreaves

 1Steve Havgreaves

 1Tessa St. Plantaire

 1Tim James



General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08,2011

Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 103 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

Continued..
City of Yakima; Council, District 4

 1Tim Reiersen

 1Tim Sullivan

 1Tom Gaulke

 1Tom Zeilman

 1Tony Sandoval

 1Trixanna Koch

 1Troy Lee

 1Uncertified

 2Wiley Mills

 1William R. Drangrio

 1Zach Semon

 517Total number of votes:

Total Unresolved Write-In Names for Contest:  226
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Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 104 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

City of Zillah; Council, Position 3

 1Gary Fendell

 1Ken Waymire

 1Loveta Johnson

 1Maria A. Erickson

 1Nathan Decker

 1Peter Smith

 1Scott P. Petesen

 1Sean Snell

 8Total number of votes:

Total Unresolved Write-In Names for Contest:  8
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Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 105 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

City of Zillah; Council, Position 4

 1Bob Broderson

 1Cindy Simmons

 1Duncan Mcrayde

 1Earl Holden

 1Jason M. Carter

 1Larry Friedrich

 1Michelle Broderson

 4No Name

 1Paul Smith

 1Rod Bainter

 1Scott P. Petersen

 14Total number of votes:

Total Unresolved Write-In Names for Contest:  11



General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08,2011

Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 106 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

City of Zillah; Council, Position 5

 1Karen Blankenship

 1Ken Wakmire

 1Mary Smith

 1Scott P. Petersen

 1Shar Snell

 1Timothy Tilley

 6Total number of votes:

Total Unresolved Write-In Names for Contest:  6



General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08,2011

Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 107 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

Union Gap School District No. 2; Director, District 1

 1Delta Vincint

 1Janea Allred

 3No Name

 5Total number of votes:

Total Unresolved Write-In Names for Contest:  3



General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08,2011

Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 108 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

Union Gap School District No. 2; Director, District 2

 1Jo Ann Tayman

 1Larry D. Butler

 3No Name

 1Rhonda Walters

 1Ronda Walters

 7Total number of votes:

Total Unresolved Write-In Names for Contest:  5
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Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 109 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

Union Gap School District No. 2; Director, Position 2 At-Large

 4No Name

 4Total number of votes:

Total Unresolved Write-In Names for Contest:  1
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Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 110 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

Naches Valley School District No. Jt3; Director, District 1

 1Andy Bault

 1Bill Walker

 1Cameron Gorman

 1Eric Davis

 2Eric Roberts

 1Erving Vik

 1Janel Riddle

 2Jared D. Hinze

 1Jeff Simmons

 1Jim DeWeese

 1John Barton

 1John Slaven

 1Julie Gallagher

 1Kaleb Loranz Nelson

 1Karissa Weible

 1Ken Frasier

 1Leonard Leach

 1Lori Nay

 1M. Linda Michel

 1Mike Maggard

 12No Name

 1Paul Kauzlanch

 1Randy Buntier

 1Sam Can

 1Stacy Young

 1Stan Olson

 39Total number of votes:

Total Unresolved Write-In Names for Contest:  26



General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08,2011

Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 111 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

Naches Valley School District No. Jt3; Director, District 4

 1David Reeder

 1Denise Cuillier

 1Don Gaffe

 1Don Luster

 1Eric Davis

 1Galen Birge

 1Irene Carlson

 1Janalle Riddle

 4Janelle Riddle

 1Jeanei Riddle

 2Jeff Simmons

 1Jennie Riddle

 2John Cuillier

 1John E. Diener

 1Kaleb Loranz Nelson

 1Keith Emhoff

 1Kevin Knight

 1Kirk Galloway

 2Larry Lang

 2Laura L. Gillespie

 1Leonard Leach

 2Lori Huck

 1M. Linda Michel

 1Melody Kenneth

 1Michael Maggard

 1Mike Maggard

 40No Name

 1Pam Bronw

 1Pam Brown

 1Pamela Brown

 1Randy Buntier

 1Reggie Young

 2Rich Lucas

 1Stephanie Leanard

 1Steve Neuens

 1Ted Cowan

 1Ted Kennet

 2Todd Huck

 87Total number of votes:

Total Unresolved Write-In Names for Contest:  38



General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08,2011

Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 112 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

Yakima School District No. 7; Director, Position 3

 1Aaron Lee

 1Allen F. Fearon

 1Andrew Smith

 1Azalea Koestler

 1Bernie Sims

 2BIll Brock

 1Bob Ackerman

 1Carol Thorn

 1Carri Ross

 1Chad Thorn

 1Chris Baldoz

 1Christopher Esposo

 1Connie C. Campenter

 1David Bray

 1David H. Garcia

 1Doug Baxter

 1Doug Scott

 1Douglas Patterson

 1Dweezil Zappa

 1Earl S. Lee

 1Edith Robert

 1Frank Summerlin

 1Genie Clevenger

 1George Ygong

 1Greg Drotzmann

 1Herb Blizzard

 1Jane Grandy

 1Jane Scott

 1Janice Richards

 1Jared A. Boswell

 1Jeff Stebbins

 1Jerry Enriguez

 1Jerry Enriquez

 1Jesse Anderson

 1Jim Scroggins

 1Joe Bower

 1Joe Smith

 1John Colgan

 1John Hood

 1John LeFebure

 1John LeFeture

 1Joseph Panzarino

 1Karen Lester



General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08,2011

Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 113 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

Continued..
Yakima School District No. 7; Director, Position 3

 1Ken Capp

 1Ken Trainor

 1Leon Maras

 1Lyn Thorn

 1M.E. Meyer

 1Mary Barbra England

 1Mathicu Carhuaz

 1Michael H. Childs

 1Nathan Longorin

 1Nesta Heimif

 1Nick Kranz

 93No Name

 1Pablo Dimon

 1Patrick C. Keefe

 2Patrick Keefe

 1Patrick Smith

 3Paul Brice Sr.

 1Phyllis Owens

 1Randace Soffort

 1Raul Hernandez

 1Ray Navarro

 1Reid Perkins

 1Rick Lileweh

 1Robert Vickers

 1Ron Bonlender

 1Ron Paul

 1Roy Corbray

 1Sage Price

 1Sara Bristol

 1Shannon White

 1Sherry Mitzel

 1Steve McKenna

 1Steven Winmill

 1Tessa St. Plantaire

 1Tim James

 1Tracy McGrady

 1Travis Fritz

 1Trisha McCray

 177Total number of votes:

Total Unresolved Write-In Names for Contest:  81



General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08,2011

Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 114 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

Yakima School District No. 7; Director, Position 4

 1Alice C. Jakeman

 1Allen F. Fearon

 1Ariel Schouweiler

 1Barbara J. Colgan

 1Bee White

 1Ben Hittle

 2BIll Brock

 1Bill Butterfield

 1Carlos Reyes

 1Chuck Norris

 1Connie C. Carpenter

 1Dan Shapiro

 1Daniel Craig

 1Daniel Topper

 1David Allen Coe

 1David Topper

 1Deby Gunter

 1Dennis Teeter

 1Don Davis

 1Doug Baxter

 1Doug Scott

 1Doug Willman

 1Dr. John Ryder

 2Earl S. Lee

 1Edith Robert

 1Eutchison

 1Frank Summerlin

 1Greg Drotzmann

 1Gregg Dumas

 1Harly Menard

 1Heather Hazel Thorn

 1Jane Grandy

 1Jane Smith

 1Jared A. Boswell

 2Jeff Stebbins

 1Jennifer Ann Wilson

 1Jeremy Conner

 1Jerry Gibbons

 1Jesse Anderson

 2Jim Scoggins

 1Jim Scroggins

 1Jim Wright

 1John Hood



General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08,2011

Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 115 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

Continued..
Yakima School District No. 7; Director, Position 4

 1John Roberts

 1John Smith

 1John Staffan

 1John Veach

 1Jolio Sanchez

 1Joseph Panzarino

 1Joshua Slate

 1Judy Friesbee

 1Judy Frisbee

 1Judy Ward

 1Kathy Tierney

 1Ken Trainor

 1Kevin Durant

 3Larry B. Sanchez

 1Larry Ritch

 1M.E. Meyer

 1Mae Page

 1Marcelle Winn

 2Martha J. Rice

 1Mauro Hernandez

 1Michael B. Murdock

 1Michael Clark

 1Michael H. Childs

 1Mike Hunt

 1Moe Broom

 1Morgan Pualani

 1n

 1Nathan Longorin

 2Navarro

 1Neil Young

 1Nick Kranz

 156No Name

 1Pablo Dimon

 1Patrick C. Keefe

 1Patrick Keefe

 1Patrick Smith

 3Paul Brice Sr.

 1Paul Rogers

 1Raymond Navam

 4Raymond Navarro

 1Raymond Navarro II

 2Raymond Navarro Jr.

 1Raymond Navarro, Jr.



General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08,2011

Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 116 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

Continued..
Yakima School District No. 7; Director, Position 4

 2Reid Perkins

 1Rich Marcley

 1Richard Bowman

 1Richard P. Eastman

 1Rick Bird

 1Robert Flores

 1Robert Harum

 1Rogelio Motles

 1Ron Bonlender

 1Ron Paul

 1Ronald Reggan

 1Ruth Cooper

 1Sam Mazhari

 1Sara Bristol

 1Sarah E. Walker

 1Sharon Lee Gorey

 1Sharon Maras

 1Sonia Rodriguez

 1Steven Winmill

 1Teemus Johnson

 1Tessa St. Plantaire

 1Tim James

 1Timothy Sutton

 1Tom Douglas

 1Tom Moore

 1Troy Carr

 1Uncertified

 1Wally Kaufer

 1Willie Turner Jr.

 1Zach Semon

 286Total number of votes:

Total Unresolved Write-In Names for Contest:  116



General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08,2011

Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 117 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

Yakima School District No. 7; Director, Position 5

 1Alexzander J. Tervree

 1Allen F. Fearon

 1Andrew Smith

 1Barbara L. Tony

 1Barbara Walters

 1Becky Scholl

 1Bill Bennett

 2BIll Brock

 1Bill Butterfield

 1Bob Ross

 1Brett Quak

 1Brett Quave

 1Carl Plum

 2Carol Mills

 2Carri Ross

 1Charli Keifer

 1Chris Baldoz

 1Connie C. Carpenter

 1Dawn Rodman

 1Delia Rodriguez

 1Donna Douglas

 1Doug Baxter

 1Doug Bumirshaurch

 1Doug Scott

 1Douglas Wilson

 1Dr. Tim Young

 1Earl S. Lee

 1Edith Robert

 1Elizabeth Ramsey

 1Frank Summerlin

 1Gail Stearns

 1Glenn M. Jakeman

 1Gloria Hernandez

 1Greg Drotzmann

 1Helen Elliott

 3James T. Martin

 1Jane Grandy

 1Jared A. Boswell

 1Jesse Anderson

 1Jim Hall

 1John Hood

 1John R. Mahaney

 1Joseph Panzarino
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Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 118 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

Continued..
Yakima School District No. 7; Director, Position 5

 1Josh Portis

 1Joshua Slate

 1Kathleen Ashworth

 1Ken Trainor

 1Kimberley Pualani

 1Larry Mattson

 1Leon Maras

 1Linda Bauer

 1Linda Cummins

 1M.E. Meyer

 1Marcelle Winn

 1Marta Lee

 1Martha Washington

 1Mary Lemon

 1Matt Fairbanks

 1Maud Scott

 1Miles Allen

 1Miles J. Allen

 1Nathan Longorin

 1Nick Kranz

 104No Name

 1Pablo Dimon

 1Patrick C. Keefe

 2Patrick Keefe

 1Patrick Smith

 3Paul Brice Sr.

 1Paul Schafer

 1Perla Benitez

 1Raymond Navarro

 2Reid Perkins

 1Ron Bonlender

 1Ron Nelson

 1Ron Paul

 1Ronald J. BOnlender

 2Rosario Estrella

 1Russel Westbrook

 1Shanaynay Rolison

 1Shannon White

 1Shirley Montez

 1Steve Winmill

 1Tessa St. Plantaire

 1Tim James

 1Tim Young PHD



General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08,2011

Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 119 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

Continued..
Yakima School District No. 7; Director, Position 5

 1Timothy Mcgree

 1Timothy Miller

 1Tom Finley

 1Zach Semon

 203Total number of votes:

Total Unresolved Write-In Names for Contest:  90
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Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 120 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

East Valley School District No. 90; Director, District 1

 1Aaron Moses

 1Anita Monoian

 1Becky Serina

 2Bob Isaak

 1Cindy Case

 1Dean Waterberry

 1Denny Taylor

 1Donna Smith

 1Greg La Bree

 4Joe Dorais

 1John Dillinger

 1Joseph Aguirre

 2Juan Ruiz

 1Lisa Woodall

 1Marty Borello

 1Michele Taylor

 27No Name

 1Paul Robinson

 1R. Hauser

 1Richard Granberg

 1Rob Valcoff

 1Stephanie Wood

 1Val W. Rowell

 1William Jones

 55Total number of votes:

Total Unresolved Write-In Names for Contest:  24
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Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 121 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

East Valley School District No. 90; Director, District 3

 1Aaron Moses

 1Andy Pease

 1Cody Brown

 1Dan C. Olson

 1Earl Ray

 1Greg La Bree

 1Howard N. Schwartz

 1Jeremy Bartheld

 1John Berger

 1Joseph Aguirre

 2Juan Ruiz

 1Ken Perrault

 1Kevin Schoonover

 1Leon Johnson

 1Lisa Kisner

 1Marty Borello

 1Michaele Taylor

 3Mike Kisner

 1Mike Riel

 30No Name

 1R. Hauser

 1Richard Granberg

 1Rob Valcoff

 1Stephanie Wood

 1Steve Tiarnberg

 1Tom Haltrup

 1Val W. Rowell

 59Total number of votes:

Total Unresolved Write-In Names for Contest:  27
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Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 122 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

East Valley School District No. 90; Director, District 4

 1Brad Sharp

 1Dan Holzer

 1Danny Waterberry

 1Darren Waterbury

 1David Klugh

 1David Patrick

 1Deborah Panllin

 1Denny Taylor

 1Gary Delp

 1Greg La Bree

 1John Sharp

 1Joseph Aguirre

 2Juan Ruiz

 1Kayla Overacker

 3Lisa Kisner

 1Lyn Stiles

 1Mark Mochel

 1Mark Roy

 1Michael Dooley

 1Michele Taylor

 1Mike Dooley

 1Mike Kisner

 1Mike Murdock

 30No Name

 1R. Hauser

 1Rand Elliot

 1Richard Granberg

 1Rob Valcoff

 2Robert Silligman

 1Stephanie Wood

 1Steye Tiarnberg

 1Tom Butler

 1Val W. Rowell

 2Vicki Isaak

 1Wes Sticknay

 1Yancey Black

 70Total number of votes:

Total Unresolved Write-In Names for Contest:  36
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Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 123 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

Grandview School District No. 116/200; Director, District 1

 1Ayner Browning

 1Barry Meister

 1Bob Bartley

 1Charlie Greenhal

 1Dan Hall

 2Gary Schenk

 1Helen Darr

 1Jesse Palacios

 1Lydia B. Moreno

 1Matthew Manley

 13No Name

 1Roxanne Smith

 1Sandra Olson

 1Sharon Fisher

 1Terri Worley

 1Tony Cromwell

 29Total number of votes:

Total Unresolved Write-In Names for Contest:  16



General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08,2011

Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 124 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

Grandview School District No. 116/200; Director, District 3

 1Bob Bartley

 1Charlie Greenhal

 1Christy Cromwell

 1Denis Byam

 1Dyke Dickie

 2Eduardo Hernandez

 1Jesse Palacios

 2Jim Goldade

 1Matt Charvet

 15No Name

 1Roxanne Smith

 1Sandra Olson

 1Sue Johnson

 1Terri Worley

 1Tyler Evereitt

 1Tyler Everett

 1UHelen Darr

 33Total number of votes:

Total Unresolved Write-In Names for Contest:  17
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Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 125 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

Grandview School District No. 116/200; Director, District 4

 1Bob Bartley

 1Darcy Touchette

 1Eli Gonzalez

 1Elias Gonzalez Jr.

 1George T. Graf

 1Geroge T. Graf

 1Jenny Johnson

 14No Name

 1Roxanne Smith

 1Sandra Olson

 1Sonia Merck

 1Terri Worley

 1Terry Dahistrom

 26Total number of votes:

Total Unresolved Write-In Names for Contest:  13
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Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 126 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

Selah School District No. 119; Director, District 3

 1Bill Robins

 1Bill Teaford

 2Bradford S. Deccio

 1Brena Ruddell

 1Brent Alexander

 1Brett Reeves

 1Brian Griffin

 1Cathy Warnock

 1Cherie Burgeson

 1Darryl Roberts

 1David Juarez

 2Debbie Noonan

 1Dee Hansen

 1Dee M. Hansen

 1Dick Culver

 1Dick Goberville

 1Dorthy Hostetiler

 1Fran Harris

 1James Swearrgin

 1Jim Dixon

 1John Wilson

 1Katherine Berndt

 1Kathy Lambert

 1Kelly Mattson

 1Logan Dodd

 1Luke Huck

 2Mary Davis

 2Mary E. Clark

 1Matthew Mead

 1Mick Floyd

 1Mike Wright

 26No Name

 1Reed Ball

 1Rod Pauley

 2Sharon Cooley

 1Shawna Brock

 1Sonny Sonker

 1Stephanie Carwford

 1Steve Risinger

 1Sumy Sonker

 1Susan Oakes

 1Timothy M. Brezo



General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08,2011

Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 127 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

 72Total number of votes:

Total Unresolved Write-In Names for Contest:  42
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Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 128 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

Selah School District No. 119; Director, District 4

 1Bart Roderick

 1Bert McGwire

 1Bill Robins

 1Brad Demond

 1Brett Reeves

 1Cathy Warnock

 1Christopher Wiley

 1Jeff Parkey

 1Jeffrey James

 1Jim Dixon

 1Joshua Smith

 1Linda Hansen

 2Mary Davis

 1Matthew Mead

 1Meg Griffin

 1Mike Wright

 12No Name

 1Steve Risinger

 1Timothy M. Brezo

 31Total number of votes:

Total Unresolved Write-In Names for Contest:  19
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Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 129 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

Selah School District No. 119; Director, District 5

 1Bill Robins

 1Bill Teaford

 1Bob Deccio

 1Brena Ruddell

 1Brent Alexander

 1Cam F. Clark

 1Darryl Roberts

 1Dave Colby

 1Dave Van Alstine

 1Debbie Noonan

 1Dee Hansen

 1Dee M. Hansen

 1Henry Russeil

 1James Swearrgin

 1Jean Hays Brady

 1Jesse Grimes

 1Jim Dixon

 1John Wilson

 1Katherine Berndt

 1Le Anne Brock

 1Logan Dodd

 1Luke Huck

 1Mary Davis

 1Matthew Mead

 1Mindy Forbes

 23No Name

 1Patrick Stewart

 1Patty Morgan

 1Randy Gabbard

 1Ray Harris

 1Roger Hart

 2Sharon Cooley

 1Steve Risinger

 1Susan Oakes

 1Tom Warnock

 58Total number of votes:

Total Unresolved Write-In Names for Contest:  35



General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08,2011

Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 130 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

Mabton School District No. 120; Director, District 1

 2Arturo Dela Fumte

 1Joe Holstenie

 1Mike Britton

 3No Name

 7Total number of votes:

Total Unresolved Write-In Names for Contest:  4
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Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 131 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

Mabton School District No. 120; Director, Position 2 At-Large

 2Arturo Dela Fumte

 1Joe Holstenie

 1Mike Britton

 1No Name

 1Teresa St. George

 6Total number of votes:

Total Unresolved Write-In Names for Contest:  5
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Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 132 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

Sunnyside School District No. 201; Director, District 1

 1Accordia Horn

 1Accordia J. Horn

 1Amber J. Bery

 1Casey Carter

 3Chad Werkhoven

 1Charles Xavier

 1Cheri L. Snyder

 1Curtis Jackson

 2Debra Lehman

 1Gary B. Nelson

 1Jim Slinker

 2John W. Van Wingerden

 1Juan Garcia

 1Kelsey Schwab

 1Linda Workhoven

 1Mateo Arteaga

 1Meagen Meyers

 15No Name

 2Ron Paul

 1Sandra Linde

 1Weedham

 40Total number of votes:

Total Unresolved Write-In Names for Contest:  21
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Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 133 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

Sunnyside School District No. 201; Director, District 4

 1Cheri L. Snyder

 1Gary B. Nelson

 1Harmon Jensen

 4John W. Van Wingerden

 1Leo Galavize

 1Lionel Lewis

 9No Name

 1Pablo (Paul) Garcia

 2Ron Paul

 2Wedman

 23Total number of votes:

Total Unresolved Write-In Names for Contest:  10
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Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 134 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

Sunnyside School District No. 201; Director, District 5

 1Alex Arevalo

 1Bill Crane

 4Bill Gant

 1Brian Bosma

 2Chad Werkhoven

 1Cheri L. Snyder

 2Debra Lehman

 1Ed Pralauck

 1Ed Prelsie

 1Gary B. Nelson

 1George Paulus

 1Jane Sedinell

 1Jason Raines

 1Jim Stevens

 2John W. Van Wingerden

 1Jonas Linde

 1Larry Mays

 1Linda Workhoven

 1Luz Rodrigues

 17Luz Rodriguez

 3Luz Rodriquez

 1Mateo Arteaga

 1Mike Wedam

 1Nate Bridges

 30No Name

 1Pat Jacquish

 2Ron Paul

 1Ronald Reagan

 5Sandra Linde

 1Shirley L. Berg

 1Weedham

 89Total number of votes:

Total Unresolved Write-In Names for Contest:  31
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Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 135 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

Toppenish School District No. 202; Director, District 1

 2Alex Mejia

 1Blaine Thornington

 2Doug Watts

 1Frank Maltos

 1Jose Zamora

 1Lorintha Umtuch

 1Lovintha Umtuch

 2Miguel Montes

 7No Name

 1Tony Stark

 19Total number of votes:

Total Unresolved Write-In Names for Contest:  10



General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08,2011

Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 136 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

Toppenish School District No. 202; Director, District 4

 1Christina P Kwan

 1Clara Jimenez

 1Dan Stevens

 1Doris Burkybile

 1Elise Wahsines

 2George Colby

 1Glen Umtuch

 1Jered Carlson

 2Ken Smith

 1Kristina Juan

 1Mark Oaks

 23No Name

 1Rueben Flores

 2Simon Sampson

 1Sliva Allen

 2Zachary Dorr

 42Total number of votes:

Total Unresolved Write-In Names for Contest:  16



General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08,2011

Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 137 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

Toppenish School District No. 202; Director, District 5

 1Felisa C. Cox

 1Jade East

 1Jane Smith

 1Karen J. Rogers

 1Kurt Haris

 2Lorintha Umtuch

 1Mandy Allen

 28No Name

 1Patricia Whitefoot

 1Paul Ward

 1Ron Brulotte

 1Ronald Brulotte

 1Steve Myers

 2Zachary Dorr

 43Total number of votes:

Total Unresolved Write-In Names for Contest:  14



General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08,2011

Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 138 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

Highland School District No. 203; Director, District 1

 1Brad Anderson

 1Carlos Lopez

 1Chris Garent

 2Dan Wise

 1Geneva Glainzer

 1Gordon Breakey

 1Hipolito Martinez

 1Joe Connolly

 1Jonathon Rosenow

 1Julieanne Lind

 1Liz Kramer

 1Lizz Kramer

 1Lori Gellerson

 2Mark Williams

 1Mike Delgado

 1Nick O'Dell

 10No Name

 1Ron Smith

 1WIlliam Preston

 30Total number of votes:

Total Unresolved Write-In Names for Contest:  19



General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08,2011

Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 139 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

Highland School District No. 203; Director, District 3

 1Ann Bowman

 1Bill Preston

 1Bob Warriner

 1Brad Anderson

 1Brandi

 1Carlos Lopez

 1Dee Trepainer

 1Jonathon Rosenow

 1Julieanne Lind

 1Liz Kramer

 1Lizz Kramer

 2Mark Williams

 1Maryrose Ganzales

 1Nick O'Dell

 5No Name

 1Pat Gavin

 1Steve Luchsinger

 22Total number of votes:

Total Unresolved Write-In Names for Contest:  17



General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08,2011

Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 140 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

Highland School District No. 203; Director, Position 2 At-Large

 1Brad Anderson

 1Carl Strickland

 1Carlos Lopez

 1Connie Harris

 1David Newman

 2Dee Trepainer

 1Greg Bolid

 1Jonathon Rosenow

 1Julie Anne Lind

 1Liz Kramer

 1Lizz Kramer

 1Mallhero Rapled

 2Mark Williams

 2No Name

 1Ryan Monson

 1Steve Luchsinger

 19Total number of votes:

Total Unresolved Write-In Names for Contest:  16



General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08,2011

Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 141 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

Bickleton School District No. 203; Director, District 1

 1John Blakey

 1Total number of votes:

Total Unresolved Write-In Names for Contest:  1



General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08,2011

Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 142 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

Bickleton School District No. 203; Director, District 3

 1Jerry Gains

 1Total number of votes:

Total Unresolved Write-In Names for Contest:  1



General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08,2011

Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 143 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

Granger School District No. 204; Director, District 2

 1Bill Von Slagren

 2Carl Slagg

 1J. Luther

 1Jovita Castilleja

 8No Name

 1Valdomero Valenzuela

 1William V. Castaneda

 15Total number of votes:

Total Unresolved Write-In Names for Contest:  7



General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08,2011

Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 144 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

Granger School District No. 204; Director, District 3

 1Brad Carpener

 1Jack Burns

 1James Carpenter

 1Jandle Luther

 1Janel Luther

 12Janell Luther

 4Janelle Luther

 1Jannel Luther

 1Jovita Castilleja

 1Juan Antonio Rivera

 5No Name

 1Timothy Dunn

 1Valdomero Valenzuela

 1William V. Castaneda

 32Total number of votes:

Total Unresolved Write-In Names for Contest:  14



General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08,2011

Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 145 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

Granger School District No. 204; Director, District 4

 1Barry Irving

 2Carl Hurlburt

 2Craig Carpenter

 1Dianna Gadley

 1Dolores Cantu

 1Edwin Fields

 1Gordon Turner

 1Junior Cardenas

 15No Name

 1Val de Valenzula

 1Valdomero Valenzuela

 1William V. Castaneda

 28Total number of votes:

Total Unresolved Write-In Names for Contest:  12



General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08,2011

Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 146 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

Zillah School District No. 205; Director, District 3

 1Angilina Jole

 1Brad Delp

 1Cindy Simmons

 1David D. Schelat

 1Dick Fergus

 1Douglas Stewart

 1Jamie Treat

 1Jeffrey Blythe

 3No Name

 1Scott Loach

 1Scottie Riojas

 1Stephan Schuller

 14Total number of votes:

Total Unresolved Write-In Names for Contest:  12



General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08,2011

Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 147 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

Zillah School District No. 205; Director, District 4

 1Brad Delp

 1Jeff Burns

 1No Name

 1Sandra Adams

 1Shasha Kinloch

 1Stephan Schuller

 1Will Snell

 7Total number of votes:

Total Unresolved Write-In Names for Contest:  7



General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08,2011

Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 148 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

Wapato School District No. 207; Director, District 3

 4No Name

 1Tom Packard

 5Total number of votes:

Total Unresolved Write-In Names for Contest:  2



General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08,2011

Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 149 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

Wapato School District No. 207; Director, District 4

 1Abel Guevara

 1Craig Trudeau

 1Danelle Chaney

 2Deanna Quantrille

 2Frank Cordova

 1Hamley H. Hale

 1Jack Sparrow

 1Jenece Howe

 2Joe Brandt

 1John Smith

 2Martin R. Rodriguez

 1Martin Rodriguez

 1Melvin Rigdon

 2Mike Romero

 1Myron Yolo

 28No Name

 3Ricardo Garcia

 1Richard H. Bone

 2Ronald Wilcox

 1Tilley Brant

 55Total number of votes:

Total Unresolved Write-In Names for Contest:  20



General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08,2011

Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 150 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

Wapato School District No. 207; Director, District 5

 1Adrian N. Sanches

 4No Name

 1Stevie Griffin

 1Tom Packard

 7Total number of votes:

Total Unresolved Write-In Names for Contest:  4



General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08,2011

Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 151 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

West Valley School District No. 208; Director, District 1

 1Alan Klisan

 1Barbara Carawford

 1Bill Borton

 1Bob Malley

 1Brad McKeirnan

 1Brian Messer

 1Carl Neuman

 1Carol  Mudson

 1Charles Cumpston

 1Chris Daniels

 1Claude Johnson

 1Daniel G. Busch

 1Darryl Carnell

 1Dawn Larson

 1Doris Stultz

 1Douglas P. Stephens

 1Eva Lust

 1Gary L. Bechard Sr.

 1Greg Gaston

 1Heather Hastie

 1Ilene Thomas

 1J.P. Sartre

 1Jacob L. Tate

 1James Bricel

 1Jamie Fife

 1Jay Day

 1Jesse Walker

 1Jim Berndt

 1Kathy Allen

 1Kathy Guintoli

 1Keith Brown

 1Ken Baughman

 1Ken Richardson

 3Larry Fitzgerald

 1Larry Osborn

 1LeRoy Cooper

 1Magdalena Sanchez

 1Marnie Stephens

 1Michael Bastin

 1Michelle Lublin

 1Neil Earleyin

 67No Name

 1Paul Kelley



General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08,2011

Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 152 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

Continued..
West Valley School District No. 208; Director, District 1

 1Pete Orgill

 1Peter Parker

 1Prithee Streich

 1Randy Lee Perrault

 1Ray Edwards

 1Ricard Cranium

 1Richard Cranium

 2Richard P. Allen

 2Richard Root

 1Richard W. Allen

 1Richie W. Allen

 2Robert Schwab

 1Shirly Winters

 1Stan Sixkiller

 1Steve Jobs

 1Susan Bonser

 1Terri Greeno

 1Terry Cooper

 1Tim Manka

 2Timothy Andis

 1Tom Gaulke

 1Tom Schneider

 1Tonya Kimzey

 1Toshiro Mifure

 1Vaughn Randall

 140Total number of votes:

Total Unresolved Write-In Names for Contest:  68



General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08,2011

Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 153 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

West Valley School District No. 208; Director, District 4

 1A. Camus

 1Adam Eldridge

 1Al Seibert

 1Al Serbert

 1Alan Klisan

 1Andrew Matsumoto

 1Annie D. Smith

 1Ben Ramirez

 1Betty Maybee

 1Bill Borton

 1Bill Brock

 1Bill Goodpaster

 1Billie V. Worthen

 1Bonnie Falletto

 1Brad Liebrecht

 1Brad McKeirnan

 1Brian Jones

 1Carol McCoron

 2Casey Quantrelle

 1Daniel G. Busch

 1Darryl Carnell

 1Dave Hutton

 1Dave Levad

 1Deanna Daniels

 1Deb Bruland

 2Doris Stultz

 1Douglas P. Stephens

 1Dr. Mike Bohder

 1Dru Hester

 1Eddard Stark

 1Firu Andis

 1Frank Wingerter

 1Gary L. Bechard Sr.

 1George Ferrari

 1Gerald Pool

 1Greg Gaston

 1Heather M. Hastie

 1Ilene Thomas

 1Irene Glessner

 1Ivan Karamazou

 1Jacob L. Tate

 1James Smith

 1Jay Day



General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08,2011

Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 154 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

Continued..
West Valley School District No. 208; Director, District 4

 1Jim Helms

 1Jim Smith

 1Joe Miller

 2John Borton

 1John Larson

 1Joleen Kinney

 1Julie Finley

 1Julie Martin

 2Justin Bieber

 1Kathy Guintoli

 1Kathy Mauka

 1Katy Allen

 2Keene Brewer

 1Keith Brown

 1Keith M. Corcorin

 1Ken Toney

 1L. H. Running

 1Larry Benoit

 1Larry Osborn

 3Larry Osburn

 1LeRoy Cooper

 1Lynn May

 1Marissa Dunn

 1Mark Burns

 1Marnie Stephens

 1Mary M. Ellis

 1Matthew Thornton

 1Michael A. Meyer

 1Michael Bastin

 1Mike Gill

 1Mike Tabayoyon

 1Mike Wagner

 2Mr. Andis

 1Neil Bunkey

 87No Name

 1Pat Leahy

 1Paul Kelley

 1Ramiro Parra

 1Randy Lee Perrault

 1Richard P. Allen

 2Richard Root

 1Richard W. Allen

 1Richie W. Allen



General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08,2011

Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 155 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

Continued..
West Valley School District No. 208; Director, District 4

 1Rick Welch

 2Robert Schwab

 1Rod Mick

 1Scott Cluff

 1Shannon Baken

 1Stan Sixkiller

 1Steve Jobs

 2Steve Smith

 1Terry Gaddard

 2Tim Andis

 1Tim Baughman

 2Timothy Andis

 1Tom Gaulke

 1Tonya Kimzey

 1Wayne Bombard

 200Total number of votes:

Total Unresolved Write-In Names for Contest:  101



General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08,2011

Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 156 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

West Valley School District No. 208; Director, District 5

 1Adam Eldridge

 1Alan Klisan

 1Alyce Larson

 1Anna Gilbert

 1Brendon Daniels

 2Brent Scribner

 1Carol Millron

 1Charene Cluff

 1Charles Derrick

 1Clay Johnson

 1Danel G. Busch

 1Darryl Carnell

 2De Lane Miller

 1Debbie Boyle

 1Diego Velazavez

 1Doris Stultz

 1Doug Lewis

 1Douglas P. Stephens

 1Dr. Mike Bihler

 1Frank Bowsrsox

 1Gary L. Bechard Sr.

 1Greg Gaston

 1Howard Binner

 1Ilene Thomas

 1Jacob L. Tate

 1Jay Day

 1Jennifer J. Farren

 1Joey Jones

 1Kathy (Kit) Case

 1Kathy Guintoli

 1Keith Brown

 2Larry Osburn

 1LeRoy Cooper

 1Mariano Morales

 1Mark Baker

 1Marnie Stephens

 1Michael Bastin

 1Neil Baunkey

 48No Name

 1Pablo Nariega

 1Paul Kelley

 1Randy Lee Perrault

 1Richard P. Allen



General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08,2011

Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 157 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

Continued..
West Valley School District No. 208; Director, District 5

 2Richard Root

 1Robert Ball

 2Robert Schwab

 2Ronald Warner Sr.

 1Roy Rutherford

 1Sam Hall

 1Stan Sixkiller

 1Steve Jobs

 1Steve Smith

 1T.J. Baughman

 1Tim Manka

 2Timothy Andis

 1Tom Gaulke

 1Tonya Kimzey

 1Vincente Fox

 112Total number of votes:

Total Unresolved Write-In Names for Contest:  58



General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08,2011

Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 158 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

Mt. Adams School District No. 209; Director, District 1

 1Antonio Perez

 2Edna Tilton

 1Jeane Honanie

 1Jeannie Hanni

 1Jennie Hananie

 10Jennie Honanie

 1Jennie Hunannie

 6Jenny Honanie

 1Jenny Honannie

 1Linda King

 1Maida Wiltse

 1Nancy Fiander

 7No Name

 1Pete Funk

 1Wendel Hannigan

 1Wendels Hannigan

 1William Libbrecht

 38Total number of votes:

Total Unresolved Write-In Names for Contest:  17



General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08,2011

Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 159 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

Mt. Adams School District No. 209; Director, District 2

 1David Bell

 1Don Growt

 1Marlene White

 3No Name

 2Ryan Spencer

 1Tom Jackson

 1William Libbrecht

 10Total number of votes:

Total Unresolved Write-In Names for Contest:  7



General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08,2011

Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 160 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

Fire Protection District No. 1; Commissioner, Position 1

 1Bob Adams

 1Brad Anderson

 1Carlos Lopez

 1Craig Rutherford

 1Eric Fordahl

 4George Town

 1James Keller

 1Jim Keller

 1Jon Hall

 1Mark Heese

 1Mark Williams

 1Michael (Mike) Wilcox

 1No Name

 1Roberto M. Vaca

 1Russ Tillett

 1Russell S. Tillett

 1Scott Smith

 1Tom Robbert

 21Total number of votes:

Total Unresolved Write-In Names for Contest:  18



General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08,2011

Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 161 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

Fire Protection District No. 2; Commissioner, Position 1

 1Dee Hansen

 1Dick Goberville

 1Don Dexter

 1Eric Geary

 2Ernest Cooley

 1George "Basset" Harris

 1Gordon Page

 1Jim Dixon

 1Joe Brock

 1John Wilson

 1Kevin Bannister

 1Logan Dodd

 1Mike McCandless

 13No Name

 2Patricia Whitefoot

 2Ron Johnson

 1Scott Willis

 32Total number of votes:

Total Unresolved Write-In Names for Contest:  17



General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08,2011

Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 162 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

Fire Protection District No. 3; Commissioner, Position 3

 1Kevin Knight

 2No Name

 1Ruth Pringle

 4Total number of votes:

Total Unresolved Write-In Names for Contest:  3



General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08,2011

Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 163 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

Fire Protection District No. 4; Commissioner, Position 1

 1Aaron Moses

 1Andy Martinkus

 1Billie Testerman

 1Bob Grubenhoff

 1Carol Carpenter

 1Donna Smith

 1Duane Worrell

 1Gene Gamache

 2Harry Hankins

 1James Bowden

 1Jason Stiles

 1Jim Roy

 1Joseph Aguirre

 9Kyle Jacobs

 1Kyle Jones

 1Les Riel

 1Mark Jones

 1Michael Ditommaso

 1Michael Pappaff

 1Michael Poppoff

 38No Name

 1R. Hauser

 3Rich Brumley

 1Rich Brutley

 1Richard Bartheld

 1Richard Granberg

 1Richard Porter

 1Rob Valcoff

 1Sam Lipschitz

 2Steve George

 79Total number of votes:

Total Unresolved Write-In Names for Contest:  30



General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08,2011

Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 164 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

Fire Protection District No. 5; Commissioner, Position 1

 1Allen Walker

 1Ben Delp

 1Charlie Greenhal

 2Don Growt

 2Don Jensen

 1Don Jones

 1Donald Growt

 1Fredrick Gluth

 2Gabriel A. Craig

 1Hilario Pacheco

 1Ida S. Ike

 1Inene Reyes

 1James Williams

 1Jess Smith

 1Jim Bates

 1Jory Anderson

 1Joseph Ramos

 1Juan Garza

 1Leo Burris

 3Leon Brost

 1Lorintha Umtuch

 1Mark Hovis

 2Mark Oaks

 1Martha Morfin

 1Meg

 25No Name

 1Rey Jimenez

 1Ryan Jolley

 1Satus Walker

 2Shawn Marceay

 1Shelly Alcala

 1Terry Dahlstram

 2Tom Robbert

 1Virgil Newman

 66Total number of votes:

Total Unresolved Write-In Names for Contest:  34



General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08,2011

Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 165 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

Fire Protection District No. 6; Commissioner, Position 1

 2Eric Davis

 1Jim Kohls

 1Kaleb Loranz Nelson

 3No Name

 1Ron Stiles

 1Ted Cawan

 1Tom Allan

 10Total number of votes:

Total Unresolved Write-In Names for Contest:  7



General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08,2011

Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 166 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

Fire Protection District No. 7; Commissioner, Position 1

 1David Clinton

 1Spurgeon Pleese

 2Spurgeon Reese

 4Total number of votes:

Total Unresolved Write-In Names for Contest:  3



General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08,2011

Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 167 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

Fire Protection District No. 9; Commissioner, Position 1

 1Bill O'hare

 1Bill Ohere

 1Liz Kramer

 1Lizz Kramer

 1No Name

 1Wesley Norton

 6Total number of votes:

Total Unresolved Write-In Names for Contest:  6



General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08,2011

Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 168 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

Fire Protection District No. 12; Commissioner, Position 1

 1Alan Klisan

 1Anthony Lubus (Tony)

 1Bill Brock

 1Daniel Spanton

 1Douglas P. Stephens

 1Frank Woodin

 1James Scott

 1Jim Lange

 1Joan Ball

 1Joe Spear

 1Joseph Weedin

 2Larry C. Bird

 1Logan Stultz

 1Lonnie Epperson

 1Marnie Stephens

 23No Name

 2Robert Schwab

 2Ronald Warner Sr.

 1Sam Hall

 1Steve Jobs

 1Tim Baughman

 46Total number of votes:

Total Unresolved Write-In Names for Contest:  21



General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08,2011

Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 169 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

Fire Protection District No. 14; Commissioner, Position 1

 1Frank Freshwater

 1Julie Gallagher

 1M. Linda Michel

 2No Name

 2Pam Brown

 1Sam Can

 2Tim Jefferson

 1Tom Mondgomery

 11Total number of votes:

Total Unresolved Write-In Names for Contest:  8



General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08,2011

Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 170 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

Port of Grandview; Commissioner, District 1

 1Allee Larson

 1Barry Meister

 1Chuck Stegman

 1Dennis Faulk

 1Helen Darr

 1Jesse Palacios

 1Jose Rivera

 1Lance Ziegler

 13No Name

 1Noan Nichols

 1Ronald Grow

 1Roxanne Smith

 1Sandy Olson

 1Terri Worley

 1Tom O'Donahue

 27Total number of votes:

Total Unresolved Write-In Names for Contest:  15



General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08,2011

Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 171 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

Port of Sunnyside; Commissioner, District 2

 1Ben Sartin

 1Bob Qunck

 1Bruce Wright

 1Gary B. Nelson

 1Greg Schlieve

 1Mateo Arteaga

 13No Name

 1Richard Nadina

 2Ron Paul

 3Tyler Schilperoort

 25Total number of votes:

Total Unresolved Write-In Names for Contest:  10



General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08,2011

Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 172 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

Cowiche Sewer District; Commissioner, Position 1

 1Jonathon Rosenow

 1Total number of votes:

Total Unresolved Write-In Names for Contest:  1



General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08,2011

Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 173 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

Cowiche Sewer District; Commissioner, Position 3

 1Jonathon Rosenow

 1Total number of votes:

Total Unresolved Write-In Names for Contest:  1



General Election  —  Yakima County, Washington  —  November 08,2011

Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 174 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

Terrace Heights Sewer District; Commissioner, Position 1

 1Bill Trout

 2Frank Bass

 2Monte Ring

 8No Name

 1Richard Granberg

 1Richard Smith

 1Rob Valcoff

 1Ron Anderson

 1Ronald David Livingston

 18Total number of votes:

Total Unresolved Write-In Names for Contest:  9
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Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 175 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

Naches Park & Recreation District; Commissioner, District 1

 1Kevin Knight

 5No Name

 1Scott Lounsbury

 7Total number of votes:

Total Unresolved Write-In Names for Contest:  3
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Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 176 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

Naches Park & Recreation District; Commissioner, District 2

 1Bill Razey

 1Damon St. Martin

 5No Name

 7Total number of votes:

Total Unresolved Write-In Names for Contest:  3
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Unresolved Write-Ins  —  Official 

Page 177 of 177

Total Number of Voters : 46,711 of 101,289 = 46.12%

11/29/2011 09:10 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Contest Title Number of VotesUnresolved Write-In Names

Naches Park & Recreation District; Commissioner, District 4

 1Jim Asher

 1Kevin Knight

 1Nick Sloan

 6No Name

 1Sue Ranger

 10Total number of votes:

Total Unresolved Write-In Names for Contest:  5
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